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B-Agile Double

No. Description

Hood

Shoulder strap

Shoulder-strap tongue

Hip-strap tongue

Buckle

Handle (folding mechanism)

Seat

Leg rest

Lock for swivel wheels

Swivel wheels

Shopping basket

Rear wheels

Brake

Locking lever

Release button

Socket cover

Adjustable push handle

Travel System Adapter - Type “A” *

*  Available as a separate accessory if not included with the 
product.
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Pos. Désignation

Capote

Bretelle

Languette de fermeture de bretelles

Languette de fermeture de ceinture ventrale

boucle de ceinture

Poignée (mécanisme pliable)

Assise

Appui-jambes

Système de verrouillage des roues pivotantes

Roues pivotantes

Panier

Roues arrières

Frein

Levier de verrouillage

Bouton de déverrouillage

Logement de capote

Poignée coulissante réglable

Adaptateur Travel System - Type « A « *

*  Si pas inclu au produit, disponible séparément comme 
accessoire.
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Legende
Pos. Bezeichnung

Verdeck

Schultergurt

Schultergurt-Schlosszunge

Hüftgurt-Schlosszunge

Gurtschloss

Griff (Faltmechanismus)

Sitz che

Beinstütze

Feststeller Schwenkr der

Schwenkr der

Einkaufskorb

Hinterr der

Bremse

Verriegelungshebel

Entriegelungsknopf

Aufnahme Verdeck

Verstellbarer Schiebegriff 

Travel System Adapter - Typ "A" *

*  Wenn nicht im Produkt enthalten, als Zubehör separat 
erh ltlich.
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2

EN



EN

EN

Symboles utilisés

 Pour la sécurité de votre enfant

 Monter / démontage de votre poussette

 Utilisation de votre poussette

 Attacher et sécuriser l’enfant

 Utilisation des accessoires en option

 Conseils d’entretien / garantie

Symbols used

 For your child’s safety

 Assembling/dismantling your stroller

 Using your stroller

 Buckling and securing the child

 Using optional accessories

 Care instructions/warranty

Verwendete Symbole

 Für die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes

 Montage/Demontage Ihres Kinderwagens

 Benutzung Ihres Kinderwagens

 Anschnallen und Sichern des Kindes

 Verwendung des optionalen Zubehörs

 P egehinweise/Garantie
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Leyenda
Pos. Denominación

Capota

Cinturones de hombros

Lengüeta de los cinturones de los hombros

Lengüeta del cinturón de cintura

Broche del cinturón

Asa (mecanismo de plegado)

Asiento

Reposapiernas

Bloqueo de las ruedas giratorias

Ruedas giratorias

Cesta portaobjetos

Ruedas traseras

Freno

Palanca de bloqueo

Botón de desbloqueo

Alojamiento para la capota

Asa ajustable 

Adaptador Travel System - tipo “A” *

*  En caso de no estar incluido en el producto suministrado, es 
posible adquirirlo como accesorio por separado.
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Pos. Descrizione

Cappottina

Cintura di sicurezza spalle

Linguetta di chiusura cintura spalle

Linguetta di chiusura cintura sicurezza vita

Fibbia della cintura

Maniglione (pieghevole)

Seduta

Poggiapiedi

Blocco ruote piroettanti

Ruote piroettanti

Cestello

Ruote posteriori

Freno

Leva di bloccaggio

Pulsante di sblocco

Sede cappottina

Maniglione regolabile 

Adattatore per auto - Tipo “A” *

*  Se non fornito con il prodotto all’acquisto, signi ca che si pu  
comunque richiedere come optional.
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Pos. Designação

Capota

Cinto para os ombros

Lingueta de fecho do cinto para os ombros

Lingueta de fecho do cinto para a anca

Fecho do cinto

Pega (mecanismo articulado)

Assento

Apoio para as pernas

Fixador das rodas direcionais

Rodas direcionais

Cesto de compras

Rodas traseiras

Travões

Alavanca de bloqueio

Botão de desbloqueio

Alojamento da capota

Pega deslizante regulável 

Adaptador do sistema de viagem - tipo “A” *

*  Se não estiver incluído no produto, deve adquirir como 
acessório à parte.
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Legenda Legenda
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Simboli utilizzati

 Per la sicurezza del vostro bambino 

 Montaggio/Smontaggio del passeggino

 Utilizzo del passeggino

 Allacciare le cinture e mettere il bimbo in  
 sicurezza

 Utilizzo degli accessori optional

 Manutenzione/Garanzia

Símbolos utilizados

 Para a segurança da sua criança

 Montagem/Desmontagem do seu  
 carrinho de passeio

 Utilização do seu carrinho de passeio

 Colocar o cinto à criança para a  
 transportar com segurança

 Utilização do acessório opcional

 Cuidados de limpeza/Garantia

Símbolos utilizados

 Para la seguridad de su hijo

 Montaje/desmontaje del cochecito

 Uso del cochecito

 Abrochar el cinturón y asegurar al niño

 Utilización de los accesorios opcionales

 Indicaciones sobre el mantenimiento/ 
 garantía



EN

.

 

   

   

 

 (  )

 

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 Travel System -  "A" *

*        ,  
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Pos. Betegnelse

Afdækning

Skuldersele

Skuldersele-låsetunge

Hoftesele-låsetunge

Selelås

Greb (foldemekanisme)

Sidde ade

Benstøtte

Fastholder drejehjul

Drejehjul

Indkøbskurv

Baghjul

Bremse

Låsegreb

Oplåsningsknap

Montering afdækning

Justerbart skydehåndtag 

Travel System Adapter - Type ”A” *

* Hvis ikke medfølgende kan leveres som separat  
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Pos. Benaming

Afdekkap

Schoudergordel

Schoudergordel-slottong

Heupgordel-slottong

Gordelslot

Greep (plooimechanisme)

Zitting

Beensteun

Fixering voor de zwenkwielen

Zwenkwielen

Boodschappenmand

Achterwielen

Rem

Vergrendelingshendel

Ontgrendelingsknop

Bevestiging afdekkap

Verstelbare schuifgreep 

Travel System Adapter - Type “A” *

*  Indien niet bij het product inbegrepen, als accessoire 
afzonderlijk verkrijgbaar.
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Tekst Legende
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Anvendte symboler

 For dit barns sikkerhed

 Montering/demontering af barnevogn

 Brug af barnevogn

 Fastspænding og sikring af barnet

 Anvendelse af tilbehøret

 Plejeanvisninger/garanti

Gebruikte symbolen

 Voor de veiligheid van uw kind

 Montage/demontage van de kinderwagen

 Gebruik van de kinderwagen

 Uw kind ter bescherming de  
 veiligheidsgordels omdoen

 Gebruik van de optionele accessoires

 Aanwijzingen voor het onderhoud/ 
 Garantie

    

  /   
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Pol. Ozna ení

St í ka

Ramenní pás

Ramenní pás-zástr ka zámku

Ky elní pás-zástr ka zámku

Zámek pásu

Úchyt (skládácí mechanizmus)

Seda ka

Op rka nohou

Zaji t ní oto n ch kole ek

Oto ná kole ka

Nákupní ko

Zadní kole ka

Brzda

Pá ka blokace

Tla ítko odblokování 

Násada na st í ku

P estavitelná posuvná rukoje  

Adaptér Travel System - typ "A" *

*  Pokud není obsa en ve v robku, obdr íte jej zvlá  jako 
p íslu enství.
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Pol. Ozna enie

Strie ka

Ramenn  pás

Upínacia pracka ramenného bezpe nostného pásu

Upínacia pracka bedrového bezpe nostného pásu

Telo zámky

Dr iak (Skladací mechanizmus)

Sedacia plocha

Opora nôh

Západky oto n ch koliesok

Oto né kolieska

Nákupn  ko ík

Zadné kolieska

Brzda

Zais ovacia pá ka

Odis ovacie tla idlo

Uchytenie strie ky

Prestavite ná pos vacia rukov  

Adaptér cestovného systému - typu "A" *

*  Ak nie je vo v bave produktu, mo no ho samostatne 
objedna  ako príslu enstvo.
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Legenda
Poz. Oznaczenie

Os ona

Pas ramieniowy

J zyk klamry pasa ramieniowego

J zyk klamry pasa biodrowego

Gniazdo klamry

Uchwyt (mechanizm sk adany)

Siedzisko

Podpórka pod nogi

Ustalacz kó ek skr tnych

Kó ka skr tne

Kosz na zakupy

Kó ka tylne

Hamulec

D wignia blokuj ca

Przycisk odblokowania

Mocowanie os ony

Przestawiany uchwyt wózka 

Przystawka podró na typu "A" *

* Je eli nie znajduje si  w zestawie, dost pny oddzielnie jako 
akcesorium.
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Popis Legenda (vysvetlivky)
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 Pre bezpe nos  vá ho die a a

 Montá /demontá  vá ho detského ko íka

 Pou ívanie vá ho detského ko íka

 Prip tanie a zaistenie die a a

 Pou itie volite ného príslu enstva

 Informácie o otechnickej dr be produktu/ 
 Záruka

 Pro bezpe nost Va eho dít te

 Montá /demontá  Va eho d tského  
 ko árku

 Pou ívání Va eho d tského ko árku

 P ipoutání a zaji t ní dít te

 Pou ití vhodného p íslu enství

 Pokyny k dr b /záruka

Zastosowane symbole

 Dla bezpiecze stwa Pa stwa dziecka

 Sk adanie/rozk adanie wózka dzieci cego

 Korzystanie z wózka dzieci cego

 Przypinanie pasami i zabezpieczenie 
 dziecka

 Korzystanie z opcjonalnych akcesoriów

 Wskazówki na temat piel gnacji /  
 gwarancja
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Poz. Opis

Pokrivalo

Ramenski pas

Zaponka za ramenski pas

Zaponka za bo ni pas

Zaponka pasu

Dr alo (mehanizem prepogibanja)

sedalna povr ina

Opora za noge

Zapora za vrtljiva kolesa

Vrtljiva kolesa

Nakupovalna ko arica

Zadnja kolesa

Zavora

Zaporna ro ica

Gumb za sprostitev

Nosilec pokrivala

Nastavljiv premi ni ro aj 

Vmesnik za Travel System - tip "A" *

*  e ni prilo eno k izdelku, je mo no dobiti posebej kot 
opremo.
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Poz. Naziv

Krov

Remen za ramena

Zatvara  remena za ramena

Zatvara  remena za struk

Brava remena

Ru ka (mehanizam sklapanja)

Povr ina za sjedenje

Naslon za noge

Blokada zakretnih kota a

Zakretni kota i

Ko ara za kupnju

Stra nji kota i

Ko nica

Poluga za blokiranje

Gumb za deblokiranje

Prihvat krova

Podesiva du ina ru ke 

Adapter za putovanja "Travel System" - tip "A" *

*  Ako ne postoji u proizvodu, mo e se kupiti posebno kao 
pribor.
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SL

Jelmagyarázat
Poz. Megnevezés

Véd tet

Vállszíj

Vállszíj rögzít nyelve

Deréköv rögzít csatja

vrögzít

Foganty  (hajtószerkezet)

l felület

Lábtámasz

Kerékrögzít k

Forgókerekek

Bevásárlókosár

Hátsó kerekek

Fék

Rögzít kar

Kioldógomb

Véd tet -tartó

llítható tolófoganty  

Travel System rendszer adapter - "A" típus *

*  Ha nem tartalmazza a termék, akkor tartozékként külön 
kapható.
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Upotrijebljeni simboli

 Za sigurnost Va eg djeteta

 Monta a/demonta a dje jih kolica

 Kori tenje dje jih kolica

 Vezanje i osiguranje djeteta

 Upotreba opcijskog pribora 

 Upute za njegu/jamstvo

Uporabljeni simboli

 Za varnost va ega otroka

  Monta a / demonta a va ega otro kega 
vozi ka

 Uporaba va ega otro kega vozi ka

 Pripasanje in varovanje va ega otroka

 Uporaba mo ne dodatne opreme

 Navodila za negovanje / garancija

SL

Alkalmazott szimbólumok

 A gyermek biztonsága érdekében

 A babakocsi összeszerelése/ 
 szétszerelése

 A babakocsi használata

 A gyermek becsatolása és rögzítése

 Az opcionális tartozékok használata

 polási tudnivalók/Garancia
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Pos. Betegnelse

(Over)trekk

Skulderstropp

Skulderstropp-Låsplate

Hoftesele-Låsplate

Selelås

Håndtak (sammenslåingsmekanisme)

Sitteover ate (sete)

Benstøtte

Låsing av svingbare hjul

Svingbare hjul

Handlekurv

Bakhjul

Bremser

Låsespak

Utløsningsknapp

Utløsningsknapp

Justerbart skyvehåndtak 

Travel System Adapter - 
Reise-systemadapter type ”A” *

* Noen deler er ikke standard, disse selges separat. 
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Koh. Merkint

Kuomu

Olkavyö

Olkavyö-lukkokieli

Lannevyö-lukkokieli

Valjaiden lukitus

Kahva (taittomekanismi)

Istuinpinta

Jalkatuki

K ntyvien pyörien lukitsija

K ntyv t pyör t

Ostoskori

Takapyör t

Jarrut

Lukitusvipu

Vapautuspainike

Kuomun kiinnitysosa

S dett v  työntokahva 

Travel System Adapter – tyyppi ”A” *

* Jos ei kuulu tuotteeseen, saatavana erikseen lis varusteena. 
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Bildtext
Pos. Beteckning

Suf ett

Axelb lte

Axelb lte-låstunga

Höftb lte-låstunga

B ltessp nne

Handtag (vikningsmekanism)

Sittyta

Benstöd

Fixering av sv ngbara hjul

Sv ngbara hjul

Köpkorg

Bakhjul

Broms

Låsspak

Upplåsningsknapp

Suf ettf ste

Inst llbart skjuthandtag 

Travel System-adapter - Typ A *

*  Om denna del inte ingår i produkten nns den att köpa som 
tillbör.
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Tegnforklaring Piirrosten selitys
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Käytetyt symbolit

 Lapsesi turvallisuuden takaamiseksi

 Lastenvaunujen kokoaminen/purkaminen

 Lastenvaunujen k ytt minen

 Lapsen kiinnitt minen turvavöihin

 Lis varusteiden k yttö

 Hoito-ohjeet/takuu

Verwendete Symbole

 Sikkerhet for barnet ditt

 Montage/Demontage Ihres Kinderwagens

 Bruk av barnvognen

 Bruk av sikkerhetssele i vognen

 Bruk av tilleggsutstyr

 Vedlikehold/Garanti

Symboler som används

 För ditt barns s kerhet

 S tta ihop/ta is r din barnvagn

 Anv nda din barnvagn

 Sp nna fast och skydda ditt barn

 Anv nda tillbehören

 Skötselanvisningar/garanti



Инструкция за ползване

Poz. Adland rma

Tente

Omuz kemeri

Omuz kemeri kilit dili

Kalça kemeri kilit dili

Kemer kilidi

Tutamak (katlama mekanizmas )

Oturma yüzeyi

Bacak deste i

Hareketli teker sabitlemesi

Hareketli tekerler

Al veri  sepeti

Arka tekerler

Fren

Kilit kolu

Kilit açma dü mesi

Tente tespit yuvas

Ayarlanabilir sürülebilir kol 

Travel System Adaptörü - Tip "A" *

*  ründe mevcut de il ise aksesuar olarak ayr ca temin 
edilebilir.
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Aç klama
Nr. Descriere

Coviltir

Centur  pentru um r

Limb  centur  pentru um r

Limb  centur  pentru olduri

Cataram

Mâner (mecanism de pliere)

Scaun

Suport pentru picioare

Sistem de blocare pentru ro i pivotante

Ro i pivotante

Co  de cump r turi

Ro i spate

Frân

Mâner de blocare

Buton de declan are

Hus  suport

Mâner glisant reglabil

Adaptor sistem de transport - Tip „A”*

*  Disponibil ca accesoriu separat dac  nu este inclus cu 
produsul.
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Legend /captur



Инструкция за ползване

 ocu unuzun emniyeti için

 ocuk araban z n montaj /sökülmesi

 ocuk araban z n kullan m

 ocu un kemerinin tak lmas  ve emniyete  
 al nmas

 Seçime ba l  aksesuarlar n kullan lmas

 Bak m bilgileri/Garanti

     

 /   
   

    

     

     
 

   /   

Simboluri utilizate

 Pentru siguran a copilului dumneavoastr

 Asamblarea/dezasamblarea c ruciorului

 Utilizarea c ruciorului

 Prinderea centurilor i asigurarea copilului

 Utilizarea accesoriilor op ionale

  Instruc iuni de ngrijire/garan ie 



Nr. Apra ymas

Gaubtas

Pe i  dir as

Pe i  dir o lie uv lis

Klub  dir o lie uv lis

Sagtis

Rankena (sulenkimo mechanizmo)

S dyn

Atrama kojoms

Besisukiojan i  ratuk  ksatorius

Besisukiojantys ratukai

Pirkini  krep ys

Galiniai ratukai

Stabdys

Fiksavimo svirtis

Atleidimo mygtukas

Lizdo dangtelis

Reguliuojama rankena

A tipo kelionin s sistemos adapteris*

*  Jei neprid tas kartu su gaminiu, galima sigyti kaip atskir  
pried .
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Apra as / antra t
Nr. Apraksts

P rsegs

Plecu siksna

Plecu siksnas m l te

Gurnu siksnas m l te

Spr dze

Rokturis (nolok ms meh nisms)

S deklis

K ju balsts

Groz mo rite u sl gmeh nisms

Groz mie rite i

Iepirkumu grozs

Aizmugur jie rite i

Bremze

Blo anas svira

Atlai anas poga

Uzmavas apvalks

Regul jams rokturis

Ce o anas iek rtas adapters – “A” tips*

*  Pieejams k  atsevi s piederums, ja tas nav iek auts 
produkta komplekt cij .
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Kirjeldus/selgitus
Nr Kirjeldus

Katus

Õlarihm

Õlarihma keel

Puusarihma keel

Rihmapannal

K epide (voltimismehhanism)

Iste

Jalatugi

Pöördrataste lukk

Pöördrattad

Pakikorv

Tagarattad
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Naudojami simboliai

 J s  vaiko saugumui

 Ve im lio surinkimas / i ardymas

 Ve im lio naudojimas

 Vaiko prisegimas ir apsauga

 Papildom  pried  naudojimas

  Prie i ros instrukcijos / garantija 

Kasutatud sümbolid

 Teie lapse ohutuse nimel

 K ru kokkupanek/lahtivõtmine

 K ru kasutamine

 Lapse rihmade kinnitamine

 Valikuliste lisatarvikute kasutamine

  Hooldusjuhend/garantii 

Izmantotie simboli

 J su b rna dro bai

 J su b rna rati u mont a/demont a

 J su b rna rati u izmanto ana

 B rna piespr dz ana un nostiprin ana

 Papildu piederumu izmanto ana

  Nor d jumi par apkopi/garantija 
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1 Remarque préliminaire

Nous sommes heureux que notre B-Agile Double 
puisse accompagner votre enfant en toute sécurité 
pendant les premières années de sa vie.

La sécurité de votre enfant est de votre 
responsabilité

 Lire soigneusement le mode d’emploi et se 
familiariser avec la poussette avant d’y installer 
votre enfant.

 Si la poussette est utilisée par d’autres personnes 
qui ne s’y sont pas familiarisées (les grands-
parents, par exemple), montrez-leur toujours 
comment se servir de la poussette.

 La sécurité de votre enfant peut être mise en péril 
en cas de non respect de ce mode d’emploi.

 Garder soigneusement le mode d’emploi pour 
pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

 Ne laissez pas votre enfant jouer avec le produit.

Pour toute question complémentaire ou de plus 
amples renseignements, n’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter.

Votre équipe Britax

1 Introduction

We are pleased that our B-Agile Double will 
accompany your child safely through its  rst years 
of life.

Your child’s safety is your responsibility

 Read the instructions carefully and familiarize 
yourself with the stroller before you use it with 
your child.

 If your stroller is to be used by other people who 
are not familiar with it (such as grandparents), 
always show them how the stroller is used.

 Your child’s safety may be put at risk if you do not 
follow these instructions.

 Keep the user instructions carefully so you can 
also look through them later.

 Do not let your child play with the product.

If you have any questions regarding use or need 
further information, please contact us.

The Britax Team

1 Vorbemerkung

Wir freuen uns, dass unser B-Agile Double Ihr Kind 
sicher durch seine ersten Lebensjahre begleiten 
darf.

Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes liegt in Ihrer 
Verantwortung

 Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgf ltig 
durch und machen Sie sich mit dem Kinderwagen 
vertraut, bevor Sie ihn mit Ihrem Kind benutzen.

 Wird Ihr Kinderwagen von anderen Personen 
benutzt, die nicht mit ihm vertraut sind (z. B. 
Großeltern), zeigen Sie ihnen immer, wie der 
Kinderwagen bedient wird.

 Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes kann beeintr chtigt 
werden, wenn Sie sich nicht an diese 
Gebrauchsanleitung halten.

 Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgf ltig 
auf, um auch sp ter nachschlagen zu können.

 Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht mit dem Produkt 
spielen.

Wenn Sie noch Fragen zur Verwendung haben oder 
weitere Informationen benötigen, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an uns.

Ihr Britax Team
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2 Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT ! Cette poussette 
est réservée aux nouveau-nés et aux 
bébés de moins de 15 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit ne 
convient pas...

• pour remplacer le lit ou le berceau. 
Les porte-bébés, les poussettes et 
les buggys doivent uniquement être 
utilisés pour le transport.

• pour faire du jogging, courir, faire du 
roller ou toute autre activité similaire.

• pour un usage professionnel.

• pour une utilisation en tant Travel 
System avec d’autres coques pour 
bébé.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Avant d’utiliser de 
la poussette, assurez-vous que tous les 
dispositifs de verrouillage sont fermés.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez à ne 
pas ouvrir accidentellement l’un des 
dispositifs de verrouillage lors du 
transport de la poussette.

2 Safety instructions

WARNING! This stroller is suitable for 
children from birth up to a weight of 
15 kg.

WARNING! This product is not 
suitable...

• as a substitute for a bed or cot. Carry 
cots, strollers and pushchairs may 
only be used for transport.

• for jogging, running, skating or the 
like.

• for commercial use.

• as a travel system in combination 
with other infant carriers.

WARNING! Ensure all locking devices 
are engaged before use.

WARNING! When carrying the stroller, 
make sure you do not open the safety 
locks by mistake.

WARNING! When folding the stroller 
frame, make sure you and others do 
not get trapped.

2 Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG! Dieser Kinderwagen ist 
geeignet für Kinder ab Geburt bis zu 
einem Gewicht von 15 kg.

WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nicht 
geeignet...

• als Ersatz für Bett oder Wiege. 
Tragetaschen, Kinder- und 
Sportwagen dürfen nur für den 
Transport genutzt werden.

• zum Joggen, Rennen, Skaten oder 
Ähnlichem.

• für den gewerblichen Gebrauch.

• als Travel System in Verbindung mit 
anderen Babyschalen.

WARNUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich vor 
Gebrauch des Kinderwagens, dass alle 
Verriegelungen geschlossen sind.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Tragen 
des Kinderwagens darauf, dass Sie 
keine der Verriegelungen aus Versehen 
öffnen.
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AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez à ne pas 
vous blesser vous-même ou une autre 
personne en pliant le châssis de la 
poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne repliez jamais 
la poussette alors qu’un enfant est 
assis dedans.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Pour éviter toute 
blessure, assurez-vous que votre 
enfant ne se trouve pas à proximité de 
vous lorsque vous ouvrez et fermez la 
poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Attachez toujours 
votre enfant dans la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez jamais 
votre enfant dans la poussette sans 
surveillance, même pour un bref 
instant.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours 
engager le frein lorsque vous garez 
la poussette, avant d'y installer votre 
enfant et avant de l'en retirer. 

AVERTISSEMENT ! Tenez fermement 
le dossier, pendant que vous ajustez le 
siège de la poussette.

WARNING! Never fold the stroller 
when a child is sitting in it.

WARNING! To avoid injury, make 
sure your child is not in the immediate 
vicinity when you folding or unfolding 
the stroller.

WARNING! Always buckle your child 
into the stroller.

WARNING! Do not leave your child 
unattended in a stroller, even for a 
short time.

WARNING! Always engage the brake 
when you park the stroller,  before you 
put your child into it and before you 
remove your child

WARNING! Hold the backrest securely 
while you adjust the stroller seat.

WARNING! When making adjustments, 
make sure your child cannot reach into 
moving parts.

WARNING! Loads on the push handle 
affect the stability of the stroller.

WARNING! Protect your child from 
strong sunlight. The hood does not 
provide complete protection from 
dangerous UV rays.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Klappen 
des Kinderwagengestells darauf, dass 
Sie sich und andere nicht einklemmen.

WARNUNG! Klappen Sie den 
Kinderwagen niemals, wenn ein Kind 
darin sitzt.

WARNUNG! Um Verletzungen zu 
vermeiden, vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass Ihr Kind nicht in direkter N he ist, 
wenn Sie den Kinderwagen auf- oder 
zusammenklappen.

WARNUNG! Schnallen Sie Ihr Kind im 
Kinderwagen immer an.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind im 
Kinderwagen nie unbeaufsichtigt, auch 
nicht für kurze Zeit.

WARNUNG! Ziehen Sie beim Abstellen 
des Kinderwagens immer die Bremse 
an, bevor Sie Ihr Kind hineinlegen oder 
herausnehmen. 

WARNUNG! Halten Sie die 
Rückenlehne fest, w hrend Sie diese 
am Kinderwagen-Sitz justieren.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie bei 
Verstellungen darauf, dass sich Ihr Kind 
nicht in der Reichweite beweglicher 
Teile be  ndet.
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AVERTISSEMENT ! Lors des réglages, 
veillez à ce que les pièces mobiles ne 
soient pas à portée de votre enfant.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Des charges 
xées aux poignées de poussée 

nuisent à la stabilité de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Protégez votre 
enfant contre le rayonnement intensif 
du soleil. La capote ne fournit pas une 
protection complète contre les dangers 
liés aux rayons UV.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez à ce 
que la poussette ou les autres unités 
d’assise montées soient entièrement 
enclenchées.
ATTENTION ! S’assurer que toutes les 
xations du siège de la poussette 

sont entièrement fermées avant de 
l’utiliser.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Le poids maximal 
admissible de la poche de la capote est 
de 1 kg.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Si vous deviez 
utiliser une autre sangle conforme à la 
norme EN13210, vous trouverez à cet 
effet des illets de xation en D des 
deux côtés de la poussette.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours
poser et régler correctement la
sangle.

WARNING! Check that the pram body 
or seat unit attachment devices are 
correctly engaged.

WARNING! Check that all 
pushchair seat attachment devices 
are corretly engaged before use.

WARNING! Do not add more than 1kg 
weight in the canopy pocket.

WARNING! If using an alternative 
harness conforming to EN13210, D ring 
attachments are found on each side of 
the pushchair.

WARNING! Always use a correctly
tted and adjusted harness.

WARNING! Always use the crotch
strap in combination with the waist belt.

WARNING! Do not let your child play 
with this product.

WARNING! This product is not suitable 
for the transport of more than two 
children.

CAUTION! Always re-adjust the
harness when changing the seating
position of your child.

WARNUNG! Am Schiebegriff 
befestigte Lasten beeintr chtigen die 
Standfestigkeit des Wagens.
WARNUNG! Schützen Sie Ihr Kind vor 
intensiver Sonneneinstrahlung. Das 
Verdeck bietet keinen vollst ndigen 
Schutz vor gef hrlicher UV Strahlung.
WARNUNG! Achten Sie darauf, 
dass der Kinderwagen oder andere 
angebrachte Sitzeinheiten vollst ndig 
eingerastet sind.
VORSICHT! Vergewissern Sie sich das 
alle Befestigungen des Kinderwagen-
Sitzes vollst ndig geschlossen sind, 
bevor Sie Ihn benutzen.
WARNUNG! Das maximal zul ssige 
Gewicht der Tasche am Verdeck betr gt 
1kg.
WARNUNG! Falls Sie anderes, mit der 
Norm EN13210 konformes Gurtzeug 
verwenden sollten, be nden sich 
D-Ring-Ösen auf beiden Seiten des 
Kinderwagens. 
WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie
immer das richtig angelegte und
eingestellte Gurtzeug.
WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie den
Schrittgurt immer in Verbindung mit
dem Beckengurt.
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AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours
utiliser la sangle d’entrejambes en
association avec la ceinture ventrale.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez pas 
votre enfant jouer avec le produit.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit
n est pas approprié pour le transport 
de plus deux enfants.
ATTENTION ! Toujours adapter la
sangle après un changement de la
position assise de votre enfant.
Ne garez la poussette qu’avec les 
freins tirés. Véri  ez toujours que le 
frein est bien enclenché.
N’utilisez que des accessoires et 
pièces de rechange originales de 
BRITAX RÖMER.
Le Britax B-Agile Double est 
admissible pour deux utilisations 
différentes. 
Cette poussette (Travel System) est 
conçue et fabriquée conformément 
aux normes EN1888:2012 et 
EN1466:2004.

Only park the stroller with the brake 
applied. Always check that the brake is 
properly engaged.

Use only original BRITAX RÖMER 
accessories and spare parts.

The Britax B-Agile Double is approved 
for two different uses:

This stroller (travel system) has been 
developed and manufactured according 
to standards EN1888:2012 and 
EN1466: 2004.

as a pushchair

Caution! Until your child can sit up 
(around 6 months), please only carry 
it in a sleeping position with the back 
support horizontal. Always buckle your 
child into the stroller seat. For children 
under 6 months, pass the shoulder 
belts through the lowest belt slots in the 
backrest.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind
nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nicht
geeignet für den Transport von mehr 
als
zwei Kindern.
VORSICHT! Stellen Sie das Gurtzeug
immer passend ein, wenn Sie die
Sitzposition Ihres Kindes ndern.
Parken Sie den Kinderwagen nur 
mit angezogener Bremse. Prüfen 
Sie immer, dass die Bremse richtig 
eingerastet ist.
Verwenden Sie nur Original BRITAX 
RÖMER Zubehör und Ersatzteile.
Der Britax B-Agile Double ist für 
zwei unterschiedliche Anwendungen 
zugelassen:
Dieser Kinderwagen (Travel System) ist 
entwickelt und hergestellt entsprechend 
der Normen EN1888:2012 und 
EN1466:2004.
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en tant que buggy

Attention ! Ne transportez votre 
bébé qu’aussi longtemps qu’il ne 
peut se tenir assis (à env. 6 mois) et 
ce, uniquement en position couchée, 
dossier à l’horizontal. Attachez toujours 
votre enfant dans la poussette. Passez 
les bretelles sur votre enfant de moins 
de 6 moins en passant par les fentes 
inférieures pour ceinture du dossier.

en tant que Travel System avec 
coque pour bébé Babyschale de 
la naissance jusqu'à 13 kg

La poussette peut être utilisée en 
tant que Travel System avec toutes 
les coques pour bébé Britax/Römer 
équipées d’un adaptateur de " type A ". 

En règle générale, la coque pour 
bébé ne doit être transportée sur la 
poussette uniquement orientée dos à 
la route.

as a travel system with infant 
carrier from birth to 13 kg

The stroller can be used as a travel 
system with all Britax/Römer infant 
carriers that are equipped with the 
"Type A" adapter. 

An infant carrier may generally only be 
transported facing backwards on the 
stroller.

To use the infant carrier is permitted 
ONLY on the right sitting position. 
Otherwise, the baby seat is not 
securely attached.

When used as a travel system, please 
follow the instructions for your infant 
carrier.

As a travel system with infant carrier 
used in conjunction with chassis, this 
vehicle does not replace a cot or a bed. 
Should your child need to sleep, then 
it should be placed in a suitable pram 
body, cot or bed.

als Sportwagen

Vorsicht! Bitte transportieren Sie 
Ihr Baby, solang es nocht nicht 
selbstst ndig sitzen kann (mit ca. 6 
Monaten), nur in Liegeposition mit 
waagerechter Rückenlehne. Schnallen 
Sie Ihr Kind im Kinderwagen-Sitz 
immer an. Führen sie bei Kindern 
unter 6 Monaten die Schultergurte 
durch die untersten Gurtschlitze in der 
Rückenlehne.

als Travel System mit Babyschale 
von Geburt bis 13 kg

Der Kinderwagen kann als Travel 
System mit allen Britax/Römer 
Babyschalen verwendet werden, die 
mit dem Adapter "Typ A" ausgestattet 
sind. 

Eine Babyschale darf generell 
nur rückw rts gerichtet auf dem 
Kinderwagen transportiert werden.
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Die Verwendung der Babyschale ist 
NUR auf der rechten Sitzposition 
zugelassen. Andernfalls ist die 
Babyschale nicht sicher befestigt.

Bei der Verwendung als Travel System 
- bitte befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zu 
Ihrer Babyschale.

Als Travel System mit Babyschale, die 
in Verbindung mit einem Fahrgestell 
genutzt wird, ist dieses Fahrzeug 
kein Ersatz für ein Kinderbett oder 
Bett. Sollte Ihr Kind schlafen müssen, 
legen Sie es in einen geeigneten 
Kinderwagen, ein Kinderbett oder Bett.
Bei der Nutzung mit einem Kinder-
wagen sind Tragegriffe zu entfernen.

Carrying handles shall be left out of the 
pram body during use.

L'utilisation de la coque pour bébé est 
UNIQUEMENT admissible en position 
assise droite. Autrement, la coque pour 
bébé n'est pas  xée correctement.

En utilisation en tant que Travel 
System, veuillez suivre les instructions 
de votre coque pour bébé.

En tant que système de voyage pour 
le transport d un enfant utilisé en 
lien avec un cadre, ce véhicule ne 
remplace pas un berceau ou un lit. Si 
votre enfant a besoin de dormir, il doit 
être installé dans un landau, berceau 
ou lit approprié.

Les poignées de transport doivent 
rester hors du landau pendant 
l’utilisation.
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1 Note

Siamo lieti che abbiate scelto il nostro passeggino 
B-Agile Double per accompagnare il vostro 
bambino durante i primi anni della sua vita.

La sicurezza del vostro bambino è una vostra 
responsabilità

 Leggete attentamente le istruzioni per l’uso e 
familiarizzate con il passeggino prima di 
utilizzarlo con il vostro bambino.

 Se consegnate il passeggino ad altre persone 
che non lo conoscono (ad es. i nonni), mostrate 
loro sempre come va usato.

 La sicurezza del vostro bambino pu  essere 
pregiudicata se non vi attenete alle presenti 
istruzioni per l’uso.

 Conservate accuratamente le istruzioni per l’uso 
per riferimenti futuri.

 Non consentite al vostro bambino di giocare con 
il prodotto.

Per qualsiasi altra informazione sul passeggino o il 
suo utilizzo, il nostro personale è sempre a vostra 
disposizione.

Il vostro Team Britax

1 Introdução

Ficamos satisfeitos pelo facto do nosso B-Agile 
Double poder acompanhar a sua criança nos seus 
primeiros anos de vida.

Cabe-lhe a si garantir a segurança da sua 
criança

 Leia atentamente o manual de instruções e 
familiarize-se com o carrinho de passeio antes de 
o utilizar.

 Caso o seu carrinho de passeio seja utilizado por 
terceiros não familiarizados com o mesmo (por 
ex. avós), mostre-lhes sempre como utilizá-lo.

 A segurança da criança pode ser posta em causa, 
caso não siga as instruções contidas neste 
manual.

 Guarde o manual de instruções devidamente para 
poder consultá-lo mais tarde.

 Não deixe a sua criança brincar com o produto.

Se ainda tiver d vidas sobre a utilização ou 
pretender outras informações, contacte-nos.

A sua equipa Britax

1 Prefacio

Nos alegramos de que nuestro B-Agile Double 
pueda acompañar a su hijo en sus primeros años 
de vida.

La seguridad de su hijo es responsabilidad suya

 Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso y 
familiarícese con el cochecito antes de utilizarlo 
con su hijo.

 Si utiliza el cochecito alguna persona que no está 
familiarizada con él (p.ej. los abuelos), enséñele 
siempre cómo se maneja el cochecito.

 La seguridad de su hijo puede estar en entredicho 
si usted no sigue estas instrucciones.

 Conserve cuidadosamente las instrucciones de 
uso para poder consultarlas posteriormente.

 No deje que sus niños jueguen con el producto.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros si 
tiene más preguntas o desea más información.

Su equipo de Britax
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2 Indicaciones de seguridad

¡ADVERTENCIA! Este cochecito 
solamente es adecuado para niños 
desde el nacimiento y con un peso de 
hasta 15 kg.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Este producto no es 
adecuado...

• como sustituto de la cama o cuna. 
Los capazos, los cochecitos y las 
sillas de paseo deben utilizarse 
nicamente para el transporte.

• para correr, patinar o similares.

• para el uso industrial.

• como Travel System en combinación 
con otros portabebés.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Antes de la 
utilización del cochecito aseg rese de 
que todos los bloqueos están cerrados.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando coja el 
cochecito compruebe que no ha abierto 
ning n bloqueo sin darse cuenta.

2 Sicurezza

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino è 
adatto per i bambini a partire dalla 
nascita e no ad un peso di massimo 
15 kg.

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino non è 
adatto...

• come alternativa a lettino o culla. 
Utilizzare portabebè, passeggino e 
passeggino sportivo esclusivamente 
per il trasporto.

• per fare jogging, correre, skating o 
simile.

• per l’uso professionale.

• come Travel System in combinazione 
con altre poltroncine.

CAUTELA! Accertatevi che siano 
chiusi tutti i bloccaggi prima di usare il 
passeggino.

CAUTELA! Durante il trasporto 
del passeggino fate attenzione 
che i bloccaggi non si sblocchino 
accidentalmente.

2 Indicações de segurança

AVISO! Este carrinho de passeio 
é próprio para crianças desde o 
nascimento até um peso de 15 kg.

AVISO! Este produto não é 
apropriado...

• para servir de cama ou berço. Os 
porta-bebés, os carrinhos de passeio 
normais e carrinhos de passeio 
desportivos podem ser utilizados 
apenas para o transporte.

• para fazer jogging, correr, andar de 
skate ou semelhantes.

• para o uso industrial.

• como sistema de viagem em 
conjunto com outras conchas para 
bebé.

AVISO! Certi que-se que todos os 
fechos estão bloqueados antes da 
utilização do carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Ao transportar o carrinho de 
paseio, certi que-se que nenhum dos 
fechos abre acidentalmente.
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¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando lo pliegue 
tenga cuidado de no engancharse o 
enganchar a otros con el bastidor del 
cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Nunca pliegue el 
cochecito estando el niño sentado en 
él.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Para evitar lesiones, 
aseg rese de que su niño no esté 
cerca cuando usted abra o pliegue el 
cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Abróchele siempre el 
cinturón a su hijo en el cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! No deje nunca a su 
hijo sin vigilancia en el cochecito, ni 
siquiera por poco tiempo.

ADVERTENCIA! Bloquee siempre el 
freno al estacionar el cochecito antes 
de colocar o retirar al niño.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Sujete el respaldo 
mientras ajusta el asiento del cochecito 
en una posición reclinada.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Cuando ajuste 
el cochecito vigile que el niño se 
encuentre fuera del alcance de las 
piezas móviles.

CAUTELA! Quando chiudete il 
passeggino, fate attenzione a non 
schiacciarvi le mani o non fare male 
ad altri.

CAUTELA! Fate attenzione a non 
schiacciare voi stessi o altri quando 
ripiegate il passeggino.

CAUTELA! Per evitare di farvi male, 
assicuratevi che il bimbo non si trovi 
nelle immediate vicinanze mentre 
aprite o chiudete il passeggino.

CAUTELA! Allacciate sempre il vostro 
bambino.

CAUTELA! Non lasciate mai 
incustodito il vostro bambino nel 
passeggino.

CAUTELA! Inserire sempre il freno 
quando si parcheggia il passeggino 
prima di mettervi il bambino e prima di 
toglierlo.

CAUTELA! Nell’effettuare la 
regolazione del sedile, tenere fermo lo 
schienale con una mano.

CAUTELA! Accertatevi che durante la 
regolazione del passeggino, il bambino 
si trovi fuori dalla portata di tutte le 
parti mobili.

AVISO! Ao dobrar o chassis do 
carrinho de passeio, certi  que-se que 
nem você nem outras pessoas correm 
o risco de se entalar.

AVISO! Nunca dobre o carrinho de 
passeio com uma criança lá dentro.

AVISO! Para evitar ferimentos, 
certi  que-se que a sua criança não 
se encontra perto do carrinho quando 
estiver a abrir ou fechar o mesmo.

AVISO! Aperte sempre o cinto da 
criança no carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Nunca deixe a sua criança no 
carrinho de passeio sem vigilância, 
nem por um período curto.

AVISO! Engatar sempre o travão ao 
estacionar o carrinho de bebé, antes 
de colocar ou tirar a criança do mesmo.

AVISO! Mantenha o encosto  rme 
enquanto estiver a ajustá-lo ao assento 
do carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Ao ajustar as posições, 
certi  que-se de que a sua criança não 
está ao alcance de peças móveis.

AVISO! As cargas  xadas na pega 
prejudicam a estabilidade do carrinho.
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¡ADVERTENCIA! Colocar sobrepeso 
en el manillar disminuye la estabilidad 
del cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Proteja al niño de 
una irradiación solar intensa. La capota 
no ofrece una protección completa 
frente a las radiaciones ultravioleta 
peligrosas.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Tenga en cuenta 
que el cochecito de bebé u otros 
dispositivos de sujeción de la 
unidad del asiento  estén encajados 
correctamente.

¡CUIDADO! Aseg rese de que todos 
los elementos de jación de la silla 
del cochecito están completamente 
cerrados antes de utilizarla.

¡ADVERTENCIA! El peso máximo 
admitido en la bolsa de la cubierta es 
de 1 kg.

¡ADVERTENCIA! En el caso de que 
utilice otro arnés que esté de acuerdo 
con la norma EN1321, los aros en 
D se encuentran a ambos lados del 
cochecito.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Utilice siempre
el cinturón correctamente colocado
y ajustado.

CAUTELA! Attenzione quando 
appendete o attaccate peso alle 
maniglie scorrevoli : in questo modo si 
altera la stabilità del passeggino.

CAUTELA! Proteggete il vostro 
bambino da radiazioni solari intense. 
La cappottina non è garanzia di 
protezione assoluta dai raggi UV.

CAUTELA! È molto importante che il 
seggiolino e tutte le sue componenti 
siano ben ssate e saldamente in 
tenuta.

ATTENZIONE! Accertatevi che tutti i 
ssaggi del seggiolino siano 

completamente chiusi, prima di 
usare il passeggino.

CAUTELA! La portata massima della 
tasca nella cappottina è di 1 kg.

CAUTELA! Se doveste usare altre 
cinture sempre a norma EN13210 , 
ricordate che gli occhielli (asole) di si 
trovano ai due lati del seggiolino.

CAUTELA! Utilizzate sempre le
cinture applicate e regolate
correttamente.

AVISO! Proteja a sua criança contra 
a exposição solar intensa. A capota 
não oferece uma protecção completa 
contra os perigosos raios UV.

AVISO! Certi que-se que o carrinho de 
passeio ou outras unidades de assento 
adequadas estão perfeitamente 
engatadas.

CUIDADO! Assegure-se de que todas 
as xações do assento para 
carrinho de passeio estão 
totalmente fechadas, antes de o 
utilizar.

AVISO! O saco na capota suporta no 
máximo 1kg.

AVISO! Se usar outro conjunto de 
cintos, que esteja de acordo com 
a norma EN13210, existem ilhós D 
em ambos os lados do carrinho de 
passeio.

AVISO! Utilize sempre o conjunto
de cintos correctamente colocado e
ajustado.

AVISO! Utilize o cinto das pernas
sempre em ligação com o cinto
para a cintura.

AVISO! Não deixe a sua criança
brincar com o produto.



33

EN

¡ADVERTENCIA! Utilice el
separapiernas siempre en
combinación con el cinturón de la
cintura.

¡ADVERTENCIA! No deje que sus
niños jueguen con el producto.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Este producto no
es apropiado para el transporte de mas 
de un niño a la vez.

¡CUIDADO! Ajuste siempre el
cinturón adecuadamente cada vez
que cambie la posición de asiento
del niño.

Estacione el cochecito solamente con 
el freno puesto. Compruebe siempre 
que el freno esté correctamente 
bloqueado.

Emplee sólo accesorios y repuestos 
originales BRITAX RÖMER.

Britax B-Agile Double está homologado 
para dos aplicaciones diferentes. 

Este cochecito (Travel System) ha sido 
diseñado y fabricado de conformidad 
con las normas EN1888:2012 y 
EN1466:2004.

CAUTELA! Utilizzate la cintura
inguinale sempre in combinazione
con la cintura addominale.

CAUTELA! Non consentite al vostro
bambino di giocare con il prodotto.

CAUTELA! Questo prodotto non è
adatto per il trasporto di più di due
bambini.

ATTENZIONE! Regolate sempre il
sistema di cinture quando
modi  cate la posizione della seduta
del vostro bambino.

Quando vi fermate, inserite sempre il 
freno. Controllate che il freno sia ben 
inserito e che la tenuta sia perfetta.

Usare esclusivamente accessori e 
ricambi originali BRITAX RÖMER.

Il Britax B-Agile Double è omologato 
per due impieghi diversi. 

Questo passeggino (Travel 
System) è stato progettato e 
prodotto conformemente alle norme 
EN1888:2012 e EN1466:2004.

AVISO! Este produto não é adequado 
para o transporte de mais do que duas 
crianças.

CUIDADO! Volte a adaptar o conjunto
de cintos sempre que alterar a
posição do assento da criança.

Engate sempre o travão quando 
estacionar o carrinho de passeio. 
Veri  que sempre se o travão está bem 
engatado.

Utilize apenas acessórios e peças de 
substituição originais BRITAX RÖMER.

O Britax B-Agile Double está aprovado 
para duas utilizações distintas. 

Este carrinho de passeio (sistema de 
viagem) foi desenvolvido e fabricado 
em conformidade com as normas 
EN1888:2012 e EN1466:2004.
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come passeggino sportivo

Attenzione! I bambini no a circa 
6 mesi che non sono in grado di 
stare seduti da soli, possono essere 
trasportati solo in posizione reclinata 
con schienale orizzontale. Allacciate 
sempre il vostro bambino quando lo 
lasciate nel passeggino. Nei bambini 
sotto i 6 mesi, far passarele cinture per 
le spalle attraverso il passante inferiore 
nello schienale.

come Travel System con 
poltroncina dalla nascita no a 
13 kg

Il passeggino pu  essere utilizzato 
come Travel System con tutte le 
poltroncine Britax/RÖMER dotate di 
adattatore di "Tipo A". 

como carrinho de passeio 
desportivo

Cuidado! Enquanto o seu bebé não 
conseguir sentar-se sozinho (com 
aprox. 6 meses), transporte-o apenas 
deitado com o encosto na horizontal. 
Aperte sempre o cinto à sua criança no 
carrinho de passeio. Para crianças com 
idades inferiores a 6 meses passe os 
cintos para os ombros pelas ranhuras 
inferiores do cinto no encosto.

como sistema de viagem com 
concha para bebé desde o 
nascimento até aos 13 kg

O carrinho de passeio também pode 
ser utilizado como sistema de viagem 
com todas as conchas para bebés 
Britax/Römer, que estejam equipadas 
com o adaptador "tipo A". 

como silla de paseo

¡Cuidado! Mientras su bebé no 
pueda sentarse por sí solo (aprox. 
con 6 meses), transpórtelo sólo en 
posición acostada con el respaldo en 
posición horizontal. Abróchele siempre 
el cinturón a su hijo en el cochecito. 
En niños menores de 6 meses haga 
pasar el cinturón de hombro a través 
de los ori cios inferiores en la zona del 
respaldo.

como Travel System con 
portabebés desde el nacimiento y 
hasta los 13 kg

El cochecito puede utilizarse 
como Travel System con todos los 
portabebés Britax/Römer equipados 
con el adaptador "Tipo A". 
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Por lo general un portabebés 
debe transportarse en el cochecito 
solamente orientado hacia atrás.

El capazo SÓLO se puede emplear 
en la posición de asiento derecha. De 
otro modo, el capazo no estará  jado 
correctamente.

Al utilizarlo como Travel System siga 
las instrucciones del portabebés. 

Al tratarse de un sistema de transporte 
con portabebé empleado junto con un 
chasis, este vehículo no reemplaza 
a una cuna o una cama." Si su hijo 
necesita dormir, deberá acomodarlo en 
un cochecito adecuado, en una cuna o 
en una cama.

Las asas de transporte deberán 
permanecer fuera del cochecito 
durante el uso.

De um modo geral, uma concha para 
bebés só pode ser transportada virada 
para trás no carrinho de passeio.

A utilização do coque de bebé SÓ é 
permitida na posição direita do banco. 
Caso contrário, o coque de bebé não 
está  xado de forma segura.

Quando utilizar como sistema de 
viagem - siga as instruções da concha 
para bebés.

Como um sistema de viagem com 
cadeira para crianças utilizado 
juntamente com uma estrutura de 
suporte, este carrinho não substitui 
um berço ou uma cama. Se a criança 
quiser dormir, então deve ser colocada 
numa alcofa adequada, berço ou 
cama.

As pegas de transporte devem ser 
mantidas afastadas da alcofa durante a 
utilização.

Gli ovetti per neonati vanno sempre 
montati sul passeggino rivolti 
all’indietro.

L'uso del seggiolino è consentito 
SOLO nella parte destra del sedile. 
Altrimenti il  ssaggio del seggiolino 
non risulta sicuro.

Per l’uso del Travel System con 
adattatore auto, si prega di consultare 
le istruzione del manuale ovetto.

Come sistema di viaggio con porte-
enfant usato in auto in combinazione 
con un telaio, questo veicolo non 
sostituisce la culla o il letto. Se il 
vostro bambino ha bisogno di dormire, 
allora dovrebbe essere messo in una 
carrozzina, culla o letto adeguati.

Le maniglie di trasporto si dovrebbero 
tenere fuori della carrozzina durante 
l'uso.
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1 Opmerking vooraf

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de B-Agile 
Double: de juiste keuze om uw kind veilig door zijn/
haar eerste levensjaren te begeleiden.

De veiligheid van uw kind is uw 
verantwoordelijkheid

 Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en 
maak u vertrouwd met de kinderwagen voordat u 
deze voor uw kind gebruikt.

 Als uw kinderwagen door andere personen wordt 
gebruikt die ermee niet vertrouwd zijn (bijv. 
grootouders), leg hen dan altijd uit, hoe de 
kinderwagen wordt bediend.

 De veiligheid van uw kind kan in gevaar komen 
als u zich niet aan deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
houdt.

 Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig, om 
deze ook later nog eens door te lezen.

 Laat uw kind niet met het product spelen.

Als u nog vragen hebt over het gebruik of meer 
informatie wenst, gelieve dan met ons contant op 
te nemen.

Uw Britax-team

1 Bemærkning

Det glæder os, at vores B-Agile Double må ledsage 
dit barn gennem en nyt og vigtigt livsafsnit.

Dit barns sikkerhed er dit ansvarsområde

 Læs derfor brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt 
igennem, og gør dig fortrolig med klapvognen, før 
du bruger den til dit barn.

 Hvis barnevognen bruges af andre personer, som 
ikke kender vognen (f.eks. bedsteforældre), skal 
du altid vise dem, hvordan den anvendes.

 Hvis denne brugsvejledning ikke følges, kan det 
gå ud over dit barns sikkerhed.

 Opbevar brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt, så du 
kan slå op i den på et senere tidspunkt.

 Sørg for, at dit barn ikke leger med produktet.

Hvis du har spørgsmål til brugen eller ønsker 
yderligere information bedes du kontakte os.

Dit Britax team
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2 Veiligheidsvoorschriften

WAARSCHUWING! Deze kinderwagen 
is geschikt voor kinderen vanaf de 
geboorte tot een gewicht van 15 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is niet 
geschikt...

• als vervanging voor een bed of wieg. 
Zachte draagmanden, kinder- en 
sportwagens mogen alleen voor het 
vervoer worden gebruikt.

• voor het joggen, rennen, skaten e.d.

• voor commercieel gebruik.

• als Travel System in combinatie met 
andere babykuipen of -schalen.

WAARSCHUWING! Controleer voordat 
u de kinderwagen gebruikt of alle 
sluitingen zijn gesloten.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het 
dragen van de kinderwagen op dat u 
geen enkele sluiting per ongeluk opent.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij 
het open-/samenklappen van het 
kinderwagenframe op dat u zelf en 
anderen niet bekneld raken.
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2 Sikkerhedsinfo

ADVARSEL! Denne barnevogn er 
egnet til børn fra fødslen op til en vægt 
på 15 kg.

ADVARSEL! Denne barnevogn er ikke 
beregnet til at være...

• som erstatning for seng eller 
vugge. Lifte, barne- og klapvogne 
og babyjoggere må kun bruges til 
transport.

• til jogging, løb, skating eller lignende.

• til erhvervsmæssigt brug.

• som Travel System sammen med 
andre autostole.

ADVARSEL! Kontrollér, at alle 
låsesystemer er lukkede, før 
klapvognen anvendes.

ADVARSEL! Vær opmærksom 
på, når du bærer klapvognen, at 
låsesystemerne ikke åbnes ved en 
fejltagelse.
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WAARSCHUWING! Klap de 
kinderwagen nooit dicht wanneer er 
een kind in zit.

WAARSCHUWING! Om letsels 
te vermijden, dient u zich ervan te 
vergewissen, dat uw kind niet in de 
directe omgeving is, wanneer u de 
kinderwagen openklapt of samenklapt.

WAARSCHUWING! Doe altijd de 
gordel om bij uw kind als dit in de 
kinderwagen zit.

WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind in 
de kinderwagen nooit zonder toezicht, 
ook niet gedurende korte tijd.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd de 
rem als u de wandelwagen parkeert, 
voordat u uw kind erin zet en voordat u 
het eruit haalt.

WAARSCHUWING! Houd de 
rugleuning vast, terwijl u deze aan de 
zitting van de kinderwagen aanpast.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het 
veranderen van de instellingen op, 
dat uw kind zich niet in de buurt van 
bewegende delen bevindt.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at du eller 
andre ikke kommer i klemme, når 
barnevognsstellet klappes ud og ind.

ADVARSEL! Klap aldrig barnevognen 
ud eller ind, hvis barnet sidder i den.

ADVARSEL! For at undgå 
tilskadekomst skal du sikre dig, at 
barnet aldrig er i umiddelbar nærhed 
af barnevognen, når du folder den ud/
sammen.

ADVARSEL! Spænd altid barnet fast i 
klapvognen.

ADVARSEL! Lad aldrig barnet være 
uden opsyn i klapvognen – heller ikke i 
kortere tid.

ADVARSEL! Bremsen skal altid 
tilkobles når du parkerer barnevognen, 
før du lægger dit barn i den, og før du 
tager dit barn ud.

ADVARSEL! Hold ryglænet fast, mens 
barnevognen justeres.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at barnet ikke 
kommer i nærheden af bevægelige 
dele, når vognen indstilles.
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WAARSCHUWING! Aan de 
schuifgreep bevestigde lasten, 
verminderen de stabiliteit van de 
kinderwagen.

WAARSCHUWING! Bescherm uw 
kind tegen intensieve zonnestraling. 
De afdekkap biedt geen volledige 
bescherming tegen schadelijke UV-
straling.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er op, dat de 
kinderwagen of andere aangebrachte 
ziteenheden volledig vergrendeld zijn.

LET OP! Controleer of alle 
bevestigingen van het 
kinderwagenzitje volledig gesloten 
zijn voordat u dit gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING! Het maximale 
toegelaten gewicht van de zak aan de 
kap bedraagt 1 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Als u andere 
veiligheidsgordels, conform de norm 
EN13210 gebruikt, dan bevinden de 
D-ringbevestigingen zich aan beide 
zijden van de kinderwagen.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd
een goed vastgemaakte en
ingestelde gordel.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du hænger tunge 
ting på styret, påvirker det vognens 
stabilitet og balance.

ADVARSEL! Beskyt barnet mod 
for kraftig sol. Kalechen giver ikke 
fuldstændig beskyttelse mod farlige 
UV-stråler.

ADVARSEL! Bemærk at barnevognen 
eller andre monterede sædeenheder er 
korrekt fastspændt.

FORSIGTIG! Kontrollér, at alle 
låsemekanismer til klapvognssædet 
er lukket helt, før du brugerden.

ADVARSEL! Maksimalt tilladte vægt i 
lomme på overdækning er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du benytter andre 
seler efter EN13210 ndes D-rings 
monteringer på begge sider af 
barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid selen, sæt
den rigtigt på, og indstil den korrekt.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid skridtselen
sammen med hofteselen.

ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at dit barn
ikke leger med produktet.
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WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd
een goed vastgemaakte en
ingestelde gordel.

WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind niet 
met het product spelen.

WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is
niet geschikt voor het vervoer van 
meer dan zwei Kinderen.

LET OP! Stel de gordels altijd
opnieuw in als u de zitpositie van
uw kind verandert.

Parkeer de kinderwagen alleen met 
aangetrokken rem. Controleer altijd of 
de rem goed vergrendeld is.

Gebruik alleen originele BRITAX 
RÖMER-toebehoren en -onderdelen.

De Britax B-Agile Double is 
goedgekeurd voor twee verschillende 
toepassingen

Deze kinderwagen (Travel System) 
is ontwikkeld en geproduceerd 
conform de normen EN1888:2012 en 
EN1466:2004.

ADVARSEL! Dettes produkt er ikke
egnet til at transportere mere end to
børn.

FORSIGTIG! Hvis barnets
siddeposition ændres, skal selen
altid indstilles, så den passer.

Parker kun barnevognen med aktiveret 
bremse. Kontroller altid at bremsen er 
i hak.

Brug kun originalt BRITAX RÖMER 
tilbehør og reservedele.

Britax B-Agile Double er godkendt til to 
forskellige anvendelser. 

Denne barnevogn (Travel System) er 
udviklet og fremstillet efter normerne 
EN1888:2012 und EN1466:2004.
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som babyjogger

Forsigtig! Så længe barnet ikke kan 
sidde selv (ved ca. 6 måneder), må 
det kun transporteres i liggende stilling 
med vandret ryglæn. Spænd altid 
barnet fast i barnevognen. Ved børn 
under 6 måneder skal skulderselerne 
trækkes gennem den nederste 
seleslids i ryglænet.

som Travel System med babystol 
fra fødslen indtil 13 kg

Klapvognen kan anvendes som 
Travel System med alle Britax/Römer-
babystole, som er udstyret med 
adapteren "type A" 

En babyskål må generelt kun rettes 
bagud på barnevognen.

Bruges babysædet, er dette KUN 
godkendt til det højre sæde. Ellers 
sidder babysædet ikke sikkert fast.

als sportwagen

Let op! Vervoer uw baby, zolang 
deze nog niet zelfstandig kan zitten 
(ca. 6 maanden), uitsluitend in de 
ligstand met horizontale rugleuning. 
Doe altijd de gordel om bij uw kind 
als het in de kinderwagen zit. Steek 
bij kinderen jonger dan 6 maanden 
de schoudergordels door de onderste 
gordelsleuven in de rugleuning.

als Travel System met baby-
autostoel vanaf de geboorte tot 
13 kg

De kinderwagen kan als Travel System 
met alle Britax/Römer baby-autostoelen 
worden gebruikt, die met de adapter 
"type A" zijn uitgerust. 

Een baby-autostoel mag over 
het algemeen alleen rugwaarts 
gericht op de kinderwagen worden 
getransporteerd.

   (Travel System) 
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Ved brug af Travel System følges 
anvisninger for babyskål.

Dette køretøj erstatter ikke en vugge 
eller en seng, når det anvendes som 
rejsesystem med barnestol med 
chassis. Skulle dit barn have brug for 
at sove skal det placeres i en egnet 
barnevognslift, vugge eller seng.

Bærehåndtagene skal være uden for 
barnevognsliften under brugen.

Het gebruik van het babyzitje is alleen 
toegestaan op de rechter zitpositie. 
Anders is het babyzitje niet veilig 
bevestigd

Gelieve bij gebruik als Travel System 
de aanwijzingen inzake de baby-
autostoel op te volgen.

Als reissysteem met kinderdrager die 
in combinatie met een chassis wordt 
gebruikt, vervangt deze wagen geen 
kinderbedje of een bed. Mocht uw kind 
moeten slapen, dan moet het in een 
geschikte bak van een kinderwagen, 
een kinderbedje of een bed worden 
gelegd.

Draagbeugels moeten tijdens gebruik 
buiten de bak van de kinderwagen 
worden gelaten.
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1 Úvod

Te í nás, e ná  B-Agile Double smie bezpe ne 
sprevádza  va e die a v prv ch rokoch jeho ivota.

nesiete vy.

 Skôr ako pou ijete detsk  ko ík pre svoje die a, 
dôkladne si pre ítajte návod na pou itie a dobre 
sa s detsk m ko íkom oboznámte.

 Ak by detsk  ko ík pou ívali iné osoby, ktoré s 
ním nie s  oboznámené (napr. starí rodi ia), v dy 
im uká te, ako ko ík ovláda .

 Ak sa nebudete riadi  t mto návodom na 
pou itie, mô ete ohrozi  bezpe nos  svojho 
die a a.

 Návod na pou itie si starostlivo ulo te, aby ste sa 
k nemu mohli aj neskôr vráti .

 Svojmu die a u nedovo te, aby sa s detsk m 
ko íkom hralo.

Ak e te budete ma  otázky oh adom pou itia alebo 
budete potrebova  al ie informácie, obrá te sa, 
prosím, na nás.

Vá  Britax tím

1 

T í nás, e ná  v robek B-Agile Double m e 
Va e dít  bezpe n  provázet jeho prvními roky 
ivota.

povinností

 Ne  ko árek za nete pou ívat, pe liv  si p e t te 
návod k pou ití a dob e se s d tsk m ko árkem 
obeznamte.

 Pokud by d tsk  ko árek pou ívaly jiné osoby, 
které s ním nejsou obeznámeny (nap . prarodi e), 
v dy jim uka te, jak ko árek ovládat.

 Pokud byste se ne ídili tímto návodem k pou ití, 
mohli byste ohrozit bezpe nost svého dít te.

 Návod k obsluze si dob e ulo te, abyste se k 
n mu mohli pozd ji vrátit.

 Nenechte své dít  hrát si s v robkem.

Pokud máte k pou ití ko árku je t  otázky nebo 
pot ebujete dal í informace, obra te se prosím na 
nás.

Vá  t m Britax

1 

Cieszymy si , e nasz produkt B-Agile Double 
mo e w bezpieczny sposób s u y  Pa stwa dziecku 
w pierwszym okresie ycia.

dziecka

 Przed u yciem wózka dzieci cego nale y 
dok adnie przeczyta  instrukcj  obs ugi oraz 
zapozna  si  z wózkiem.

 Je eli wózek dzieci cy u ywany b dzie przez 
inne, nieznaj ce go osoby (np. dziadka lub 
babci ), nale y zawsze pokaza  im, w jaki sposób 
pos ugiwa  si  wózkiem.

 Nieprzestrzeganie tej instrukcji u ytkowania mo e 
zagrozi  bezpiecze stwu dziecka.

 Instrukcj  u ytkowania nale y starannie 
przechowywa , aby równie  móc z niej skorzysta  
tak e pó niej.

 Nie wolno pozwala  dziecku bawi  si  produktem.

W przypadku pyta  zwi zanych z u ytkowaniem, 
nale y skontaktowa  si  z nami.

Zespó  Britax
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VAROVANIE! Tento detsk  ko ík je 
vhodn  pre deti od narodenia a  do 
hmotnosti 15 kg.

VAROVANIE! Tento produkt nie je 
vhodn ...

• ako náhrada za postie ku alebo 
kolísku. Ta ky na prená anie die a a, 
destské a portové ko íky sa sm  
pou íva  len na prepravu.

• na joging, behanie, skejtbord a na 
podobné innosti.

• na komer né ely.

• ako cestovn  systém v kombinácii s 
in mi detsk mi vani kami.

VAROVANIE! Pred pou itím detského 
ko íka sa presved te, i s  v etky 
zais ovacie systémy zatvorené.

VAROVANIE! Pri nosení detského 
ko íka dajte pozor na to, aby ste nejak  
zais ovací prvok omylom neotvorili.

2 

VAROVÁNÍ! Tento d tsk  ko árek je 
vhodn  pro d ti od narození do váhy 
15 kg.

VAROVÁNÍ! Tento d tsk  ko árek není 
vhodn ...

• jako náhrada za post lku nebo 
kolébku. Ta ky, d tské a sportovní 
ko árky sm jí b t pou ívány pouze k 
p eprav .

• k joggingu, b hání, na in-line bruslích 
a k podobn m innostem.

• ke komer ním el m.

• jako cestovní systém v kombinaci s 
jin mi d tsk mi autoseda kami.

VAROVÁNÍ! P ed pou itím d tského 
ko árku se p esv d te, e jsou 
v echny zaji ovací prvky uzav eny.

VAROVÁNÍ! P i no ení d tského 
ko árku dejte pozor na to, abyste 
n jak  zaji ovací prvek omylem 
neotev eli.

2 

Ten wózek dzieci cy 
nadaje si  dla dzieci od urodzenia a  
do osi gni cia wagi 15 kg.

Ten produkt nie 
nadaje si ...

• do stosowania jako rozwi zanie 
zast pcze zamiast ó eczka lub 
ko yski. Kieszenie, wózek dzieci cy 
i sportowy nadaj  si  wy cznie do 
celów transportowych.

• do joggingu, urz dzania wy cigów, 
je d enia na desce oraz tym 
podobnych sportów.

• do celów komercyjnych.

• jako system podró ny w po czeniu z 
innymi ko yskami.

Przed posadzeniem 
dziecka w wózku nale y si  upewni , 
e wszystkie blokady zosta y 

prawid owo zamkni te.
W trakcie 

przenoszenia wózka nale y uwa a , 
aby blokady nie otworzy y si  
przypadkowo.
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VAROVANIE! Pri skladaní kon trukcie 
detského ko íka dbajte na to, aby ste 
sa sami neprivreli a aby ste neprivreli 
ani iné osoby.

VAROVANIE! Ak v detskom ko íku 
sedí die a, ko ík nikdy nesklápajte.

VAROVANIE! Aby ste zabránili 
zraneniu, presved te sa, e va e 
die a nie je v bezprostrednej blízkosti 
ko íka, ke  ho rozkladáte alebo 
skladáte.

VAROVANIE! Svoje die a v detskom 
ko íku v dy prip tajte.

VAROVANIE! Nenechávajte svoje 
die a v detskom ko íku bez dozoru, a 
to ani na krátku chví u.

VAROVANIE! Ke  detsk  ko ík 
odstavujete a predt m ako do  vlo íte 
svoje die a, v dy aktivujte brzdu.

VAROVANIE! Pred vyberaním alebo 
ukladaním die a a do detského ko íka 
v dy aktivujte brzdu.

VAROVANIE! Pri zmenách nastavenia 
dbajte na to, aby va e die a nebolo v 
dosahu pohybliv ch dielov. 

VAROVÁNÍ! P i skládání konstrukce 
ko árku dbejte na to, abyste se sami 
nesk ípli a abyste nesk ípli ani jiné 
osoby.

VAROVÁNÍ! Nikdy neskládejte d tsk  
ko árek, kdy  uvnit  sedí dít .

VAROVÁNÍ! Pro zabrán ní poran ní 
se ujist te, e se Va e dít  nenachází v 
p ímé blízkosti, kdy  ko árek skládáte 
nebo rozkládáte.

VAROVÁNÍ! Své dít  v dy p ipoutejte k 
d tskému ko árku.

VAROVÁNÍ! Své dít  nikdy 
nenechávejte v d tském ko árku bez 
dozoru, ani na krátkou chvíli.

VAROVÁNÍ! V dy, kdy  zaparkujete 
ko árek, zajist te jej brzdou, ne  do 
n ho vlo íte nebo z n ho vyjmete dít . 

VAROVÁNÍ! B hem nastavování 
op rky zad na seda ce d tského 
ko árku, ji pevn  dr te.

VAROVÁNÍ! P i zm n  nastavení 
dbejte na to, aby Va e dít  nebylo v 
dosahu pohybliv ch díl .

Przy rozk adaniu 
b d  sk adaniu wózka nale y uwa a , 
aby przypadkowo nie przytrzasn  
w asnych cz ci cia a lub osób 
towarzysz cych.

Wózka nie sk ada  ani 
rozk ada , gdy siedzi w nim dziecko.

Aby unikn  obra e  
nale y upewni  si , e dziecko nie 
znajduje si  bezpo rednio w pobli u 
podczas rozk adania lub sk adania 
wózka.

Dziecko powinno 
zawsze podró owa  w wózku z 
zapi tymi szelkami.

Dziecko siedz ce 
w wózku musi znajdowa  si  pod 
sta  opiek  starszych. Nie nale y 
pozostawia  dziecka bez opieki nawet 
przez krótki czas.

Przed w o eniem 
dziecka do wózka lub jego 
wyjmowaniem zawsze w cza  
hamulec.

Podczas regulacji 
oparcia pleców wózka nale y je 
trzyma .
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VAROVANIE! Bremená upevnené 
na posuvnom dr adle negatívne 
ovplyv uj  stabilitu ko íka.

VAROVANIE! Chrá te svoje die a 
pred intenzívnym slne n m iarením. 
Strie ka neposkytuje pln  ochranu 
pred nebezpe n m UV iarením.

VAROVANIE! Dbajte na to, aby detsk  
ko ík alebo iné pridané sedacie asti 
dokonale zapadli do západiek.

POZOR! Presved te sa, i s  v etky 
upevnenia seda ky detského 
ko íka plne upnuté, predt m ako 
ju budete pou íva .

VAROVANIE! Maximálna dovolená 
hmotnos  ta ky na strie ke je 1 kg.

VAROVANIE! Ak pou ijete iné 
bezpe nostné pásy, ktoré zodpovedaj  
norme EN13210, u ká D kr kov 
sa nachádzaj  na oboch stranách 
detského ko íka.

AROVANIE! Pou ívajte v dy
správne zapnut  a nastaven  pás.
VAROVANIE! Pou ívajte v dy
rozkrokov  pás v kombinácii s
panvov m pásom.
VAROVANIE! Svojmu die a u 
nedovo te, aby sa hralo s v robkom.

VAROVÁNÍ! P edm ty upevn né 
na posuvné ásti negativn  ovliv ují 
stabilitu ko árku.

VAROVÁNÍ! Chra te své dít  p ed 
intenzivním slune ním sv tlem. 
Skláp cí st í ka neposkytuje plnou 
ochranu p ed nebezpe n m UV 
zá ením.

VAROVÁNÍ! Dejte pozor na to, 
aby d tsk  ko árek nebo jiné prvky 
k sezení byly ádn  upevn né 
(zaklapnuté).

POZOR! Ujist te se, e jsou v echna 
upevn ní seda ky d tského 
ko árku pln  zav ena,ne  budete 
ko árek pou ívat.

VAROVÁNÍ! Hmotnost vkládan ch 
v ci do kapsy na plá t nce smí b t 
maximáln  1 kg

VAROVÁNÍ! V p ípad , e k p ipoutání 
pou ijete jiné pásy, které spl ují 
normu EN13210, D-krou ky ou ek se 
nacházejí na obou stranách d tského 
ko árku.

VAROVÁNÍ! Pou ívejte v dy správn  
veden  a nastaven  postroj.

VAROVÁNÍ! Pou ívejte v dy 
mezino ní pás v kombinaci s pánevním 
pásem.

Przy zmianie ustawie  
nale y zwraca  uwag , aby dziecko nie 
znajdowa o si  w zasi gu ruchomych 
cz ci wózka.

Obci anie 
zawieszone na uchwycie do pchania 
obni a stabilno  wózka.

Chroni  dziecko 
przed intensywnymi promieniami 
s onecznymi. Os ona nie oferuje 
pe nej ochrony przed niebezpiecznym 
promieniowaniem UV.

Dopilnuj, by wózek 
dzieci cy lub inne zamontowane 
elementy do siedzenia by y ca kowicie 
zatrza ni te w zamocowaniach.

UWAGA! Przed u yciem wózka 
upewni  si , czy wszystkie 
mocowania siedzenia wózka s  
ca kowicie zamkni te.

Maksymalne 
dopuszczalne obci enie torby na 
os onie wózka wynosi 1 kg.

Je eli u ywasz 
innej uprz y, zgodnej z norm  EN 
13210, pó pier cienie do zamocowania 
znajduj  si  po obu stronach wózka 
dzieci cego
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VAROVANIE! Tento produkt nie je
vhodn  na prepravu viac ne  dvoch 
detí.

POZOR! Pás nastavte
zodpovedaj cim spôsobom v dy,
ke  sa zmení poloha vá ho
sediaceho die a a.
Detsk  ko ík parkujte len so 
zaklapnutou brzdou. V dy skontrolujte, 
i je správne zapadnutá brzda.

Pou ívajte iba originálne príslu enstvo 
a náhradné diely zna ky BRITAX 
RÖMER.
Britax B-Agile Double je schválen  pre 
dva rôzne spôsoby pou itia. 
Tento detsk  ko ík (cestovn  systém) 
bol vyvinut  a vyrába sa pod a noriem 
EN1888:2012 a EN1466:2004. V

VAROVÁNÍ! Nenechte své dít  hrát si 
s v robkem.

VAROVÁNÍ! Tento v robek není
vhodn  k p eprav  více ne  dvou d tí.

POZOR! Popruh nastavte 
odpovídajícím zp sobem v dy, kdy  se 
zm ní poloha Va eho sedícího dít te.

D tsk  ko árek odstavujte pouze se 
zata enou brzdou. V dy si zkontrolujte, 
e brzda je dob e zata ená.

Pou ívejte pouze originální 
p íslu enství a náhradní díly BRITAX 
RÖMER.
P ístroj Britax B-Agile Double je 
povolen pro dv  r zná pou ití. 
Tento d tsk  ko árek (cestovní systém) 
je vyvinut a vyrábí se podle norem 
EN1888:2012 a EN1466:2004.

Podczas
stosowania szelek musz  one by
zawsze prawid owo zapi te i
wyregulowane.

Tens produkt nie
nadaje si  do przewo enia wi cej ni  
dwóch dzieci.

Pas regulacyjny
nale y zawsze stosowa  w
po czeniu z pasem biodrowym
szelek

Nie wolno pozwala  
dziecku bawi  si  produktem.

UWAGA! Przy zmianie pozycji
siedzenia dziecka nale y zawsze
odpowiednio wyregulowa  szelki.

Wózek parkowa  tylko z uruchomionym 
hamulcem. Zawsze nale y sprawdzi , 
czy hamulec zadzia a  w a ciwie.

Stosuj tylko oryginalne cz ci 
zamienne BRITAX RÖMER.

Wózek Britax B-Agile Double jest 
dopuszczony do dwóch ro nych 
zastosowa . 
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ako portov  ko ík

Pozor! Pokia  sa va e báb tko e te 
nedoká e samo posadi  (zhruba vo 
veku 6 mesiacov), prevá ajte ho, 
prosím, len po le ia ky s operadlom vo 
vodorovnej polohe. 

Svoje die a v detskom ko íku v dy 
prip tajte. U detí mlad ích ako 6 
mesiacov preve te ramenné pásy cez 
spodné otvory pre pásy v operadle.

ako cestovn  systém s detskou 
vani kou od narodenia do 13 kg

Detsk  ko ík je mo né pou íva  ako 
cestovn  systém so v etk mi detsk mi 
vani kami Britax/Römer, ktoré s  
vybavené adaptérom "typu A". 

Detská vani ka sa vo v eobecnosti 
smie upevni  na detsk  ko ík len 
nasmerovaná dozadu.

jako sportovní ko árek

Pozor! Dokud se dít  nedoká e samo 
posadit (zhruba ve v ku 6 m síc ), 
p evá ejte je jen vle e s vodorovnou 
op rkou zad. Své dít  v dy p ipoutejte 
k d tskému ko árku. U d tí mlad ích 6 
m síc  ve te ramenní pásy spodními 
t rbinami bezpe nostního pásu v 

op radle.

jako cestovní systém s d tskou 
vani kou od narození do 13 kg

D tsk  ko árek lze pou ívat jako 
cestovní systém se v emi d tsk mi 
autoseda kami Britax/RÖMER, které 
jsou vybaveny adaptérem "typu A". 

D tská autoseda ka se obecn  smí na 
d tském ko árku p epravovat pouze 
proti sm ru jízdy (pohled dít te sm uje 
proti sm ru jízdy).

Pou ití d tské autoseda ky (vají ka) 
je povoleno POUZE na pravé 

Ten wózek (system podró ny) zosta  
skonstruowany i wykonany zgodnie z 
norm  EN1888:2012 i EN1466:2004.

jako wózek sportowy

Uwaga! Dziecko do momentu, gdy 
b dzie potra o samodzielnie siada  
(wiek oko o 6 miesi cy), wozimy w 
wózku wy cznie w pozycji le cej z 
poziomo ustawionym oparciem pleców. 
Zawsze przypina  dziecko szelkami w 
siedzeniu wózka. 

W przypadku dzieci poni ej 6 miesi ca 
przeprowadza  pas barkowy przez 
najni sz  szczelin  w oparciu.

jako system podró ny z ko ysk , 
od urodzenia do wagi 13 kg

Wózek mo e by  wykorzystywany 
jako system podró ny w po czeniu 
ze wszystkimi ko yskami Britax/Römer 
wyposa onymi w przystawk  "typu A". 
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Ko ysk  wolno przewozi  na wózku 
generalnie tylko skierowan  ty em do 
przodu.

Stosowanie noside ka jest dozwolone 
TYLKO w prawej pozycji siedz cej. W 
przeciwnym razie noside ko nie jest 
bezpiecznie zamocowane.

Przy zastosowaniu jako system 
podró ny nale y przestrzega  instrukcji 
u ytkowania ko yski.

Jako system podró ny z noside kiem 
u ywanym w po czeniu z ram  
konstrukcyjn  ten pojazd nie zast puje 
ó eczka ani ó ka. Je eli dziecko chce 
spa , nale y je po o y  w odpowiedniej 
gondoli wózka wysokiego, ó eczku lub 
ó ku.

W czasie u ycia uchwyty gondoli 
powinny by  opuszczone.

poloze sedadla. Jinak není d tská 
autoseda ka bezpe n  upevn ná.

P i pou ívání jako cestovního systému 
- dodr ujte prosím pokyny ohledn  
d tské autoseda ky.

Jako p enosn  systém s d tsk m 
nosi em, kter  se pou ívá p ipevn n  
k podvozku, nenahrazuje toto vozidlo 
d tskou post lku nebo postel. Ke spaní 
t eba dít  p elo it do vhodné vani ky 
d tského ko árku, d tské post lky 
nebo postele.

B hem pou ívání vani ky d tského 
ko árku musejí b t p enosné rukojeti 
odmontované.

Pou itie detskej seda ky je povolené 
IBA na pravej strane. V opa nom 
prípade detská seda ka nie je 
pripevnená bezpe ne.

Pri pou ití cestovného systému, 
prosím, dodr iavajte pokyny pre va u 
detsk  vani ku.

Ako cestovn  systém s prenosnou 
detskou seda kou spolu s podvozkom 
toto vozidlo nenahrádza detsk  
postie ku alebo poste . Ak va e die a 
potrebuje spa , musíte ho umiestni  do 
vhodného ko iara, detskej postie ky 
alebo postele.

Po as pou ívania musia by  dr adlá 
ponechané mimo kon trukcie detského 
ko íka.
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1 Predgovor

Radujemo se to e na a dje ja kolica B-Agile 
Double sigurno pratiti Va e dijete tijekom prvih 
godina njegova ivota.

 Pa ljivo pro itajte upute za uporabu i upoznajte 
se s dje jim kolicima prije nego to ih upotrijebite 
sa svojim djetetom.

 Ukoliko Va a dje ja kolica upotrebljavaju druge 
osobe, koje nisu upoznate s njima (npr. djed i 
baka), morate im pokazati kako se koriste dje ja 
kolica.

 Ukoliko ne budete uva avali upute ovog 
priru nika, mo ete ugroziti sigurnost svog djeteta.

 Bri ljivo spremite upute za upotrebu, tako da ih 
mo ete kasnije upotrijebiti.

 Nemojte dati djetetu da se igra s proizvodom.

Obratite nam se ukoliko imate jo  pitanja o 
kori tenju ili su Vam potrebne druge informacije.

Va  Britax tim

1 Uvodna opomba

Veseli smo, da bo na  otro ki vozi ek B-Agile 
Double lahko spremljal va ega otroka v prvih letih 
njegovega ivljenja.

sami

 Pozorno preberite navodila za uporabo in se 
seznanite z otro kim vozi kom, preden vanj 
posedete svojega otroka.

 e bodo va  otro ki vozi ek uporabljale druge 
osebe (npr. stari star i), ki niso seznanjene z 
upravljanjem otro kega vozi ka, jim to vedno 
poka ite.

 Neupo tevanje teh navodil za uporabo lahko 
ogrozi varnost va ega otroka.

 Navodila za uporabo skrbno shranite, da jih boste 
lahko prebrali tudi pozneje.

 Otrok se z izdelkom ne sme igrati.

e imate vpra anja glede uporabe ali potrebujete 
nadaljne informacije, se prosimo obrnite na nas.

Va a ekipa Britax

1 

Örömünkre szolgál, hogy az általunk gyártott 
B-Agile Double biztonságosan kísérheti végig 
gyermekét els  életéveiben.

 Figyelmesen olvassa el a használati utasítást, és 
alaposan ismerje meg a babakocsit, miel tt 
beleülteti gyermekét.

 Amennyiben mások használják a babakocsit, akik 
esetleg nem ismerik azt (pl. nagyszül k), mindig 
tájékoztassa ket a helyes használatról.

 Az Ön gyermekének a biztonsága nincs 
megfelel en szavatolva akkor, ha nem tartja be a 
használati utasításban foglaltakat.

 rizze meg a használati utasítást, hogy kés bb is 
tanulmányozhassa azt.

 Ne hagyja, hogy a gyermeke a termékkel 
játsszon! 

Amennyiben a használatot érint en még kérdései 
lennének vagy további információkra van szüksége, 
kérjük, forduljon hozzánk.

A Britax csapat

SL
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2 Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE! Ova dje ja kolica 
prikladna su za djecu od ro enja do 
te ine od 15 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije 
prikladan...

• kao zamjena za krevet ili kolijevku. 
Torbe za no enje, dje ja i sportska 
kolica smiju se koristiti samo za 
transport.

• za joggiranje, tr anje, vo nju 
koturaljkama ili sli no.

• za komercijalne namjene.

• kao travel sustav u kombinaciji s 
drugim dje jim sjedalicama.

UPOZORENJE! Prije upotrebe dje jih 
kolica uvjerite se jesu li zatvoreni svi 
blokirni dijelovi.

UPOZORENJE! Kod no enja dje jih 
kolica pazite da se blokirni dijelovi 
slu ajno ne otvore.

2 Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO! Ta otro ki sede  je 
primeren za otroke od rojstva naprej pa 
do te e otroka 15 kg.

OPOZORILO! Ta otro ki vozi ek ni 
primeren...

• kot nadomestek postelje ali zibelke. 
Torbe, otro ke in portne vozi ke 
je dovoljeno uporabljati le za 
preva anje.

• za tek, rolkanje ali podobno.

• za gospodarsko rabo.

• kot Travel System v povezavi z 
drugimi sede nimi koljkami.

OPOZORILO! Pred uporabo otro kega 
vozi ka se prepri ajte, da so vsi 
zaklepni mehanizmi zaprti.

OPOZORILO! Pri no enju otro kega 
vozi ka pazite, da pomotoma ne 
odprete katerega od zaklepnih 
mehanizmov.

2 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
max. 15 kg-os gyermekek számára 
alkalmas.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A termék nem 
alkalmas...

• ágy vagy bölcs  helyettesítésére. 
A babahordozó táskák, babakocsik 
és sportbabakocsik csak szállításra 
használhatók.

• kocogás, futás, görkorcsolyázás stb. 
közbeni használatra.

• iparszer  használatra.

• Travel System-ként másik 
hordozóüléssel.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
használata el tt bizonyosodjon meg 
arról, hogy az összes retesz zárva van.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
hordozásakor ügyeljen arra, hogy a 
reteszek biztonságosan zárjanak.

SL
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UPOZORENJE! Kod slaganja okvira 
dje jih kolica pazite da ne priklije tite 
sebe ili druge.

UPOZORENJE! Kolica nikada ne 
sklapajte dok Vam dijete unutra sjedi.

UPOZORENJE! Kako biste izbjegli 
ozljede, osigurajte da se dijete ne 
nalazi blizu Vas kada rasklapate ili 
sklapate dje ja kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Dijete u dje jim 
kolicima uvijek ve ite sigurnosnim 
pojasom.

UPOZORENJE! Nikada ne ostavljajte 
svoje dijete samo bez nadzora, niti na 
kratko vrijeme.

UPOZORENJE! Prije stavljanja djeteta 
u kolica ili va enja iz njih upotrijebite 
ko nicu pri svakom parkiranju dje jih 
kolica.

UPOZORENJE! vrsto dr ite naslon 
za le a kada ga namje tate na sjedalu 
dje jih kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Kod pode avanja 
budite pa ljivi da se Va e dijete ne 
nalazi u dosegu pomi nih dijelova.

OPOZORILO! Med zlaganjem ogrodja 
otro kega vozi ka pazite, da ne 
ukle ite sebe ali drugih.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne zlagajte 
otro kega vozi ka, ko je otrok v njem.

OPOZORILO! Da prepre ite po kodbe, 
se prepri ajte, da se otrok ne nahaja 
v neposredni bli ini, ko otro ki vozi ek 
razklapljate in zlagate.

OPOZORILO! Otroka v otro kem 
vozi ku vedno pripnite.

OPOZORILO! Otroka niti za kratek as 
ne pu ajte v otro kem vozi ku brez 
nadzora.

OPOZORILO! Preden v vozi ek 
polo ite svojega otroka oz. preden 
otroka vzamete iz vozi ka, vedno 
aktivirajte zavoro, ko parkirate vozi ek.

OPOZORILO! Trdno dr ite hrbtno 
naslonjalo, medtem ko ga pritrjujete v 
sede  otro kega vozi ka.

OPOZORILO! Med prestavljanjem 
pazite na to, da va  otrok ni na dosegu 
gibljivih delov.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
összecsukásakor ügyeljen a saját és a 
környezetében lév k testi épségére.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Soha ne csukja 
gy össze a babakocsit, hogy benne ül 

egy gyermek.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A babakocsi 
szétnyitása vagy összecsukása el tt, 
a sérülések elkerülésének érdekében 
gy z djön meg róla, hogy gyermeke ne 
legyen a közvetlen közelben.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Mindig kösse be 
gyermekét a babakocsiban.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Gyermekét soha 
ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül, még rövid 
id re sem.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Minden esetben 
rögzítse a kocsi fékjét miel tt 
belehelyezi gyermekét, és miel tt 
kiveszi gyermekét a kocsiból.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Fogja er sen 
a háttámlát, miközben beállítja azt 
babakocsi-ülésen.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Átállításkor 
ügyeljen arra, hogy a gyermeke 
a mozgó részekt l biztonságos 
távolságra legyen.
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UPOZORENJE! Tereti pri vr eni za 
ru ku za guranje ugro avaju stabilnost 
kolica.
UPOZORENJE! Za titite dijete od 
jakog sun evog zra enja. Krov ne 
nudi dovoljnu za titu od opasnog UV 
zra enja.
UPOZORENJE! Obratite pozornost na 
to da dje ja kolica ili druge pri vr ene 
sjedalice budu u potpunosti blokirane u 
svom polo aju.
OPREZ! Uvjerite se da su sva 
pri vr enja sjedalice potpuno 
zatvorena, prije nego je koristite.
UPOZORENJE! Maksimalno 
dopu tena te ina u pretincu na pokrovu 
iznosi 1 kg.
UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite drugo 
remenje u skladu s normom EN13210, 
prona i ete u ice u obliku D prstena 
na obje strane kolica.
UPOZORENJE! Uvijek
upotrebljavajte isklju ivo pravilno
postavljeni i pode eni pojas.
UPOZORENJE! Upotrebljavajte
srednji pojas izme u nogu uvijek
zajedno sa zdjeli nim pojasom.
UPOZORENJE! Nemojte dati djetetu 
da se igra s proizvodom.

OPOZORILO! Bremena, ki so pritrjena 
na dr alo za potiskanje, vplivajo na 
stabilnost vozi ka.

OPOZORILO! Otroka za itite pred 
intenzivnimi son nimi arki. Pokrivalo 
ne nudi popolne za ite pred nevarnimi 
UV arki.

OPOZORILO! Bodite pozorni, da so 
otro ki vozi ek in vsi dodani pripomo ki 
popolnoma zataknjeni.

POZOR! Prepri ajte se, da so vse 
pritrditve sede a otro kega vozi ka 
dokon no zaprta, preden vozi ek 
za nete uporabljati.

OPOZORILO! Najve ja dovoljena te a, 
ki jo lahko daste v vre o ob zlo ljivi 
strehi je 1kg.

OPOZORILO! e uporabljate drugi 
povezovalni pas, ki je v skladu z 
standardom EN13210, se obro i D 
oblike nahajajo na vsaki strani vozi ka.

OPOZORILO! Vedno uporabljajte
pravilno name ene in nastavljene
pasove.

OPOZORILO! Kora ni pas vedno
uporabljajte v povezavi z
medeni nim pasom.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A tolókarra 
helyezett terhek károsan befolyásolják 
a kocsi stabilitását.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Védje gyermekét 
az er s napsütést l. A véd tet  nem 
ny jt teljes védelmet a veszélyes UV-
sugárzástól.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Ügyeljen rá, 
hogy a gyermekkocsi, vagy más 
ül alkalmatosságok teljesen rögzítve 
legyenek a helyükön.
VIGYÁZAT! Gy z djön meg arról, 
hogy a babakocsi-ülés minden 
rögzít je teljesen zárva van-e, miel tt 
használná az ülést..
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A burkolóanyag 
zsebébe ne helyezzen 1 kg-nál 
nehezebb s lyt.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Ha egy másik, 
az EN13210 normának megfelel  
hevedert használ, a D-gy r  
csatlakozásai a babakocsi két oldalán 
találhatók.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Használat
el tt mindig megfelel en tegye fel
és állítsa be az övet.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A lágyékövet 
mindig a medenceövvel együtt 
használja. Így tudja biztosítani a 

FIGYELEM! Ne hagyja, hogy a
gyermke a termékkel játszon.
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UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije
prikladan za transport vi e od dvoje 
djece.

OPREZ! Uvijek pravilno namjestite
pojaseve, ako mijenjate polo aj
sjedenja Va eg djeteta.
Parkirajte dje ja kolica samo s 
pritegnutom ko nicom. Uvijek 
provjeravajte je li ko nica ispravno 
usko ila.

Koristite samo originalni BRITAX 
ROMER pribor i rezervne dijelove.

Britax B-Agile Double je odobrena za 
dvije razli ite primjene. 

Ova dje ja kolica (sustav putovanja 
"travel system") razvijena su i 
proizvedena u skladu s normama 
EN1888:2012 i EN1466:2004.

OPOZORILO! Otrok se z izdelkom ne 
sme igrati.
OPOZORILO! Tas izdelek ni primeren 
za preva anje ve  kot dveh otrok.

POZOR! e spremenite polo aj
sedenja va ega otroka, morate
temu ustrezno nastaviti pasove.

Otro ki sede  pustite stati samo z 
uporabljeno zavoro. Vedno preverite, 
e se je zavora pravilno zasko ila.

Uporabljajte samo originalne dodatke in 
nadomestne dele BRITAX RÖMER.

Britax B-Agile Double je dovoljen za 
dva razli na na ina uporabe. 

Ta otro ki vozi ek (Travel System) 
je razvit in izdelan v skladu s 
standardoma EN1888:2012 in 
EN1466:2004.

FIGYELEM! Ez a termék nem
alkalmas kett nél több gyermek
szállítására.
VIGYÁZAT! Mindig állítsa be jra az
övet, amikor megváltoztatja gyermeke
ül helyzetét a kocsiban.
Kizárólag beh zott fékkel állítsa le a 
babakocsit. Mindig ellen rizze, hogy a 
fék megfelel en bepattant-e a helyére.
Csak eredeti BRITAX RÖMER 
tartozékokat és pótalkatrészeket 
használjon.
A Britax B-Agile Double két különböz  
alkalmazásra engedélyezett. 
Ezt a babakocsit (Travel System) az 
EN1888:2012 és az EN1466:2004 
szabvány szerint fejlesztették ki és 
gyártották.
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sportbabakocsiként

Kérjük, hogy gyermekét 
- ameddig nem tud önállóan ülni 
(kb. 6 hónapos korig) - csak fekv  
helyzetben, vízszintes háttámlával 
szállítsa. Mindig kösse be gyermekét 
a babakocsi-ülésben. 6 hónaposnál 
atalabb gyermekeknél a vállszíjakat 

a háttámlában lév  legalsó 
övhasítékokon keresztül vezesse át.

Travel rendszerként 
gyermeküléssel születést l 
13 kg-ig

A babakocsi Travel System 
rendszerként valamennyi olyan Britax/
Römer gyermeküléssel használható, 
amely "A típus " adapterrel van 
felszerelve. 

A babakocsin gyermekülést általában 
kizárólag menetiránynak háttal szabad 
szállítani.

kot portno vozilo

Pozor! Dokler otrok e ne more 
samostojno sedeti (s pribli no 6 
meseci), ga prosimo preva ajte samo 
v le e em polo aju z vodoravnim 
hrbtnim naslonjalom. Otroka v sede u 
otro kega vozi ka vedno pripnite. Pri 
otrocih pod 6 mesecev starosti napeljite 
ramenska pasova skozi spodnje zareze 
za pasove v hrbtnem naslonjalu.

kot Travel System s sede no 
koljko od rojstva do te e 13 kg

Otro ki vozi ek je mogo e uporabiti 
kot Travel System z vsemi sede nimi 
koljkami Britax/Römer, ki so 

opremljene z vmesnikom "tipa A". 

koljko za otroka se sme v otro kem 
vozi ku obi ajno preva ati le usmerjeno 
nazaj.

kao sportska kolica

Oprez! Molimo Vas da svoje dijete, 
dok jo  ne mo e samostalno sjediti 
(do oko 6 mjeseci), vozite u kolicima 
samo u le e em polo aju s vodoravnim 
naslonja em za le a. Dijete u dje jim 
kolicima uvijek ve ite sigurnosnim 
pojasom. Kod djece do 6 mjeseci 
pojaseve za ramena uvijek provedite 
kroz najdonji prorez sigurnosnoga 
pojasa u naslonu za le a.

kao sustav za putovanja s 
dje jom sjedalicom od ro enja 
do 13 kg

Dje ja kolica mogu se koristiti kao 
sustav za putovanja sa svim Britax/
Römer nosiljkama koje su opremljene 
adapterom "Tip A". 

Nosiljka se smije transportirati na 
dje jim kolicima samo kada je okrenuta 
prema otraga.
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A babahordozó KIZÁRÓLAG a jobb 
oldali ülésen használható. Ellenkez  
esetben a babahordozó rögzítése nem 
biztosított.

Travel System rendszerként 
való használat esetén kövesse a 
gyermekülésre vonatkozó utasításokat.

Vázrésszel együtt használt 
gyermekszállító utazási rendszereknél, 
ez a járm  nem helyettesíti a kosár, 
vagy ágyrészt. Ha gyermeke aludni 
szeretne, helyezze egy megfelel  
babakocsi törzsrészbe, kosárba, vagy 
ágyrészbe.

Használat közben a hordfoganty nak a 
babakocsi törzsrészén kívül kell lennie.

Uporaba lupinice za dojen ka je 
dovoljena SAMO na desnem sede u. 
Sicer lupinice ni mogo e varno pritrditi.

Pri uporabi kot Travel System, sledite 
prosimo navodilom, ki so prilo ena v 
va i koljkami za otroka.

Kot potovalni sistem z lupinico za 
dojen ka, ki se uporablja skupaj z 
ogrodjem, to vozilo ne nadomesti zibke 
ali posteljice. e mora va  otrok spati, 
ga je treba polo iti v primerni vozi ek, 
zibko ali posteljico.

Med uporabo morajo biti ro aji izven 
ogrodja vozi ka.

Sjedalicu je dozvoljeno koristiti SAMO 
na desnom polo aju sjedenja. U 
suprotnom sjedalica ne e biti dobro 
pri vr ena.

Pri kori tenju "travel system" – po tivati 
upute o nosiljci.

Ovo vozilo ne zamjenjuje kunicu 
ni krevet jer se radi o sustavu za 
putovanje s nosiljkom za dijete koji 
se koristi s postoljem. Treba li va e 
dijete zaspati, smjestite ga u prikladnu 
ko aru, kunicu ili krevet za bebe.

Ru ke za no enje tijekom uporabe 
treba maknuti s ko are za bebu.
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1 Alkusanat

Olemme iloisia, ett  B-Agile Double saa saattaa 
lastasi turvallisesti h nen ensimm iset elinvuotensa.

Lapsen turvallisuus on aikuisen vastuulla

 Lue k yttöohjeet huolellisesti ja tutustu 
lastenvaunuihin, ennen kuin kuljetat niill  lasta.

 Jos lastenvaunujasi k ytt v t henkilöt (esim. 
isovanhemmat) eiv t ole tutustuneet vaunujen 
toimintaan, kerro heille ensin vaunujen 
toiminnoista.

 Lapsen turvallisuus saattaa vaarantua, jos n it  
k yttöohjeita ei noudateta.

 S ilyt  k yttöohjeet huolellisesti, jotta voit 
tarvittaessa k ytt  niit  myös myöhemmin.

 Äl  anna lapsen leikki  tuotteella.

Jos sinulla on kysytt v  vaunujen k yttöön liittyen 
tai haluat lis tietoja, ota meihin yhteytt .

Britax-tiimisi

1 Forord

Det er glede for oss at vår B-Agile Double kan følge 
ditt barn trygt gjennom de første leveårene.

Du har ansvaret for ditt barns sikkerhet

 Vennligst les monteringsanvisningen nøye og gjør 
deg kjent med med barnevognen før du begynner 
å bruke den.

 Hvis andre som ikke er kjent med barnevognen 
skal bruke den (f.eks. besteforeldre), vennligst gå 
igjennom og vis dem hvordan vognen brukes.

 Sikkerhet til barnet ditt kan svekkes dersom du 
ikke følger instruksjonene.

 Ta vare på monterings-/bruksanvisningen for 
fremtidig bruk.

 La ikke barnet leke i vognen.

Har du  ere spørsmål vedrørende bruken eller 
behov for mer informasjon, vennligst kontakt oss.

Ditt Britax Team 

1 Inledning

Vi r glada över att vår B-Agile Double får göra dina 
barn s llskap under deras första år.

Ditt barns säkerhet är ditt ansvar

 L s bruksanvisningen noggrant och bekanta dig 
med barnvagnen innan du anv nder den med ditt 
barn.

 Om barnvagnen anv nds av andra personer som 
inte r bekanta med hur den anv nds (t.ex. far- 
eller morför ldrar), visa dem alltid hur man 
anv nder barnvagnen.

 Ditt barns s kerhet kan påverkas om du inte följer 
bruksanvisningen.

 Förvara bruksanvisningen på ett s kert st lle för 
att kunna söka information vid ett senare tillf lle.

 Låt inte ditt barn leka med produkten.

Om du har  er frågor angående anv ndning eller 
behöver ytterligare information, var god kontakta 
oss.

Ditt Britax Team
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2 Turvaohjeet

VAROITUS! N m  lastenvaunut 
on tarkoitettu vastasyntyneest  
15-kiloiselle lapselle.

VAROITUS! T m  tuote ei sovellu...

• s ngyksi tai kehdoksi. Kantokasseja, 
lastenvaunuja ja Sport-rattaita saa 
k ytt  vain lapsen kuljettamiseen.

• työnt miseen hölkk misen, 
juoksemisen, rullaluistelun tai muun 
vastaavan urheilun yhteydess .

• kaupalliseen k yttöön.

• Travel System 
-matkustusj rjestelm ksi muiden 
turvakaukaloiden yhteydess .

VAROITUS! Varmista ennen 
lastenvaunujen k yttö , ett  kaikki 
lukitukset ovat kiinni.

VAROITUS! Varmista lastenvaunuja 
kantaessasi, ettet avaa lukituksia 
vahingossa.

2 Sikkerhetsmerknader

ADVARSEL! Denne vognen er for 
aldersgruppen fra nyfødt og opp til 
15 kg.

ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er ikke 
egnet...

• som erstatning for seng eller vugge. 
Bæremeiser, barne- og sportsvogner 
bør kun brukes til transport av barnet.

• til å jogge, løpe, skate eller lignende.

• til kommersiell bruk.

• som reisesystem for andre typer 
babyseler.

ADVARSEL! Før du bruker 
barnevognen må du forsikre deg om at 
alle låsanordninger er i lås.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at 
låseanordningene ikke åpnes ved et 
uhell når du bruker barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at ingen klemmer 
ngre når du slår sammen vognen.

2 Säkerhetsanvisning

VARNING! Denna barnvagn r avsedd 
för barn från födseln upp till 15 kg.

VARNING! Barnvagnen r inte 
l mplig...

• i st llet för s ng eller vagga. 
Babyliftar, barnvagnar och sittvagnar 
r bara till för transport.

• n r du joggar, springer, åker 
rullskridskor eller liknande.

• för kommersiellt bruk.

• som Travel System i kombination 
med andra babyskydd.

VARNING! Se till att alla sp rrar r 
låsta innan barnvagnen anv nds.

VARNING! Se till att inga sp rrar 
öppnas oavsiktligt n r barnvagnen 
b rs.

VARNING! Se till att du inte kl mmer 
dig sj lv eller andra n r du f ller ihop 
barnvagnen.
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VAROITUS! Varmista vaunujen runkoa 
taittaessasi, ettet j  itse tai ettei 
kukaan muu j  niiden v liin.
VAROITUS! Äl  koskaan taita 
lastenvaunuja lapsen istuessa niiss .
VAROITUS! Loukkaantumisten 
v ltt miseksi pid  huolta, ettei lapsesi 
ole l hettyvill , kun taitat tai kokoat 
lastenvaunut.
VAROITUS! Kiinnit  lapsi vaunuissa 
aina turvavöihin.
VAROITUS! Äl  j t  lasta vaunuihin 
vartioimatta, l  edes lyhyeksi ajaksi.
VAROITUS! Muista aina lukita 
rattaiden jarrut, ennen kuin siirr t 
lapsen rattaisiin tai otat lapsen pois 
niist
VAROITUS! Pid  kiinni selk nojasta, 
s t ess si sit  lastenvaunujen 
istuimessa.
VAROITUS! Varmista asentoa 
s t ess si, ett  lapsi ei ylety liikkuviin 
osiin.
VAROITUS! Työntöaisaan kiinnitetty 
kuorma vaarantaa vaunujen vakauden.

ADVARSEL! Slå aldri sammen 
barnevognen mens barnet sitter i den.

ADVARSEL! For å unngå skade, 
pass på at barnet ikke er i umiddelbar 
nærhet når du folder barnevognen ut 
eller inn.

ADVARSEL! Bruk alltid feste-/
sikkerhetseler på barnet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Forlat aldri barnet alene i 
vognen, heller ikke for korte øyeblikk.

ADVARSEL! Sett alltid på bremsen når 
du parkerer barnevognen, og før du 
plasserer barnet i den, eller tar barnet 
ut av den.

ADVARSEL! Hold fast i rygglenet, 
mens du justerer setet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Pass på at du justerer 
vognen slik at barnet ikke kan få tak i 
løse/bevegelige deler.

ADVARSEL! Skyvehåndtakets 
pososjon kan påvirker vognens 
stabilitet.

VARNING! F ll aldrig ihop barnvagnen 
om det sitter ett barn i den.

VARNING! För att förhindra att du 
skadar ditt barn måste du se till att 
barnet inte r i n rheten n r du f ller 
upp eller slår samman vagnen.

VARNING! Anv nd alltid 
s kerhetsb ltet på ditt barn i 
barnvagnen.

VARNING! L mna aldrig ditt barn utan 
uppsikt i barnvagnen, inte ens en kort 
stund.

VARNING! Aktivera alltid bromsen n r 
parkerar vagnen  innan du l gger ner 
barnet i den och innan du tar ut barnet. 

VARNING! Håll fast ryggstödet medan 
du justerar barnvagnssitsen.

VARNING! Se till att ditt barn inte r 
inom r ckhåll för rörliga delar medan 
du justerar barnvagnen.

VARNING! Last som h ngs på 
skjuthandtaget förs mrar vagnens 
stabilitet.
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VAROITUS! Suojaa lapsi voimakkaalta 
auringonpaisteelta. Kuomu ei suojaa 
t ydellisesti vaaralliselta UV-s teilylt .

VAROITUS! Ett  rattaiden istuin tai 
muut istuimen kiinnityslaitteet on 
kunnolla kiinnitetty.

HUOMIO! Varmista ennen k yttö , 
ett  kaikki istuinosan kiinnitykset ovat 
t ysin kiinni.

VAROITUS! Kuomussa olevan taskun 
suurin sallittu kuormituspaino on 1 kg.

VAROITUS! Jos k yt t jotakin muuta 
EN13210 standardin mukaista 
kiinnitysvyöt , voit kiinnitt  sen 
vaunujen molemmilla puolilla oleviin 
D-renkaisiin.

VAROITUS! K yt  aina oikein
asetettua ja s detty  turvavyöt .

VAROITUS! K yt  haaravyöt
aina yhdess  lantiovyön kanssa.

VAROITUS! Äl  anna lapsen leikki
tuotteella.

VAROITUS! T m  tuote ei sovellu 
useamman kuin kahden lapsen
kuljettamiseen.

ADVARSEL! Beskytt barnet mot sterk 
sol. Kalesjen er ikke alene tilstrekkelig 
beskyttelse mot solen.

ADVARSEL! Kontroller at tilkoblingene 
på barnevognen eller setet er riktig 
festet.

FORSIKTIG! Forsikre deg om at alle 
festeelementer til barnevognsetet er 
fullstendig lukket, før du tar det i bruk.

ADVARSEL! Den maksimalt tillatte 
vekten i lommen på trekket er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Ved bruk av annen sele 
i samsvar med EN13210 nnes D-ring 
tilkoblinger på begge sider av vognen.

ADVARSEL! Selen må alltid være
riktig montert og innstilt.

ADVARSEL! Skrittselen må alltid
brukes sammen med bekkenselen.

ADVARSEL! Ikke la barnet leke med 
produktet.

ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er ikke
egnet til å frakte mer enn to barn.

FORSIKTIG! Du bør alltid justere selen
når du endrer barnets sittestilling.

VARNING! Skydda barnet mot starkt 
solljus. Suf etten ger inget fullst ndigt 
skydd mot farlig UV-strålning.

VARNING! Kontrollera att barnvagnen 
eller andra tillhörande s tesenheter r 
ordentligt fastsatta.

VARNING! Se noga till att alla f sten 
för barnvagnssitsen r helt st ngda 
innan du anv nder den.

VARNING! Den maximala tillåtna vikten 
på suf ett ckan får inte överstiga 1 kg.

VARNING! Om du anv nder ett 
annat sele enligt normen EN13210 
nns det D-ringar på båda sidorna av 

barnvagnen.

VARNING! Anv nd alltid ordentligt
f sta och justerade s kerhetsb lten.

VARNING! Anv nd alltid grenbandet 
tillsammans med höftbandet.

VARNING! Låt inte ditt barn leka med 
produkten.

VARNING! Denna produkt får inte
anv ndas för att transportera mer n 
ett barn.

VARNING! Justera remmarna varje
gång du ndrar ditt barns
sittposition.
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HUOMIO! S d  turvavyöt aina
sopiviksi, kun muutat lapsen
istuinasentoa.
Äl  koskaan pys köi vaunuja ilman, 
ett  olet lukinnut jarrut. Tarkista aina, 
ett  jarrut ovat loksahtaneet kunnolla 
paikoilleen.

Britax B-Agile Double on hyv ksytty 
kolmeen eri k yttöön:

N m  lastenvaunut (Travel System) 
on kehitetty ja valmistettu standardien 
EN1888:2012 ja EN1466:2004 
mukaisesti.

sport-rattaina

Huomio! Lasta, joka ei viel  
osaa istua ilman tukea (n. 6 
kuukauteen asti), saa kuljettaa 
vain makuuasennossa selk noja 
vaakasuorassa asennossa. Kiinnit  
lapsi aina istuimen turvavöihin. Pujota 
alle 6 kuukauden ik isen lapsen 
olkavyöt selk nojan alimpien vyöurien 
l pi.

Bruk alltid bremsene når du parkerer 
barnevognen. Kontroller at bremsene 
fungerer som de skal.

Britax B-Agile Double er godkjent for 
forskjellige områder:

Denne barnevognen (Travel System) 
er utviklet og produsert i henhold 
til standardene EN1888:2012 und 
EN1466:2004.

som sportsvogn

Forsiktig! Vennligst transporter babyen 
din i liggende stilling, frem til den er ca 
6 måneder eller den kan sitte selv, med 
rygglenet i horisontal posisjon. Fest 
alltid feste-/sikkerhetsseler når barnet 
er i barnevognen. Monter skulderselene 
i nederste posisjon i rygglenet for barn 
under 6 måneder.

Parkera barnvagnen endast med 
åtdragen broms. Kontrollera alltid att 
bromsen har kn ppts på på r tt s tt.
Britax B-Agile Double r godk nd för 
tre olika anv ndningar:

Den h r barnvagnen (Travel System) 
r utvecklad och tillverkad i enlighet 

med standarden EN1888:2012 och 
EN1466:2004.

som sittvagn

Varning! Så l nge ditt barn inte kan 
sitta sj lv (fram till ca 6 månader) 
bör du transportera barnet liggande 
med ryggstöd i vågr tt l ge. Anv nd 
alltid s kerhetsb ltet på ditt barn i 
barnvagnssitsen. Om barnet r under 
6 månader ska axelb ltena tr s genom 
bilbarnstolens understa b ltesslitsar.
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som Travel System med 
babyskydd från födelsen till 13 kg

Barnvagnen kan anv ndas som Travel 
System med alla RÖMER-babyskydd 
som r utrustade med adaptern "Typ 
A". 

Ett babyskydd får generellt bara riktas 
bakåtv nt på barnvagnen n r den 
transporteras.

Anv ndning av babys tet r ENDAST 
tillåten på den högra sitspositionen. 
Annars r babys tet inte s kert 
fastsatt.

Vid anv ndning som Travel System - 
följ anvisningarna för babyskyddet.

Som resesystem med baby-carrier 
som anv nds i kombination med ett 
underrede, ers tter denna vagn inte 
en barns ng eller en s ng. Om ditt 
barn behöver sova, bör det placeras i 
en l mplig barnvagnsinsats, barns ng 
eller s ng.

B rhandtagen ska hållas utanför 
barnvagnen under anv ndningen.

som Travel System med bilsete 
fra fødsel til 13 kg.

Barnevognen kan brukes som Travel 
System med alle Britax/Römer 
Babybilseter som er utstyrt med 
adapter "Type A". 

Bilbarneseter bør som hovedregel 
monteres bakover i barnevognen.

Bruk av babysetet er KUN tillatt på 
høyre sete. Ellers er babysetet ikke 
sikkert festet.

Når du bruker den som Travel System - 
vennligst følg anvisningene til bilsetet.

Som reisesystem med liggesete, 
som brukes sammen med understell, 
erstatter denne enheten ikke en 
babykrybbe eller en seng. Hvis barnet 
ditt har behov for å sove, da bør det 
legges i et egnet babysete, babykrybbe 
eller seng.

Bærehåndtakene må plasseres på 
utsiden av babysetet under bruk.

osana Travel System 
-j rjestelm  turvakaukalon 
kanssa vastasyntyneest  
13 kiloon saakka

Lastenvaunuja voidaan k ytt  osana 
Travel System -j rjestelm  kaikkien 
niiden Britax/Römer-turvakaukaloiden 
kanssa, joissa on tyypin "A" sovitin. 

Turvakaukaloa saa kuljettaa 
lastenvaunuissa ainoastaan kaukalon 
ollessa selk  menosuuntaan.

Vauvan kaukaloa saa pit  VAIN 
oikeanpuoleisessa istuma-asennossa. 
Muussa tapauksessa kaukalo ei ole 
turvallisesti kiinni.

K ytett ess  osana Travel System 
-j rjestelm  – noudata turvakaukalon 
k yttöohjeita.

Travel system -j rjestelm n 
turvakaukalo k ytettyn  yhdess  
rungon kanssa ei korvaa pinnas nky  
tai tavallista s nky . Kun lapsi 
nukkuu, on h net siirrett v  sopiviin 
lastenvaunuihin, pinnas nkyyn tai 
tavalliseen s nkyyn.

Kantokahvat on irrotettava 
ratasrungosta k ytön aikana.
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1 Introducere

Ne bucur m c  B-Agile Double v  va nso i copilul 
n siguran  n primii ani de via .

 Citi i instruc iunile cu aten ie i familiariza i-v  cu 
c ruciorul nainte de a-l utiliza mpreun  cu copilul 
dumneavoastr .

 n cazul n care c ruciorul dvs. va trebui s   e 
utilizat de alte persoane care nu sunt familiarizate 
cu acesta (precum bunici), ar ta i-le ntotdeauna 
cum este utilizat c ruciorul.

 Siguran a copilului poate   in  uen at  dac  nu se 
respect  aceste instruc iuni.

 P stra i instruc iunile de utilizare cu grij , astfel 
ncât s  le pute i consulta ulterior.

 Nu permite i copilului s  se joace cu produsul.

Dac  ave i alte ntreb ri privind utilizarea sau ave i 
nevoie de informa ii suplimentare, nu ezita i s  ne 
contacta i.

Echipa Britax

1 

B-Agile Double ürünümüzün çocu unuza ilk 
y llar nda güvenli bir ekilde e lik etmesinden 
mutluluk duyuyoruz.

 Kullanma talimat n  dikkatle okuyunuz ve 
kullanmaya ba lamadan önce bebek arabas n  
iyice tan y n z.

 Bebek arabas  bu konuda bilgi sahibi olmayan 
ki iler (örn. büyükanne-büyükbaba) taraf ndan 
kullan lacaksa, bebek arabas n n nas l 
kullan laca n  onlara gösteriniz.

 Bu kullanma talimat na uymad n z takdirde 
çocu unuzun güvenli i tehlikeye girebilir.

 Daha sonra bilgi alabilmek için kullanma 
talimat n  özenle saklay n z.

 ocu unuzun ürün ile oynamas na izin vermeyin.

Kullan m ile ilgili sorular n z var ise veya daha fazla 
bilgiye ihtiyaç duyman z durumunda lütfen bizimle 
ileti ime geçiniz.

Britax Ekibiniz
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2 

AVERTISMENT! Acest c rucior este 
adecvat pentru copiii de la na tere 
pân  la o greutate de 15 kg.

AVERTISMENT! Acest produs nu este 
adecvat...

• ca un nlocuitor pentru un pat sau un p tu  
pentru copii. Landourile i c rucioarele 
pot  utilizate numai pentru transport.

• pentru jogging, alergare, deplasare pe 
patine cu rotile sau asem n toare.

• pentru transportarea mai multor copii.

• pentru uz comercial.

• ca sistem de transport n combina ie cu 
alte scoici.

AVERTISMENT! Înainte de a utiliza 
c ruciorul, asigura i-v  c  toate 
elementele de blocare de siguran  
sunt nchise.

AVERTISMENT! Când transporta i 
c ruciorul, asigura i-v  c  nu deschide i 
din gre eal  elementele de blocare de 
siguran .

2 
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   ...

•      . 
 ,   

      
 .

•  , ,    
.

•       .

•   .

•      
   .

!   
 ,  

    .

   
      

     
.

2 Güvenlik bilgileri

UYARI! Bu çocuk arabas  do umdan 
itibaren 15 kg'l k a rl klara kadar olan 
çocuklar için uygundur.

UYARI! Bu ürün a a daki kullan mlar 
için uygun 

• Yatak veya be ik amac yla 
kullan lmas . Ta ma çantalar , bebek 
arabalar  ve spor arabalar  sadece 
ta ma amac yla kullan lmal d r.

• ko u, paten kayma veya benzeri 
faaliyetlerde kullan lmas .

• Ticari amaçl  olarak kullan lmas .

• di er bebek koltuklar  ile birlikte 
Travel System (seyahat sistemi) 
olarak.

UYARI! Bebek arabas n n kullanmadan 
önce tüm kilitlerin kapal  oldu undan 
emin olunuz.

UYARI! Bebek arabas n n ta rken 
hiçbir kilidin yanl l kla aç lmamas na 
dikkat ediniz.
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AVERTISMENT! Când plia i cadrul 
c ruciorului, asigura i-v  c  dvs. i alte 
persoane nu sunte i r nite de acesta.

AVERTISMENT! Nu plia i niciodat  
c ruciorul când n acesta se a   un 
copil.

AVERTISMENT! Pentru a preveni 
v t marea, asigura i-v  c  la plierea 
i deplierea c ruciorului copilul 

dumneavoastr  se a   la distan  de 
c rucior.

AVERTISMENT! Când copilul se a   n 
c rucior, cupla i ntotdeauna centura de 
siguran .

AVERTISMENT! Nu l sa i copilul 
nesupravegheat n c rucior, chiar i pe 
o perioad  scurt  de timp.

AVERTISMENT! Ac iona i ntotdeauna 
frâna când parca i c ruciorul, nainte de 
a a eza copilul n acesta i nainte de a 
lua copilul din acesta.

AVERTISMENT! ine i sp tarul n mod 
sigur când ajusta i scaunul c ruciorului.

UYARI! Bebek arabas  asisini 
katlarken kendinizi ve ba kalar n  
s k t rmamaya dikkat ediniz.

UYARI! ocuk arabas n , içinde bir 
çocuk otururken asla katlamay n z.

UYARI! Yaralanmalar  önlemek 
için çocuk arabas n  açarken veya 
katlarken çocu unuzun yak nda 
olmad ndan emin olunuz.

UYARI! Bebek arabas n n emniyet 
kemerini her zaman tak n z.

UYARI! Bebek arabas ndaki 
çocu unuzu, k sa bir süre için olsa 
dahi asla yaln z b rakmay n z.

UYARI! Park halindeyken, çocu unuzu 
arabas ndan indirmeden ya da 
arabas na bindirmeden önce her 
zaman freni çekiniz.

UYARI! bebek arabas  koltu unun 
ayarlarken s rtl  her zaman tutunuz.

UYARI! Ayarlar  yaparken çocu unzun 
hareketli parçalara ula abilecek 
mesafede olmamas na dikkat ediniz.

UYARI! tme koluna tespit 
edilen yükler araban n dengesini 
bozmaktad r.
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AVERTISMENT! Când face i ajust ri, 
asigura i-v  c  piesele mobile nu se 
a  la ndemâna copilului.

AVERTISMENT! Greut ile atârnate 
de mânerul de mpingere afecteaz  
stabilitatea c ruciorului.

AVERTISMENT! Proteja i-v  copilul 
mpotriva luminii puternice a soarelui. 
Coviltirul nu asigur  protec ie complet  
mpotriva radia iilor UV periculoase.

AVERTISMENT! Veri ca i dac  landoul 
sau dispozitivele de ata are ale unit ii 
scaunului sunt xate corect.

AVERTISMENT! Înainte de utilizare, 
veri ca i ca dispozitivele de ata are 
a scaunului c ruciorului s  e xate 
corect.

AVERTISMENT! Nu a eza i mai mult 
de 1kg n buzunarul coviltirului.

AVERTISMENT! Dac  utiliza i un ham 
alternativ n conformitate cu EN13210, 
ata amentele n form  de D se g sesc 
pe ecare parte a c ruciorului.

AVERTISMENT! Utiliza i ntotdeauna 
un ham xat i reglat corect.
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    1 kg    

.

  
 ,  

 EN13210,     
     

D .

UYARI! ocu unuzu yo un güne  
nlar ndan koruyunuz. Tente tehlikeli 

uktraviyole nlar na kar  tam bir 
koruma sa lamaz.

UYARI! ocuk arabas n n veya di er 
oturma ünitelerinin tamamen yerlerine 
oturmalar na dikkat ediniz.

DIKKAT! Arabas  koltuk tüm surlar n n 
tamamen onu kullanmadan önce kapal  
oldu undan emin olun.

UYARI! Tentedeki çantan n izin verilen 
maksimum a r l  1 kg'd r.

UYARI! Norm EN13210'a uygun farkl  
kemer üniteleri kullanmak istemeniz 
durumunda çocuk arabas n n her iki 
taraf nda da D halka ask lar  mevcuttur.

UYARI! Daima düzgün bir ekilde
ayarlanm  ve tak lm  kemer
eleman  kullan n z.

UYARI! Kademeli kemeri daima
kalça kemeri ile birlikte kullan n z.

UYARI! ocu unuzun ürün ile 
oynamas na izin vermeyin.

UYARI! Bu ürün ikiden fazla çocu un 
ta nmas  için uygun de ildir
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BRITAX RÖMER. 

Britax B-Agile Double     
 :

  (   )  
    

 EN1888:2012  EN1466: 2004.

AVERTISMENT! Utiliza i ntotdeauna 
centura bifurcat  n combina ie cu 
centura pentru olduri.

AVERTISMENT! Nu l sa i copilul s  se 
joace cu produsul.

AVERTIZARE! Acest produs nu este 
adecvat pentru a transporta mai mult 
de doi copii.

 Reajusta i ntotdeauna 
hamul când modi  ca i pozi ia de edere 
a copilului dumneavoastr .

Parca i c ruciorul numai cu frâna 
ac ionat . Veri  ca i ntotdeauna c  
frâna este ac ionat  n mod corect.

Utiliza i exclusiv accesorii i piese de 
schimb BRITAX RÖMER originale. 

C ruciorul Britax B-Agile Double este 
aprobat pentru dou  utiliz ri diferite:

Acest c rucior (sistem de transport) a 
fost conceput i fabricat n conformitate 
cu standardele EN1888:2012 i EN1466: 
2004.

DIKKAT! Bebe inizin oturma
pozisyonunu de i tirdi inizde
daima kemer eleman n  da buna
uygun ekilde ayarlay n z.

Bebek araban z  sadece freni devrede 
iken park ediniz. Daime frenin tam 
etkin olup olmad n  kontrol ediniz.

Sadece orijinal BRITAX RÖMER 
aksesuarlar  ve ek parçalar  kullan n z.
Britax B-Agile Double, iki farkl  
kullan m için tasarlanm t r. 

Bu bebek arabas  (TRavel System) 
EN1888:2012 ve EN1466:2004 
normlar na uygun olarak geli tirilmi  ve 
üretilmi tir.

Spor arabas  olarak

Dikkat! Kendi ba na oturabilecek 
duruma gelene kadar (yakla k 6 
ayl k) bebe inizi lütfen sadece koltuk 
s rtl  yatay duracak ekilde yatma 
pozisyonunda ta y n z. Bebek 
arabas n n koltuk emniyet kemerini her 
zaman tak n z. 6 aydan daha küçük 
bebeklerde omuz kemerlerini s rtl ktaki 
en alt kemer deliklerinden geçiriniz.
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ca un c rucior

 Pân  când copilul 
poate sta singur ( n jurul vârstei de 
6 luni), v  rug m s  l transporta i n 
pozi ie de somn cu suportul pentru 
spate la orizontal . Când copilul se 
a  n scaunul c ruciorului, cupla i 
ntotdeauna centura de siguran . 
Pentru copiii sub 6 luni, ghida i 
centurile pentru umeri prin cele mai 
joase fante ale centurii din sp tar.

ca un sistem de transport cu 
o scoic  de la na tere pân  la 
13 kg

C ruciorul poate  utilizat ca un sistem 
de transport cu toate scoicile Britax/
Römer care sunt echipate cu adaptorul 
„Tip A”. 

O scoic  poate  transportat  pe 
c rucior numai orientat  n sens invers 
direc iei de rulare.

do umdan 13 kg a l a kadar 
bebek pusetine sahip Travel 
System olarak

Bebek arabas , "Tip A" adaptörü ile 
donat lm  olan bütün Britax/Römer 
bebek pusetleri ile birlikte Travel 
System (seyahat sistemi) olarak 
kullan labilir. 

Bir bebek puseti genel itibar  ile bebek 
arabas  üzerinde sadece geriye do ru 
yerle tirilerek ta nabilir.

Bebek koltu unun kullan m na 
SADECE sa  oturma konumunda izin 
verilir. Aksi takdirde bebek koltu u 
güvenli bir ekilde kilitlenemez.

Travel System seyahat sistemi olarak 
kullan m durumunda- lütfen bebek 
pusetiniz ile ilgili aç klamalar  dikkate 
al n z.

asiye ba l  bebek ta y c s  kullanan 
bir seyahat sistemi olarak bu araç bir 
be ik ya da bebek karyolas  görevi 
görmez. E er çocu unuzun uyumas  
gerekirse, onu daha güvenli bir bebek  
ta ma çantas na, be i e ya da bebek 
karyolas na yat r n z.



75

Инструкция за ползване

    
     

  .   
      

 .

   
 , ,  

   .

 ,     , 
     

  .   
    ,    
      

,   .

      
     

  .

Utilizarea scoicii auto este permis  
EXCLUSIV pe pozi ia de edere din 
dreapta. În caz contrar, scoica auto nu 
este  xat  n mod sigur. 

Când este utilizat  ca sistem de 
transport, v  rug m s  respecta i 
instruc iunile pentru scoica 
dumneavoastr .

Ca un sistem de transport cu scoic , 
utilizat n combina ie cu cadrul, acest 
produs nu nlocuie te un p tu  pentru 
copii sau un pat. În cazul n care copilul 
trebuie s  doarm , atunci acesta 
trebuie a ezat ntr-un landou, p tu  
pentru copii sau pat adecvat.

Mânerele de transport pot   l sate n 
afara landoului n timpul utiliz rii.

Kullan m s ras nda tutacaklar bebek 
ta ma çantas n n d nda b rak l r.
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1 Sissejuhatus

Meil on hea meel, et B-Agile Double pakub teie 
lapsele turvalisust tema esimesel eluaastal.

Teie vastutate oma lapse turvalisuse eest

 Enne k ru kasutamist koos lapsega lugege 
hoolikalt juhendit ja tutvuge k ruga.

 Kui teie k ru kasutab teine inimene, kes ei ole 
sellega tuttav (nt vanavanemad), n idake talle, 
kuidas k ru kasutatakse.

 Kui te ei j rgi neid juhendeid, ei pruugi teie lapse 
ohutus tagatud olla.

 Hoidke kasutusjuhendit hoolikalt, et seda oleks ka 
hiljem võimalik lugeda.

 Ärge lubage lapsel tootega m ngida.

Kui teil on kasutamisega seotud küsimusi või vajate 
t psemat teave, võtke meiega ühendust.

Britaxi meeskond

1 Ievads

M s priec jamies, ka m su B-Agile Double dro i 
b s kop  ar j su b rnu vi a pirmajos dz ves gados.

 R p gi izlasiet instrukciju un iepaz stieties ar 
ratiem, pirms tos izmantojat savam b rnam.

 Ja j su b rna rati us izmantos citi cilv ki, kuri nav 
ar tiem iepazinu ies (piem ram, vecvec ki), 
vienm r par diet vi iem, k  izmantot b rna 
rati us.

 J su b rna dro ba var tikt apdraud ta, ja 
neiev rosiet os nor d jumus.

 R p gi saglab jiet lieto anas instrukciju, lai ar  
v l k var tu to p rlas t.

 Ne aujiet b rniem sp l ties ar izstr d jumu.

Ja jums ir k di jaut jumi par lieto anu vai 
nepiecie ama papildu inform cija, l dzu, sazinieties 
ar mums.

Britax komanda

1 

Mums malonu, kad „B-Agile Double“ saugiai lyd s 
j s  vaik  jo pirmaisiais gyvenimo metais.

 Prie  naudodami ve im l  vaikui, atid iai 
perskaitykite instrukcijas ir susipa inkite su 
gaminiu.

 Jei j s  ve im liu naudosis kiti su juo 
nesusipa in  asmenys (pvz., seneliai), visada 
jiems parodykite, kaip juo naudotis.

 Nesilaikant i  instrukcij , galima sukelti pavoj  
vaiko saugumui.

 Kruop iai saugokite ias vartotojo instrukcijas, 
kad jas gal tum te per velgti v liau.

 Neleiskite vaikui aisti gaminiu.

Jei turite daugiau klausim  d l gaminio naudojimo 
ar reikia papildomos informacijos, kreipkit s  mus.

„Britax“ komanda
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2 Saugos instrukcijos

is ve im lis yra skirtas 
vaikams nuo gimimo iki 15 kg svorio.

 is gaminys n ra 
tinkamas...

• naudoti kaip lovos ar lop io pakaitalas. 
Ne iojamieji lop iai, ve im liai ir sportiniai 
ve im liai gali b ti naudojami tik vaikui 
gabenti;

• naudoti b giojimui, b gimui, iuo imui 
ar pan.;

• gabenti daugiau nei vien  vaik ;

• komerciniam naudojimui;

• kaip kelionin  sistema kartu su kitomis 
k dikio k dut mis.

! Prie  naudodamiesi 
ve im liu sitikinkite, ar u daryti visi 
saugos ksatoriai.

 Kai ve im l  ne ate, 
sitikinkite, ar per klaid  neatidar te 
saugos ksatori .

2 

ie rati i ir piem roti 
b rniem no dzim anas l dz 15 kg 
svaram.

 Šis produkts nav 
piem rots...

• k  gultas vai b rna gulti as aizst j js. 
P rn s jam s gulti as, b rna rati i un 
saliekamie b rna rati i var tikt izmantoti 
tikai b rna p rvad anai;

• l nai skrie anai, skrie anai, 
skritu slido anai vai taml dz g m 
aktivit t m;

• vair k nek  viena b rna p rvad anai;

• komerci lai izmanto anai;

• k  ce o anas sist ma kop  ar cit m 
z dai u p rvad anas iek rt m.

 Pirms lietojat b rna 
rati us, p rliecinieties, ka visi dro bas 
sl gmeh nismi ir aizv rti.

 Stumjot b rna rati us, 
g d jiet, lai j s nejau i neatv rtu 
dro bas sl gmeh nismus.

2 Ohutusjuhised

HOIATUS! See k ru sobib lastele 
alates sünnist kuni kehakaaluni 15 kg.

HOIATUS! See toode ei sobi ...

• voodi või h lli asendamiseks. Turvah lle, 
k rusid ja istek rusid võib kasutada ainult 
transpordiks;

• sörkimiseks, jooksmiseks, uisutamiseks 
või muuks sarnaseks tegevuseks;

• rohkem kui ühe lapse transpordiks;

• riliseks kasutamiseks;

• reisisüsteemina koos teiste 
vankrikorvidega.

HOIATUS! Enne k ru kasutamist 
veenduge, et turvalukud oleks suletud.

HOIATUS! K ru kandmisel veenduge, 
et te ei avaks turvalukke juhuslikult.

HOIATUS! K ruraami kokkupanekul 
veenduge, et teie ise või teised isikud 
ei j ks selle vahele.
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 Sulenkdami ve im lio 
r m  sitikinkite, ar neprisispausite 
patys ir neprispausite kit .

 Niekada nem ginkite 
sulenkti ve im lio, kai jame s di 
vaikas.

Kad i vengtum te traum , 
sitikinkite, ar jums m ginant sulenkti ar 
i lankstyti ve im l  alia n ra vaiko.

 Visada prisekite vaik  
ve im lyje.

Netgi trumpam laikui 
nepalikite vaiko ve im lyje be 
prie i ros.

Prie  sodindami vaik  
arba i keldami i  pastatyto ve im lio, 
visada junkite stabd .

 Kol reguliuojate ve im lio 
s dyn , tvirtai prilaikykite atlo .

Reguliuodami sitikinkite, 
ar vaikas negal s pasiekti judan i  
dali .

 Salokot b rna rati u 
r mi, p rliecinieties, ka j s vai citi 
cilv ki netiek saspiesti.

 Nekad nelokiet b rna 
rati us, kad tajos s  b rns.

Lai izvair tos no 
traum m, p rliecinieties, ka j su b rns 
nav tie  tuvum , kad j s salok t vai 
atlok t b rna rati us.

 Vienm r piespr dz jiet 
savu b rnu rati os.

Neatst jiet b rnu 
rati os bez uzraudz bas, pat ne uz su 
br di.

Novietojot b rna 
rati us, vienm r iedarbiniet bremzi, 
pirms j s tajos ieliekat savu b rnu un 
pirms j s vi u no tiem iz emat.

 Turiet atzveltni dro i 
nostiprin tu, kam r piel gojat b rna 
rati u s dekli.

Veicot piel gojumus, 
p rliecinieties, ka j su b rns nevar 
aizsniegt kust g s da as.

HOIATUS! Mitte kunagi ei tohi k ru 
kokku panna, kui laps istub k rus.

HOIATUS! Vigastuste v ltimiseks 
veenduge, et teie laps ei oleks vahetus 
l heduses, kui te k ru kokku panete või 
avate.

HOIATUS! Kinnitage laps k rus alati 
rihmadega.

HOIATUS! Ärge j tke last k russe 
j relevalveta isegi lühikeseks ajaks.

HOIATUS! Kasutage alati pidurit, 
kui j tate k ru seisma, asetate last 
sellesse või kui võtate last sealt v lja.

HOIATUS! Hoidke seljatuge kinni, kui 
reguleerite k ru istet.

HOIATUS! Reguleerimise ajal 
veenduge, et laps ei p seks 
liikuvatele osadele ligi.

HOIATUS! K rusangale rakendatud 
koormused mõjutavad k ru stabiilsust.

HOIATUS! Kaitske last ereda 
p ikesevalguse eest. Kate ei taga 
t ielikku kaitset ohtlike UV-kiirte eest.
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Jei nuleid iama rankena 
yra apkrauta, tai turi poveikio ve im lio 
stabilumui.

Apsaugokite savo vaik  
nuo stipri  saul s spinduli . Gaubtas 
nevisi kai saugo nuo pavojing  UV 
spinduli .

Patikrinkite, ar vaiki ko 
ve im lio korpuso arba s dyn s 
tvirtinimo taisai jungti tinkamai.

 Prie  naudodamiesi 
sportiniu ve im liu, sitikinkite, ar 
visi s dyn s tvirtinimo taisai jungti 
tinkamai.

 u dangalo ki en  
ned kite daugiau nei 1 kg sverian i  
daikt .

Jei naudojate alternatyv  
dir  komplekt , atitinkant  EN13210 
standart , kiekvienoje sportinio 
ve im lio pus je yra D iedo tvirtinimo 
taisai.

Visada naudokite 
tinkamai pritaikyt  ir sureguliuot  dir  
komplekt .

Smagums uz 
stum anas roktura ietekm  b rna 
rati u stabilit ti.

Sarg jiet savu b rnu 
no sp c gas saules gaismas. P rsegs 
nenodro ina piln gu aizsardz bu pret 
b stamajiem UV stariem.

P rbaudiet, vai b rna 
rati u karkasa un s dek a stiprin jumi ir 
pareizi savienoti.

 Pirms lieto anas 
p rbaudiet, vai visi rati u s dek a 
stiprin jumi ir pareizi savienoti.

Neievietojiet vair k k  
1 kg svara p rsega kabat .

Ja, izmantojot 
alternat vas siksnas, kas 
atbilst EN13210, D-gredzena 
stiprin jumi ir atrodami katr  rati u 
pus .

Vienm r lietojiet pareizi 
uzst d tas un noregul tas siksnas.

Vienm r lietojiet 
k jstarpes siksnu kop  ar viduk a jostu.

HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et lapsevankri 
raami või isteosa lisaseadised oleks 
õigesti ühendatud.

HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et istek ru istme 
lisaseadised oleks õigesti ühendatud.

HOIATUS! Ärge asetage võrktaskusse 
üle 1 kg kaaluvaid esemeid.

HOIATUS! Muude rihmade 
kasutamisel, mis vastavad standardile 
EN13210, leiate istek ru mõlemal küljel 
t iendavad D-rõngad.

HOIATUS! Kasutage alati õigesti 
paigaldatud ja reguleeritud rihmasid.

HOIATUS! Kasutage jalgedevahelist 
rihma alati koos vöö rihmaga.

HOIATUS! Ärge lubage lapselt tootega 
m ngida.

HOIATUS! See toode ei sobi rohkem 
kui kahe lapse transportimiseks.

ETTEVAATUST! Reguleerige alati 
rihmasid, kui muudate oma lapse 
istumisasendit.
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Visada kartu su liemens 
dir u naudokite tarpkojo dir .

Neleiskite vaikui aisti su 
gaminiu.

Šis gaminys n ra skirtas 
ve ti daugiau nei du vaikus.

 Pakeit  vaiko s d jimo 
pad t , visada pareguliuokite dir  
komplekt .

Ve im l  statykite tik jung  stabd . 
Visada patikrinkite, ar stabdys tinkamai 
jungtas.

Naudokite tik originalius BRITAX RÖMER 
priedus ir atsargines dalis. 

„Britax B-Agile Double“ leid iama naudoti 
dviem skirtingais b dais:

is ve im lis (kelionin  sistema) buvo 
sukurtas ir pagamintas pagal standartus 
EN1888:2012 ir EN1466: 2004.

Ne aujiet b rnam 
sp l ties ar produktu.

Šis izstr d jums 
nav paredz ts vair k k  viena b rna 
transport anai.

 Vienm r noregul jiet 
siksnu, kad main t b rna s dvietas 
st vokli.

Rati us novietojiet tikai, kad 
ir nospiesta bremze. Vienm r 
p rliecinieties, ka bremze ir pien c gi 
nospiesta.

Izmantojiet tikai ori in los BRITAX RÖMER  
piederumus un rezerves deta as. 

Britax B-Agile Double dr kst izmantot divos 
da dos veidos:

Šie b rna rati i (ce o anas iek rta) 
ir izstr d ti un izgatavoti saska  ar 
standartiem EN1888: 2012 un EN1466: 2004.

Pange pidurid alati peal, kui j tate 
vankri seisma. Kontrollige alati, et pidur 
oleks õigesti peal.

Kasutage ainult BRITAX RÖMERi tarvikuid 
ja varuosi 

Britax B-Agile Double on heaks kiidetud 
kasutamiseks kahel otstarbel:

See k ru (reisisüsteem) on v lja töötatud 
ja toodetud kooskõlas standarditega 
EN1888:2012 ja EN1466: 2004.

istek runa

ETTEVAATUST! Kui teie laps oskab 
istuda (umbes 6. elukuul), kandke k ru 
ainult magamisasendis, nii et seljatugi 
oleks horisontaalselt. Kinnitage laps 
k ru istmele alati rihmadega. Alla kuue 
kuu vanuste laste puhul viige õlarihmad 
l bi seljatoe kõige alumiste avade.
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kaip sportinis ve im lis;

 Kol vaikas negali s d ti 
(iki ma daug 6 m nesi ), j  ne kite tik 
miegojimo pad tyje su horizontaliai 
nustatyta nugaros atrama. Visada prisekite 
vaik  ve im lio s dyn je. Kai gaminys 
naudojamas vaikams iki 6 m nesi , 
perki kite pe i  dir us per emiausiai 
padarytas dir o prapjovas atlo e;

kaip kelionin  sistema kartu su 
k dikio k dute (nuo gimimo iki 
13 kg).

Ve im l  galima naudoti kaip kelionin  
sistem  kartu su visomis Britax“ / „Römer“ 
k dikio k dut mis, kurios turi A tipo 
adapter . 

I  esm s k dikio k dut  galima gabenti 
ve im lyje tik nukreipus atgal.

k dikio lop  leid iama naudoti TIK 
de in je s d jimo pad tyje. Prie ingu 
atveju k dikio lop ys nebus saugiai 
pritvirtintas.

k  rati i

 L dz j su b rns iem c s 
s d t (aptuveni se u m ne u 
vecum ), l dzu, p rvad jiet vi u 
tikai gulo  st vokl , ar horizont li 
novietotu muguras atbalstu. Vienm r 
piespr dz jiet savu b rnu rati u 
s dekl . B rniem l dz se u m ne u 
vecumam atzveltnes plecu siksnas 
novietojiet caur zem kaj m siksnu 
atver m.

k  ce o anas sist ma ar b rna 
p rvieto anas iek rtu no 
dzim anas l dz 13 kg svaram

Rati us var izmantot k  ce o anas 
iek rtu ar vis m Britax/Römer z dai u 
p rvad anas iek rt m, kas ir 
apr kotas ar “A tipa” adapteri. 

Parasti z dai u p rvad anas iek rtu 
uz b rna rati iem var novietot tikai 
v rstu atpaka .

reisisüsteemina koos 
vankrikorviga alates sünnist kuni 
kehakaaluni 13 kg

K ru saab kasutada reisisüsteemina 
koos kõigi Britaxi/Römeri 
vankrikorvidega, mis on varustatud 
„A-tüüpi” adaptriga. 

Vankrikorvi võib k rul üldiselt kasutada 
ainult tahapoole avatuna.

Turvah lli tohib kasutada AINULT õiges 
isteasendis. Vastasel juhul ei saa h lli 
turvaliselt kinnitada.

Reisisüsteemina kasutamisel j rgige 
oma vankrikorvi kasutusjuhendit.

Kui vankrikorvi ja raami kasutatakse 
ühiselt reisisüsteemina, siis ei 
asenda see k ru h lli või voodit. 
Kui laps soovib magada, tuleb ta 
panna sobivasse vankrikorvi, h lli või 
voodisse.

Kasutamise ajal peab kanderihmad 
vankrikorvist v lja j tma
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Kai jis naudojamas kaip kelionin  
sistema, vykdykite k dikio k dut s 
instrukcijas.

Kai kelionin  sistema su k dikio k dute 
yra naudojama kartu su r mu, i 
transporto priemon  nepakei ia vaiki kos 
lovyt s arba lovos. Jei j s  vaikas nori 
miego, paguldykite j   tinkam  vaiki k  
ve im l , vaiki k  lovyt  ar lov .

Naudojimo metu ne imo rankenos turi 
b ti i trauktos i  vaiki ko ve im lio 
korpuso.

Z dai a autos dekl ti dr kst izmantot 
TIKAI lab s puses s dek a poz cij . 
Pret j  gad jum  z dai a autos dekl tis 
nav dro i nostiprin ts.

Izmantojot to k  ce o anas iek rtu, 
l dzu, iev rojiet j su b rna 
p rvad anas iek rtas instrukcijas.

K  ce o anas iek rta ar b rna tur t ju, 
lietota kop  ar asiju, is p rvieto an s 
l dzeklis neaizst j b rna gulti u vai 
gultu. Ja j su b rnam ir j gu , tad vi  
j novieto piem rotos rati os, b rna 
gulti  vai gult .

Lieto anas laik  rokturi tiek atst ti 
rpus rati iem.
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1 Uvod

Drago nam je to e na  B-Agile Double bezbedno 
biti sa Va im detetom tokom prvih godina njegovog ili 
njenog ivota. .

 Pa ljivo pro itajte uputstva i upoznajte se sa 
kolicima pre nego to po nete da ih koristite za 
svoje dete.

 Ako e kolica koristiti druga lica koja ih ranije nisu 
koristila (kao to su babe i dede), uvek im poka ite 
kako da ih koriste.

 Ako ne sledite ova uputstva, bezbednost Va eg 
deteta mo e biti ugro ena.

 Pa ljivo uvajte korisni ko uputstvo da biste mogli 
kasnije ponovo da ga pro itate.

 Nemojte pustiti svoje dete da se igra sa 
proizvodom.

Ako imate bilo kakva pitanja koja se odnose na 
upotrebu ili elite vi e informacija, slobodno nas 
kontaktirajte.

The Britax Team
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2 Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE! Ova kolica pogodna 
su za decu od ro enja do te ine od oko 
15 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije 
predvi en:

• kao zamena za krevet ili nosiljku. Nosiljke, 
etalice i kolica se mogu koristiti samo za 

transport.

• za lagano ili brzo tr anje, klizanje i sli no.

• za prevoz vi e od jednog deteta.

• za komercijalnu upotrebu.

• kao sistem za prenos u kombinaciji sa 
drugim nosiljkama za bebe.

UPOZORENJE! Pre nego to 
upotrebite kolica, proverite da li su sve 
bezbednosne bravice zaklju ane.

UPOZORENJE! Kada nosite kolica, 
vodite ra una da ne otvorite gre kom 
sistema za zaklju avanje.
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UPOZORENJE! Kada sklapate 
ram kolica, vodite ra una da se ne 
povredite i da ne povredite druge.

UPOZORENJE! Nikada nemojte 
sklapati kolica dok u njima sedi dete.

UPOZORENJE! Da biste izbegli 
povrede, postarajte se da va e dete 
ne bude u blizini kada sklapate ili 
rasklapate kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek ve ite dete 
pojasom u kolicima.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte ostavljati 
svoje dete bez nadzora u kolicima, 
ak ni u kratkim vremenskim periodima.

UPOZORENJE! Kada parkirate kolica, 
uvek pritisnite ko nicu pre negu to 
dete stavite u kolica i pre nego to ga 
iz kolica uzimate.

UPOZORENJE! Naslon za le a dr ite 
vrsto dok pode avate sedi te kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Kada vr ite 
pode avanja, vodite ra una da dete 
ne dohvati delove koji se pomeraju.
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UPOZORENJE! Optere enja ru ice za 
guranje uti u na stabilnost kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Za titite dete od jake 
sun eve svetlosti. Prekriva  ne pru a 
potpunu za titu od opasnih UV zraka.

UPOZORENJE! .Proverite da li su 
ure aji za povezivanje kolica ili sedi ta 
pravilno postavljeni.

UPOZORENJE! Pre upotrebe proverite 
da li su svi mehanizmi za povezivanje 
na sedi te pravilno aktivirani.

UPOZORENJE! Ne stavljajte teret te i 
od 1 kg u d ep titnika.

UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite neki drugi 
pojas koji ispunjava zahteve direktive 
EN13210, dr a i za D prsten nalaze se 
sa obe strane kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite pravilno 
pri vr en i prilago en pojas.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite i pojas 
izme u nogu i pojas oko struka.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte dozvoliti 
detetu da se igra sa ovim proizvodom.
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    BRITAX 

RÖMER. 

 Britax B-Agile Double -
     

:

   (Travel System) 
    

  EN1888:2012  EN1466: 
2004.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije 
prikladan za transport vi e od dvoje 
dece.

 Prilikom svake promene 
polo aja deteta ponovo podesite pojas.

Kolica parkirajte samo ako ste pritisli 
ko nicu. Uvek proverite da li je ko nica 
pravilno pritisnuta.

Isklju ivo koristite originali pribor i rezervne 
delove od BRITAX RÖMER.

Britax B-Agile Double ima odobrenje za dva 
razli ita na ina kori enja:

Ova kolica (sistem za putovanje) osmi ljena 
su i napravljena u skladu sa standardima 
EN1888:2012 i EN1466: 2004.

kao kolica

 Dok dete ne bude moglo da 
sedi (oko 6 meseci), vozite ga samo u 
polo aju za spavanje sa naslonom za 
le a u horizontalnom polo aju. Uvek 
ve ite dete pojasom u sedi tu kolica. 
Za decu mla u od 6 meseci, provucite 
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    Travel System 

    Britax/
RÖMER,    
„  A“. 

trake koje idu preko ramena kroz 
najni e otvore za pojaseve u naslonu 
za le a.

kao set u kombinaciji sa kengur 
nosiljkom za decu te ine do 13 kg

Kolica se mogu koristiti kao putni set 
u kombinaciji sa svim Britax/Römer 
kengur nosiljkama koje su opremljene 
adapterom „tip A“. 

Kengur nosiljka mo e, u na elu, da se 
koristi na kolicima samo tako da vam 
je okrenuta unazad.

Kori enje sedala za bebu dozvoljeno 
je SAMO za desni polo aj sedenja. 
Sedalo za dete ina e nije sigurno 
pri vr eno.

Kada se koriste kao set u kombinaciji 
sa nosiljkom, postupajte prema 
uputstvima za kori enje kengur 
nosiljke.

Kada se set u kombinaciji sa kengur 
nosiljkom koristi na nose oj konstrukciji, 
ova kolica ne zamenjuju kolevku niti 
krevetac. Ako je detetu potreban san, 
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trebalo bi ga smestiti u odgovaraju a 
de ja kolica, krevetac ili krevet.

Ru ke za no enje ne e biti potrebne 
na nosiljki tokom kori enja.
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Die Verwendung der Babyschale ist NUR auf der 
rechten Sitzposition zugelassen. Andernfalls ist die 
Babyschale nicht sicher befestigt.

To use the infant carrier is permitted ONLY on the 
right sitting position. Otherwise, the baby seat is not 
securely attached.

L'utilisation de la coque pour bébé est UNIQUEMENT 
admissible en position assise droite. Autrement, la 
coque pour bébé n'est pas  xée correctement.

El capazo SÓLO se puede emplear en la posición de 
asiento derecha. De otro modo, el capazo no estará 
 jado correctamente.

A utilização do coque de bebé SÓ é permitida na 
posição direita do banco. Caso contrário, o coque de 
bebé não está  xado de forma segura.

L'uso del seggiolino è consentito SOLO nella parte 
destra del sedile. Altrimenti il  ssaggio del seggiolino 
non risulta sicuro.

    
    .  

       
 .

Bruges babysædet, er dette KUN godkendt til det 
højre sæde. Ellers sidder babysædet ikke sikkert fast.



130

HU

NO

HR
SE

FI

NL
PL

CZ
SK

TR

EE

RO

BG

LV

LT

SL

Het gebruik van het babyzitje is alleen toegestaan op 
de rechter zitpositie. Anders is het babyzitje niet veilig 
bevestigd

Stosowanie noside ka jest dozwolone TYLKO w 
prawej pozycji siedz cej. W przeciwnym razie 
noside ko nie jest bezpiecznie zamocowane.

Pou ití d tské autoseda ky (vají ka) je povoleno 
POUZE na pravé poloze sedadla. Jinak není d tská 
autoseda ka bezpe n  upevn ná.

Pou itie detskej seda ky je povolené IBA na pravej 
strane. V opa nom prípade detská seda ka nie je 
pripevnená bezpe ne.

A babahordozó KIZÁRÓLAG a jobb oldali ülésen 
használható. Ellenkez  esetben a babahordozó 
rögzítése nem biztosított.

Uporaba lupinice za dojen ka je dovoljena SAMO 
na desnem sede u. Sicer lupinice ni mogo e varno 
pritrditi.

Sjedalicu je dozvoljeno koristiti SAMO na desnom 
polo aju sjedenja. U suprotnom sjedalica ne e biti 
dobro pri vr ena.

Anv ndning av babys tet r ENDAST tillåten på den 
högra sitspositionen. Annars r babys tet inte s kert 
fastsatt.

Bruk av babysetet er KUN tillatt på høyre sete. Ellers 
er babysetet ikke sikkert festet.

Bruk av babysetet er KUN tillatt på høyre sete. Ellers 
er babysetet ikke sikkert festet.

      
     .   
       

.

Utilizarea scoicii auto este permis  EXCLUSIV pe 
pozi ia de edere din dreapta. În caz contrar, scoica 
auto nu este xat  n mod sigur.

Bebek koltu unun kullan m na SADECE sa  oturma 
konumunda izin verilir. Aksi takdirde bebek koltu u 
güvenli bir ekilde kilitlenemez.

Turvah lli tohib kasutada AINULT õiges isteasendis. 
Vastasel juhul ei saa h lli turvaliselt kinnitada.

Z dai a autos dekl ti dr kst izmantot TIKAI lab s 
puses s dek a poz cij . Pret j  gad jum  z dai a 
autos dekl tis nav dro i nostiprin ts.

K dikio lop  leid iama naudoti TIK de in je s d jimo 
pad tyje. Prie ingu atveju k dikio lop ys nebus 
saugiai pritvirtintas.
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Kori enje sedala za bebu dozvoljeno je SAMO za 
desni polo aj sedenja. Sedalo za dete ina e nije 
sigurno pri vr eno.
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4 Consignes d’entretien

nettoyé.

 Contrôlez régulièrement l’état de toutes les pièces 
importantes. Assurez-vous du bon fonctionnement 
de toutes les pièces mécaniques.

 Contrôlez régulièrement si toutes les vis, les 
rivets, les boulons et les autres pièces sont bien 
xés.

 N’utilisez aucune huile ou graisse pour lubri er 
mais un spray à base de silicone.

 La poussette peut être endommagée ou détruite 
par une charge trop lourde, lors d’un repli non 
conforme ou lors de l’utilisation d’accessoires non 
autorisés. 

 Ne chargez jamais plus de 6 kg dans le panier.

 Gardez la poussette uniquement dépliée, dans un 
endroit bien aéré, pour éviter la formation de 
moisissures.

 Ne garez pas la poussette sous le soleil, les 
textiles pouvant pâlir.

4 

Das Produkt muss regelmäßig überprüft und 
gereinigt werden.

 Kontrollieren Sie regelm ßig alle wichtigen Teile 
auf Besch digungen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
die mechanischen Bauteile einwandfrei 
funktionieren.

 Kontrollieren Sie regelm ßig, ob alle Schrauben, 
Nieten, Bolzen und andere Befestigungen fest 
sitzen.

 Benutzen Sie kein Schmierfett oder Öl für die 
Schmierung, sondern ein Spray auf Silikonbasis.

 Eine zu schwere Beladung, unsachgem ßes 
Zusammenklappen oder das Verwenden von nicht 
zugelassenem Zubehör können den Kinderwagen 
besch digen oder zerstören. 

 Laden Sie nie mehr als 6 kg in den Einkaufskorb.

 Bewahren Sie den Kinderwagen nur aufgeklappt 
in gut gelüfteter Umgebung auf, damit es nicht zu 
Schimmelbildung kommt.

 Stellen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht in direkter 
Sonne ab, die Textilien können ausbleichen.

4 Care instructions

The product should be regularly checked and 
cleaned.

 Regularly check all important parts for damage. 
Make sure that mechanical components are 
working properly.

 Regularly check that all screws, rivets, bolts and 
other fasteners are tight.

 Do not use grease or oil for lubrication – use a 
silicone-based spray.

 Too heavy a load, improper folding or the use of 
non-approved accessories may damage or 
destroy the strollers. 

 Never put more than 6 kg in the shopping basket.

 Please keep the folded stroller only in well 
ventilated area prevent mildew.

 Put the stroller out of direct sunlight, the textiles 
can fade.
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 N’utilisez plus la poussette lors des pièces sont 
tordues, usées ou cassées. Faites réparer la 
poussette par un service de réparation ou 
adressez-vous au service clients Britax.

 Vous pouvez nettoyer la housse de siège et la 
capote à l’aide d’une éponge et de l’eau tiède 
savonneuse.

 Benutzen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht mehr, wenn 
Teile verbogen, verschlissen oder gebrochen sind. 
Lassen Sie den Kinderwagen durch einen 
Reperaturservice reparieren oder wenden Sie sich 
an den Britax Kundenservice.

 Den Sitzbezug und das Verdeck können Sie mit 
einem Schwamm und lauwarmem Seifenwasser 
s ubern.

 No longer use the stroller if parts are bent, worn or 
broken. Have the stroller repaired by a repair 
service or contact Britax Customer Service.

Care instructions

 The seat cover and hood can be cleaned with a 
sponge and warm soapy water.
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5 Garantie

Pour cette poussette, nous accordons une garantie 
de 2 ans pour les défauts de fabrication ou de 
matériau. La garantie débute le jour de l’achat. 
Conservez votre facture comme preuve d’achat.

Pour toute réclamation, renvoyez la poussette avec 
sa facture. La prestation de garantie est limitée à la 
poussette qui a été utilisée conformément à l’usage 
prévu et qui a été renvoyée propre et complète.

• l’usure naturelle et les dommages dus à une 
sollicitation excessive

• les dommages dus à une utilisation inappropriée 
et non conforme

Cas de garantie ou non ?

 Tous nos tissus répondent à des exigences 
élevées quant à la résistance des couleurs aux 
rayons UV. Malgré tout, les tissus se décolorent 
lorsqu’ils sont soumis aux rayons UV. Dans ce cas, il 
ne s’agit pas de défaut de matériel mais d’une usure 
normale qui n’est pas couverte par la garantie.

5 Garantie

Für diesen Kinderwagen leisten wir eine Garantie 
für Fabrikations- oder Material-Fehler von 2 Jahren. 
Die Garantiezeit beginnt am Tag des Kaufes. Zum 
Nachweis bewahren Sie bitte den Kaufbeleg auf.

Bei Reklamationen senden Sie den Kinderwagen 
mit dem Kaufbeleg zurück. Die Garantieleistung 
beschr nkt sich auf Kinderwagen, die sachgem ß 
behandelt wurden und in einem sauberen und 
ordentlichen Zustand zurückgesandt werden.

• natürliche Abnutzungserscheinungen und 
Sch den durch überm ßige Beanspruchung.

• Sch den durch ungeeignete oder unsachgem ße 
Verwendung.

Garantiefall oder nicht?

 Alle unsere Stoffe erfüllen hohe 
Anforderungen in Bezug auf Farbbest ndigkeit 
gegen UV-Strahlung. Dennoch bleichen alle Stoffe 
aus, wenn sie der UV-Strahlung ausgesetzt sind. 
Hierbei handelt es sich um keinen Material-Fehler, 
sondern um normale Verschleißerscheinungen, für 
die keine Garantie übernommen wird.

5 Warranty

For this stroller, we provide a warranty for 
manufacturing or material defects for 2 years. The 
warranty period begins on the date of purchase. 
Please keep the receipt as proof of purchase.

For complaints please return the stroller with the 
receipt. The warranty is limited to strollers that have 
been properly handled and are returned in a clean 
and proper condition.

• natural wear and tear and damage due to 
excessive stress.

• damage caused by unsuitable or improper use.

Warranty or not?

 All our fabrics meet the highest 
requirements in terms of colour fastness to UV 
radiation. However, all substances fade if they are 
exposed to UV radiation. This is not a material 
defect, but normal wear and tear for which no 
warranty is given.
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 Si le fermoir devait présenter des 
dysfonctionnements, ceux-ci sont souvent dus à un 
encrassement qui peut être éliminé par un simple 
lavage.

En cas de recours en garantie, veuillez vous 
adresser immédiatement à votre revendeur 
spécialisé. Il vous assistera volontiers. Lors 
du traitement des réclamations, les taux 
d’amortissement spéci  ques au produit sont 
appliqués. Pour cela, veuillez consulter nos 
conditions générales de vente disponibles auprès de 
votre revendeur.

La poussette doit être traitée conformément au 
mode d’emploi. Nous signalons expressément que 
seuls les accessoires et les pièces de rechange 
d’origine doivent être utilisés.

 Sollten Funktionsstörungen am 
Gurtschloss auftreten, so sind diese meist auf 
Verunreinigungen zurückzuführen, welche 
ausgewaschen werden können.

Im Garantiefall wenden Sie sich bitte unverzüglich 
an Ihren Fachh ndler. Er wird Ihnen mit Rat 
und Tat zur Seite stehen. Bei der Bearbeitung 
von Reklamationsansprüchen kommen 
produktspezi  sche Abschreibungss tze zur 
Anwendung. Hier verweisen wir auf die beim H ndler 
ausliegenden Allgemeinen Gesch ftsbedingungen.

Der Kinderwagen muss entsprechend der 
Gebrauchsanleitung behandelt werden. Wir weisen 
ausdrücklich darauf hin, dass nur Original-Zubehör 
bzw. Ersatzteile verwendet werden dürfen.

 If any problems occur on the buckle, these 
are often due to dirt that can be washed out.

For warranty service, please contact your dealer 
immediately. You will be given advice and 
assistance. When processing claims, product-
speci  c depreciation rates apply. For this we refer 
you to the general terms and conditions displayed at 
the dealership.

The stroller must be treated according to the 
instructions. We expressly point out that only original 
accessories or spare parts may be used.
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4 Manutenzione 

Assicuratevi di controllare e pulire regolarmente 
il passeggino.

 Veri cate regolarmente l’eventuale presenza di 
danni su tutte le parti importanti. Accertatevi che i 
componenti meccanici funzionino perfettamente.

 Controllate regolarmente che viti, rivetti, perni ed 
altri sistemi di ssaggio siano tutti sempre ben 
ssato.

 Non usare mai grasso o olio per lubri care giunti e 
snodo. Meglio usare prodotti spray a base di 
silicone.

 Un carico eccessivo, una chiusura non conforme 
o l’utilizzo di accessori non omologati potrebbero 
danneggiare o distruggere il passeggino. 

 Non caricate mai più di 6 kg nel cestino per la 
spesa.

 Il passeggino va riposto dopo averlo piegato in un 
ambiente ben aerato per evitare che sul lungo 
periodo possano formarsi muffe e funghi.

 Evitate di parcheggiare o lasciare a lungo il 
passeggino al sole, in quanto i raggi UV 
potrebbero far sbiadire i colori del tessuto.

4 Instrucciones de mantenimiento

El producto debe ser revisado y lavado 
periódicamente.

 Controle regularmente todas las partes 
importantes que corran peligro de ser dañadas. 
Aseg rese de que todas las piezas mecánicas 
funcionan sin problemas.

 Compruebe regularmente si todos los tornillos, 
remaches, pernos y otros elementos de jación 
estén bien ajustados.

 No utilice grasas lubricantes o aceites, sino un 
spray con base de silicona.

 Una carga demasiado pesada, un montaje 
indebido o el uso de accesorios no permitidos 
pueden dañar o estropear el cochecito. 

 No cargue más de 6 kg en la cesta portaobjetos.

 Guarde el cochecito solamente plegado y en un 
entorno bien ventilado a n de que no se forme 
moho.

 No exponga el cochecito a los rayos del sol, ya 
que los tejidos podrían decolorar.

4 Instruções de conservação

limpo.

 Veri que regularmente todas as peças 
importantes quanto a danos. Certi que-se que os 
componentes mecânicos funcionam 
corretamente.

 Veri que regularmente se todos os parafusos, 
rebites, cavilhas e outras xações assentam com 
rmeza.

 Não utilize lubri cantes nem óleo para lubri car, 
mas sim um spray à base de silicone.

 Carregar carga demasiado pesada, dobrar 
incorretamente para fechar ou utilizar acessórios 
não autorizados podem dani car ou destruir o 
carrinho. 

 Nunca carregue o cesto de compras com mais de 
6 kg.

 Guarde o carrinho de passeio sempre dobrado e 
num local bem arejado, para não ganhar bolor.

 Não deixe o carrinho de passeio diretamente 
exposto ao sol para os tecidos não desbotarem.
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 Non usare il passeggino se ci sono parti rotte, 
piegate, usurate o consumate. Eventuali rotture 
importanti vanno fatte riparare al più presto da 
persone esperte o dall’assistenza BRITAX.

 Pulire seduta e coppottina con acqua tiepida e 
sapone usando una spugna.

 No utilice el cochecito si hay partes torcidas, 
desgastadas o estropeadas. Encarge la 
reparación del cochecito a un servicio de 
reparación o diríjase al servicio de atención al 
cliente.

 La funda del asiento y la capota se pueden limpiar 
usando una esponja y una solución jabonosa en 
agua templada.

 Não use mais o carrinho de passeio se tiver 
peças dobradas, gastas ou partidas. Chame um 
serviço de reparações para reparar o carrinho de 
passeio ou contacte o Serviço de Assistência da 
Britax.

 O revestimento do assento e a capota podem ser 
limpos com uma esponja e água de sabão morna.



EN

140

5 Garanzia

Per questo passeggino, la garanzia è di 2 anni 
per i difetti di fabbricazione o relativi al materiale. 
La garanzia decorre dal giorno dell’acquisto. 
Conservate sempre la ricevuta/scontrino d’acquisto 
in quanto vi verrà richiesto con la garanzia.

Per qualsiasi richiesta di garanzia dovrete rispedire 
il passeggino in fabbrica con lo scontrino originario. 
La garanzia è limitata a passeggini utilizzati in modo 
conforme e rimandati alla fabbrica puliti ed in ordine.

• le normali tracce d’usura e i danni causati da 
sovraccarico o sollecitazioni eccessive.

• i danni causati da un utilizzo non idoneo e non 
conforme.

Caso coperto da garanzia?

 Tutti i nostri tessili soddisfano elevati requisiti 
di resistenza dei colori ai raggi UV. Tuttavia, tutti i 
tessuti sbiadiscono, se vengono esposti ai raggi UV. 
In questo caso non si tratta di difetti del materiale, 
ma di un normale fenomeno di usura, che non è 
coperto da garanzia.

5 Garantía

Este cochecito tiene una garantía por defectos de 
fabricación o de material de dos años. El período de 
garantía comienza el día de la compra del producto. 
Conserve el comprobante de compra.

En caso de reclamación envíe al cochecito 
adjuntando el comprobante de compra. La garantía 
queda restringida a los cochecitos que hayan sido 
utilizados adecuadamente y que se remitan limpios 
y en correcto estado.

• desgastes naturales y daños por un uso excesivo.

• Daños debidos a un uso inapropiado.

 Si aparecieran defectos 
funcionales en la hebilla del cinturón, éstos se deben 
la mayoría de las veces a impurezas que pueden 
eliminarse.

En los casos propios de garantía, diríjase 
inmediatamente a un comercio especializado. Allí le 
aconsejarán y le proporcionarán la ayuda necesaria. 
A la hora de tramitar los derechos de reclamación, 
se aplican las tasas de amortización especí cas 
del producto. A este respecto, nos remitimos a las 

5 Garantia

Este carrinho de passeio tem uma garantia de 2 
anos por erros de fabrico e de material. O período 
de garantia começa com a data de compra. Guarde 
o talão de compra para efeitos de comprovação.

No caso de reclamações, deve devolver o carrinho 
de passeio com o talão de compra. A garantia 
restringe-se a carrinhos de passeio que foram 
manuseadas correctamente e são enviadas num 
estado limpo e correcto.

• Desgaste natural e danos resultantes de um 
esforço excessivo.

• Danos devido a uma utilização imprópria ou 
incorreta.

Caso de garantia ou não?

 Todos os nossos tecidos preenchem os 
mais altos requisitos relativamente à resistência da 
cor contra radiação UV. Porém, todos os tecidos 
desbotam quando expostos à radiação UV. Neste 
caso, não se trata de nenhum defeito do material, 
mas sim de fenómenos normais de desgaste pelos 
quais não se assume a responsabilidade.
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 Eventuali anomalie di funzionamento 
della chiusura della cintura sonoquasi sempre 
causate dalla presenza di sporco, che pu  essere 
eliminato con il lavaggio.

In caso di richieste in garanzia, rivolgetevi 
immediatamente al vostro rivenditore che vi 
assisterà con consigli e azioni concrete. A tutti 
i casi di garanzia si applicano i normali criteri di 
svalutazione tecnica del prodotto. A tale riguardo 
si rimanda alle condizioni commerciali generali 
disponibili presso il rivenditore specializzato.

Il passeggino deve essere trattato conformemente 
a quanto riportato nelle istruzioni d’uso. Si richiama 
espressamente l’attenzione sul fatto che possono 
essere utilizzati solo accessori e/o parti di ricambio 
originali.

Condiciones Generales de Contratación disponibles 
en el comercio del vendedor especializado.

El cochecito debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones de uso. Nos permitimos advertirle 
explícitamente que use sólamente accesorios o 
piezas de recambio originales.

 O fecho do cinto avaria muitas vezes por 
causa de sujidades, que podem ser lavadas.

Em caso de reclamação da garantia, dirija-se de 
imediato ao seu revendedor especializado, o qual o 
esclarecerá e aconselhará. No processamento de 
reclamações são aplicadas taxas de desvalorização 
especí  cas do produto. Neste sentido, remetemos 
para as condições gerais de venda do vendedor.

O carrinho de passeio tem de ser manuseado 
conforme o manual de instruções. Recomendamos 
vivamente a utilização exclusiva de acessórios ou 
peças sobressalentes originais.
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4 Onderhoudshandleiding

Het product moet regelmatig gecontroleerd en 
gereinigd worden.

 Controleer alle belangrijke onderdelen regelmatig 
op beschadiging. Zorg ervoor dat de mechanische 
componenten goed functioneren.

 Controleer regelmatig of alle schroeven, 
klinknagels, bouten en andere bevestigingen goed 
vastzitten.

 Gebruik voor het smeren geen smeervet of olie, 
maar een spray op siliconenbasis.

 Een te grote belasting, ondeskundig 
samenklappen of het gebruik van niet-toegestane 
accessoires kunnen de kinderwagen beschadigen 
of vernielen. 

 Plaats nooit meer dan 6 kg in de 
boodschappenmand.

 Berg de kinderwagen altijd opengeklapt op in een 
goed geventileerde ruimte, zodat er zich geen 
schimmelvorming kan voordoen.

 Parkeer de kinderwagen niet in direct zonlicht, 
waardoor de stof kan verbleken.

4 Anvisninger til vedligeholdelse

Produktet skal regelmæssigt kontrolleres og 
rengøres.

 Kontrollér med jævne mellemrum, at ingen af de 
vigtige dele har taget skade. Kontrollér, at de 
mekaniske komponenter fungerer efter hensigten.

 Kontroller jævnligt, at alle skruer, nitter, bolte og 
andre fastgøringsdele sidder fast.

 Benyt ikke smørefedt eller olie til smøring, men 
kun spray på silikonebasis.

 For voldsom belastning, forkert sammenklapning 
eller brug af tilbehør, som ikke er tilladt, kan 
beskadige eller ødelægge vognen. 

 Læg aldrig mere end 6 kg i indkøbskurven.

 Opbevar kun barnevognen sammenklappet i 
velventilerede omgivelser så der ikke dannes 
skimmel.

 Stil ikke barneviognen i direkte sollys, stoffer kan 
bleges.

4 

.

       
 .   

   
  .

  ,    
 , ,     

.

      
 ,      

.

   ,  
    

  –   
      . 

       , 
 6 .

       
    

,    
.

       
 ,     

 .



143

EN

143

EN

 Gebruik de kinderwagen niet meer, als er 
onderdelen verbogen, versleten of gebroken zijn. 
Laat de kinderwagen door een reparatieservice 
repareren of neem contact op met de Britax-
klantenservice.

 De bekleding van de zitting en de afdekkap 
kunnen met een spons en lauw zeepwater worden 
gereinigd.

 Benyt ikke barnevognen hvis dele er bøjede, 
slidte eller defekte. Lad barnevognen reparere af 
værksted eller kontakt Britax kundeservice.

 Sædebetræk og afdækning kan rengøres med en 
svamp og lunkent sæbevand.

     ,  
  ,   . 

     
     

    Britax.

        
     .
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5 Garantie

Voor deze kinderwagens geven wij 2 jaar garantie bij 
fabricage- en materiaalfouten. De garantieperiode 
gaat in op de datum van aankoop. Bewaar de 
aankoopbon als bewijs voor de aankoop.

Bij klachten dient u de kinderwagen samen met de 
aankoopbon terug te zenden. De garantie is alleen 
van toepassing op kinderwagens waar juist mee is 
omgegaan en die in schone en goede staat worden 
teruggezonden.

• normale tekenen van slijtage en schade ten 
gevolge van overmatige belasting.

• schade ten gevolge van onbedoeld of onjuist 
gebruik.

Garantie of niet?

 Al onze stoffen voldoen aan hoge eisen 
wat betreft de kleurbestendigheid tegen UV-
straling. Alle stoffen verbleken echter als deze 
aan UV-straling worden blootgesteld. Hierbij gaat 
het niet om materiaalfouten, maar om normale 

5 Garanti

For denne barnevogn ydes 2 års garanti på 
fabrikations- eller materialefejl. Garantiperioden 
begynder den dag, produktet købes. Opbevar 
venligst kvitteringen som dokumentation.

Ved reklamationer indsendes barnevognen med 
kvittering. Garantien ydes kun, hvis barnevognen 
er blevet behandlet med den fornødne omhu og 
returneres i ren og ordentlig stand.

• naturlig slitage samt skader, der er opstået som 
følge af for voldsom belastning.

• Skader, der er opstået, fordi autostolen er blevet 
behandlet forkert eller anvendes i strid med det 
egentlige formål.

Garanti eller ej?

 Alle vore stoffer opfylder meget strenge 
krav, hvad angår deres farveægthed i forhold til UV-
stråler. Alligevel vil stoffernes farver falme, hvis de 
udsættes for UV-stråler. Der er her tale om normalt 
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slijtageverschijnselen die van garantie zijn 
uitgesloten.

 Eventuele problemen met het gordelslot 
zijn meestal het gevolg van verontreinigingen die 
kunnen worden verwijderd door het slot met water 
te reinigen. 

Neem, als uw kinderwagen nog onder de garantie 
valt, onmiddellijk contact op met uw vakhandel. 
Hier wordt u met raad en daad bijgestaan. Bij 
de behandeling van garantieclaims worden 
productspeci  eke afschrijvingsregels toegepast. 
Hiervoor verwijzen wij u naar de bij de vakhandel 
verkrijgbare algemene voorwaarden.

De kinderwagen moet overeenkomstig de 
gebruiksaanwijzing worden gebruikt en 
onderhouden. Wij wijzen er nadrukkelijk op dat 
uitsluitend originele accessoires en onderdelen 
mogen worden gebruikt.

slid og ikke om materialefejl, og det er derfor ikke 
omfattet af garantien.

 Hvis der konstateres funktionsfejl på selelåsen, 
skyldes det som regel snavs, der kan vaskes væk.

Hvis du ønsker at gøre brug af garantien, bedes du 
henvende dig til en specialforretning. Her vil du blive 
vejledt af professionelle fagfolk. Ved reklamationer 
bruges der produktspeci  kke afskrivningssatser. 
Vi gør i den forbindelse opmærksom på vores 
Almindelige Forretningsbetingelser, som du kan få 
udleveret hos forhandleren.
vedligeholdelse

Barnevognen skal behandles i overensstemmelse 
med betjeningsvejledningen. Vi gør udtrykkeligt 
opmærksom på, at der kun må benyttes originalt 
tilbehør / reservedele.
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 Pravidelne kontrolujte v etky dôle ité asti, i nie 
s  po kodené. Presved te sa, i mechanické 
diely funguj  bezchybne.

 Pravidelne kontrolujte, i s  pevne utiahnuté 
v etky skrutky, nity, apy a ostatné upevnenia.

 Na mazanie nepou ívajte mastiaci tuk alebo olej, 
ale sprej na báze silikónu.

 Nadmerné za a enie, neodborné zlo enie alebo 
pou ívanie neschváleného príslu enstva mô e 
vies  k po kodeniu detského ko íka alebo k jeho 
zni eniu. 

 Do nákupného ko íka nedávajte nikdy nákup 
a í ako 6 kg.

 Detsk  ko ík skladujte rozlo en  a na dobre 
vetranom mieste, aby ste zamedzili tvorbe plesní.

 Detsk  ko ík nevystavujte priamemu slne nému 
iareniu, textiln  po ah by mohol vybledn .

4 

.

 Nale y regularnie kontrolowa  wszystkie istotne 
elementy wózka pod k tem ich uszkodzenia. 
Nale y równie  sprawdza , czy mechaniczne 
cz ci dzia aj  bez zarzutu.

 Regularnie kontrolowa , czy wszystkie ruby, nity, 
sworznie i inne mocowania s  prawid owo 
osadzone.

 Do smarowania nie stosowa  smaru ani oleju, ale 
spray na bazie silikonu.

 Zbyt du e obci enie, nieprawid owe z o enie lub 
stosowanie niedozwolonych akcesoriów mo e by  
przyczyn  uszkodzenia wózka. 

 W koszu na zakupy nigdy nie nale y przewozi  
adunków ci szych ni  6 kg.

 Wózek dzieci cy nale y przechowywa  tylko w 
pozycji roz o onej, w dobrze wentylowanym 
pomieszczeniu w celu unikni cia tworzenia si  
ple ni.

 Nie wystawia  wózka na bezpo rednie dzia anie 
promieniowania s onecznego, tekstylia mog  
wyblakn .

4 

.

 Pravideln  kontrolujte v echny d le ité ásti, zda 
nejsou po kozeny. P esv d te se, e mechanické 
díly bezvadn  fungují.

 Pravideln  kontrolujte, jestli v echny rouby, n ty, 
epy a jiné pevné spoje pevn  dosedají.

 K promazávání nepou ívejte mazací tuk ani olej, 
ale sprej na silikonové bázi. 

 Nadm rné zatí ení, neodborné slo ení nebo 
pou ívání neschváleného p íslu enství m e vést 
k po kození ko árku nebo k jeho zni ení. 

 Do nákupního ko e nedávejte nikdy t í nákup 
ne  6 kg.

 D tsk  ko árek uschovávejte pouze slo en  v 
dob e v traném prost edí, aby se naza ala tvo it 
plíse .

 D tsk  ko árek neodstavujte na p ímém slunci, 
textilní materiály mohou vyblednout.
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 Detsk  ko ík viac nepou ívajte, ak s  dielce 
ohnuté, prasknuté alebo zlomené. Detsk  ko ík 
nechajte opravi  v opravárenskom servise alebo 
sa obrá te na zákaznícky servis Britax.

 Po ah seda ky a strie ku mô ete o isti  pomocou 
pongie a vla ného mydlového roztoku.

 Nie nale y u ywa  wózka dzieci cego, gdy cz ci 
s  wygi te, zu yte lub p kni te. Nale y zleci  
napraw  wózka w serwisie lub skontaktowa  si  z 
dzia em obs ugi klienta Britax.

 pokrycie siedziska i os on  mo na czy ci  g bk  i 
ciep  wod  z myd em.

 D tsk  ko árek u  nepou ívejte, jestli e jsou 
n které ásti prohnuté, od ené nebo zlomené. 
D tsk  ko árek nechte opravit v opravn  nebo se 
obra te na zákaznick  servis Britax.

 Potah seda ky a st í ky m ete vy istit houbi kou 
a vla nou m dlovou vodou.
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Na tento detsk  ko ík poskytujeme 2 roky záruku 
na v robné chyby alebo chyby materiálu. Záru ná 
lehota za ína plyn  d om nákupu. Ako dôkaz si 
uschovajte doklad o zaplatení.

Pri reklamáciách je nutné k detskému ko íku prilo i  
doklad o zaplatení. Záru né opravy sa obmedzuj  
na detské ko íky, s ktor mi sa zaobchádzalo 
primerane a ktoré bud  vrátené v istom a riadnom 
stave.

• prirodzené javy opotrebenia a kody spôsobené 
nadmern m namáhaním.

• kody spôsobené nevhodn m alebo neodborn m 
pou ívaním.

 V etky na e látky sp aj  vysoké po iadavky 
na stálos  farby vo i UV iareniu. Napriek tomu 
v ak v etky látky vybledn , ke  s  vystavované UV 
iareniu. Pritom nejde o iadnu chybu materiálu, 

ale o normálne známky opotrebenia, za ktoré sa 
nepreberá iadna záruka.

5 Gwarancja

Na ten wózek dzieci cy udzielamy dwuletniej 
gwarancji na wady produkcyjne lub materia owe. 
Okres gwarancji rozpoczyna si  w dniu zakupu. 
W celu udowodnienia daty zakupu nale y 
przechowywa  dowód zakupu.

W razie reklamacji nale y odes a  wózek dzieci cy 
wraz z dowodem zakupu. Gwarancja obejmuje 
wy cznie wózki dzieci ce, które by y u ytkowane 
zgodnie z przeznaczeniem i instrukcj  obs ugi i które 
zosta y odes ane w czystym i porz dnym stanie.

• naturalnych objawów zu ycia i uszkodze  
wynikaj cych z nadmiernego obci enia.

• uszkodze  powsta ych wskutek niew a ciwego 
u ytkowania lub u ytkowania niezgodnego z 
przeznaczeniem.

Czy gwarancja obejmuje to czy nie?

 Wszystkie nasze materia y spe niaj  
wysokie wymagania w odniesieniu do odporno ci 
u ytych barwników na dzia anie promieniowania 
ultra oletowego. Jednak wszystkie materia y 
p owiej , kiedy s  wystawiane na dzia anie 

5 

Pro tuto d tskou autoseda ku poskytujeme 2 roky 
záruku na v robní nebo materiálové chyby. Záru ní 
doba za íná b et dnem nákupu. Uschovejte si 
prosím doklad o nákupu pro p ípad pot eby.

P i reklamacích zasílejte d tsk  ko árek s dokladem 
o koupi. Záru ní opravy se omezují na d tské 
autoseda ky/seda ky na jízdní kola, se kter mi se 
zacházelo p im en  a které budou vráceny v istém 
a ádném stavu.

• p irozené jevy opot ebení a kody nadm rn m 
namáháním

• kody vzniklé nevhodn m nebo neodborn m 
pou íváním

 V echny na e látky spl ují vysoké 
po adavky s ohledem na barevnou stálost proti 
UV zá ení. P esto v ak v echny látky vyblednou, 
kdy  jsou vystaveny UV zá ení. P itom se nejedná 
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 Ak by vznikli funk né poruchy na zámke 
bezpe nostného pásu, s  v inou zaprí inené 
ne istotami, ktoré sa mô u vymy .

V prípade po kodenia v záruke sa bezodkladne 
obrá te na svojho pecializovaného predajcu. 
Poskytne vám potrebné rady a zabezpe í nápravu. 
Pri spracovaní reklama n ch nárokov bud  pou ité 
odpisové sadzby peci  cké pre dan  v robok. Tu 
odkazujeme na V eobecné obchodné podmienky, 
ktoré s  k dispozícii u predajcu.

S detsk m ko íkom sa musí zaobchádza  pod a 
návodu na pou itie. V slovne upozor ujeme na to, 
e sa smie pou íva  iba originálne príslu enstvo, 

prípadne originálne náhradné diely.

promieniowania ultra  oletowego. Nie chodzi tutaj o 
wad  materia ow , lecz o normalne objawy zu ycia, 
których nie obejmuje gwarancja.

 W przypadku pojawienia si  
nieprawid owo ci w dzia aniu zamka pasów przyczyn 
nale y upatrywa  najcz ciej w zabrudzeniu zamka, 
który mo na przemy .

W przypadku roszczenia gwarancyjnego nale y 
niezw ocznie zwróci  si  do sklepu  rmowego. 
Tam znajd  Pa stwo wszelk  niezb dn  pomoc. 
Przy realizacji roszcze  gwarancyjnych stosowane 
s  stawki amortyzacyjne dla danego produktu. W 
tym celu prosimy o zapoznanie si  z Ogólnymi 
Warunkami Handlowymi, udost pnianymi przez 
sprzedawc .

Wózek dzieci cy nale y u ywa  zgodnie ze 
wskazówkami zawartymi w instrukcji u ytkowania. 
Wyra nie informujemy, e nale y stosowa  
wy cznie oryginalne akcesoria lub cz ci zamienne.

o ádnou vadu materiálu, n br  o normální známky 
opot ebení, za které se nep ebírá ádná záruka. 

 Pokud by vznikly funk ní poruchy na zámku 
pás , jsou v t inou zap í in ny ne istotami, které se 
musí vym t. 

V p ípad  záru ního p ípadu se neprodlen  
obra te na svého specializovaného prodejce. Bude 
Vám k disposici radou i inem. P i zpracování 
reklama ních nárok  budou pou ity odpisové sazby 
speci  cké pro dan  v robek. Zde odkazujeme 
na V eobecné obchodní podmínky, které jsou k 
dispozici u prodejce.

S d tskou seda kou pro auta/kola se musí zacházet 
podle návodu k pou ití. V slovn  upozor ujeme na 
to, e se smí pou ívat pouze originální p íslu enství, 
p ípadn  náhradní díly.
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 redovito provjeravajte je li o te en neki od va nih 
dijelova. Provjerite rade li mehani ki sastavni 
dijelovi besprijekorno.

 Redovito kontrolirajte jesu li svi vijci, zakovice, 
klinovi i ostali pri vrsni spojevi jo  uvijek vrsti.

 Ne koristite mast ili ulje za podmazivanje ve  sprej 
na silikonskoj bazi.

 Preveliko optere enje, nepravilno slaganje ili 
upotreba neodobrene dodatne opreme mogu 
o tetiti ili uni titi dje ja kolica. 

 Nikada ne napunite ko aru za kupovanje s vi e od 
6 kg.

 Dje ja kolica uvajte samo rasklopljena, u dobro 
ventiliranoj okolini, kako ne bi do lo do stvaranja 
plijesni. 

 Nikada ne ostavljajte dje ja kolica izravno 
izlo ena sun evim zrakama jer tekstil mo e 
izblijediti.

4 

.

 Redno preverjajte vse pomembne dele glede 
po kodb. Prepri ajte se, da mehanski sestavni 
deli delujejo brezhibno.

 Redno preverjajte, ali se vsi vijaki, kovice, sorniki 
in druga sredstva za pritrditev trdno prilegajo.

 Nikar za mazanja ne uporabljajte mazalne masti 
ali olja, temve  sprej, ki je na osnovi silikona.

 Zaradi prevelike obte itve, nestrokovnega 
zlaganja ali uporabe neodobrene opreme se lahko 
otro ki vozi ek po koduje ali uni i. 

 Nakupovalna ko ara ne sme biti nikoli te ja od 
6 kg.

 Otro ki vozi ake shranjujte le zlo enega in v 
dobro prezra evanem prostoru, da ne pride do 
plesnenja.

 Ne pu ajte otro ki vozi ek na neposrednem 
soncu, kajti tekstil bo zbledel.

4 

kell.

 Rendszeresen ellen rizze a fontos alkatrészek 
épségét. Gy z djön meg róla, hogy a mechanikus 
szerkezeti elemek kifogástalanul m ködnek.

 Ellen rizze rendszeresen, hogy minden csavar, 
szegecs, csap és egyéb rögzít elem megfelel en 
illeszkedik-e.

 Ne ken zsírt vagy olajat használjon a kenéshez, 
hanem szilikonbázis  spray-t.

 A t l nagy terhelés, a nem megfelel  összecsukás 
vagy a nem megengedett tartozékok használata a 
babakocsi megrongálódásához vagy 
tönkretételéhez vezethet. 

 Soha ne terhelje meg a bevásárlókosarat 6 kg-nál 
nagyobb összs llyal.

 Tárolja szétnyitva és jól szell z  helyen a 
babakocsit, hogy elkerülhet  legyen a 
penészedés.

 Ne tegye ki a babakocsit közvetlen napfénynek, 
a textíliák ugyanis kifakulhatnak.
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 Ne koristite dje ja kolica vi e ako su dijelovi 
savinuti, pohabani ili puknuti. Popravak dje jih 
kolica prepustite servisu za popravak ili se obratite 
Britax servisnoj slu bi.

 Presvlake za sjedalo i krov mo ete istiti spu vom 
i mlakom vodom s malo deterd enta.

 Ne uporabljajte otro ki vozi ek, e so deli 
upognjeni, obrabljeni ali zlomljeni. Otro ki vozi ek 
naj popravi servis za popravila ali pa se obrnite na 
Britax servis za stranke.

 istite sede no prevleko in zlo ljivo pokrivalo z 
gobo in mla no milnico.

 Ne használja tovább a babakocsit, ha hiányzó, 
kopott vagy törött alkatrészeket észlel. Ilyen 
esetben javíttassa meg a babakocsit vagy 
forduljon a Britax ügyfélszolgálatához.

 Az üléshuzat és a véd tet  szivaccsal és langyos 
szappanos vízzel tisztítható ki.

SL
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5 Jamstvo

Za ova dje ja kolica vrijedi dvogodi nje jamstvo za 
slu aj tvorni ke pogre ke ili pogre ke u  
materijalima. Jamstveni rok po inje te i s danom 
kupnje. Kao dokaz molimo da sa uvate potvrdu o 
kupnji.

U slu aju reklamacija vratite nam dje ja kolica 
zajedno s potvrdom o kupnji. Jamstvo je ograni eno 
na dje ja kolica koja su bila pravilno kori tena i koja 
su vra ena u istom i urednom stanju.

• prirodno habanje i tete uslijed prekomjernog 
optere enja

• o te enja nastala neprikladnim ili nepravilnim 
kori tenjem

 Svi na i materijali ispunjavaju visoke 
zahtjeve glede postojanosti na UV zra enje. Ipak, 
svi e platneni materijali izblijediti uslijed izlaganja 
UV zra enju. Pritom se ne radi o pogre ci materijala 
nego o uobi ajenim pojavama habanja koju jamstvo 
ne obuhva a.

5 Garancija

Za ta otro ki vozi ek velja za primer tovarni ke 
napake ali napake pri materialu dveletna garancija. 
Garancijski rok pri ne te i od dneva nakupa. Za 
dokaz prosimo shranite potrdilo o nakupu.

Pri reklamacijah nam po ljite otro ki vozi ek skupaj 
s potrdilom o nakupu. Veljavnost garancije je 
omejena le na otro ke vozi ke, ki so bili ustrezno 
uporabljani in ki nam bodo poslani v istem in 
urejenem stanju.

• naravnih znamenj obrabe in po kodb, ki so 
nastale zaradi prevelike obremenitve;

• Škodo zaradi neprimerne ali neustrezne uporabe

Garancijski primer ali ne?

 Vsi na i materiali izpolnjujejo visoke 
zahteve glede obstojnosti barv proti UV- arkom. 
Vendar pa vsi materiali po asi zbledijo, e so 
izpostavljeni UV- arkom. Pri tem ne gre za napako 
pri materialu, temve  za normalna znamenja obrabe, 
ki pa jih garancija ne zajema.

5 Garancia

A babakocsi tekintetében a gyártási és anyaghibákra 
2 éves garanciát ny jtunk. A garancia id tartama a 
vásárlás napján kezd dik. Igazolásként rizze meg a 
vásárlási blokkot.

Reklamációk esetén küldje vissza a babakocsit a 
blokkal együtt. A jótállás csak azokra a babakocsikra 
vonatkozik, amelyeket rendeltetésszer en 
használtak, és amelyeket tiszta és rendes állapotban 
küldtek vissza.

• természetes kopási jelenségek és t lzott 
igénybevétel által keletkez  károk.

• alkalmatlan vagy szakszer tlen felhasználás által 
keletkezett károk.

 Valamennyi anyagunk magas 
követelményeknek tesz eleget az UV-sugárzással 
szembeni színtartósság vonatkozásában. Ennek 
ellenére minden anyag kifakul, ha UV-sugárzásnak 
van kitéve. Itt nem anyaghibáról van szó, hanem 
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 Nastanu li smetnje u djelovanju brave 
pojasa, to je naj e e posljedica ne isto a koje se 
lako mogu oprati.

U slu aju tra enja jamstva, svakako se obratite 
prodava u. On e Vam pomo i savjetima i daljnjim 
postupanjem. Kod obrade reklamacijskih zahtjeva, 
koriste se na ela otpisa koja su karakteristi na za 
pojedini proizvod. Pri tome Vam skre emo pozornost 
na va e e Op e uvjete poslovanja prodava a.

Dje ja kolica treba koristiti u skladu s uputama za 
uporabu. Naro ito upozoravamo na to da smijete 
koristiti samo originalnu opremu, tj. originalne 
zamjenske dijelove.

 e se pojavijo motnje pri delovanju sponke 
pasu, so te ve inoma posledica umazanije, ki se 
lahko izpere.

Glede garancije se takoj obrnite na svojega 
prodajalca. Z veseljem vam bo svetoval in pomagal. 
Pri obdelavi reklamacijskih zahtevkov se uporabljajo 
amortizacijske stopnje, ki so zna ilne za posamezne 
proizvode. S tem vas elimo opozoriti na splo no 
veljavne pogoje poslovanja pri prodajalcih.

Otro ke vozi ke je treba uporabljati v skladu z 
navodili za uporabo. Posebej opozarjamo na to, 
da smete uporabiti le originalno opremo oziroma 
nadomestne dele.

rendes kopási jelenségr l, melyekért garanciát nem 
vállalunk.

 Amennyiben az övcsaton m ködési 
zavarok lépnének fel, gy azok t lnyomórészt 
szennyez désekre vezethet k vissza, melyek 
kimoshatók.

Garanciális esetnél kérjük, haladéktalanul forduljon 
szakkeresked jéhez. Szakkeresked je tanácsokkal 
és tettekkel segítségére lesz. Reklamációs 
igények ügyintézése során termékspeci  kus leírási 
kulcsokat alkalmazunk. Utalunk itt a keresked nél 
megtalálható "Általános üzleti feltételek"-re.

A babakocsit a használati tmutatónak megfelel en 
kell kezelni. Nyomatékosan utalunk arra, hogy csak 
eredeti tartozékok ill. pótalkatrészek használhatók.
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4 Hoito-ohjeita

Tuote on tarkistettava ja puhdistettava 
.

 Tarkista kaikkien t rkeiden osien mahdolliset 
vauriot s nnöllisesti. Varmista, ett  mekaaniset 
osat toimivat moitteettomasti.

 Tarkista s nnöllisesti, ett  kaikki ruuvit, niitit, 
pultit ja muut kiinnitykset ovat tiukasti paikoillaan.

 Äl  k yt  voiteluun voitelurasvaa tai öljy  vaan 
pelk st n silikonipohjaista sprayta.

 Liian raskas kuormitus, v r  taittaminen auki tai 
kiinni tai muiden kuin sallittujen lis varusteiden 
k yttö saattaa vaurioittaa vaunuja tai rikkoa ne. 

 Äl  koskaan kuljeta ostoskorissa yli 6 kg painavia 
esineit .

 S ilyt  lastenvaunuja ainoastaan hyvin 
tuuletetussa tilassa avattuina, jottei niihin p se 
muodostumaan hometta.

 Äl  pid  lastenvaunuja suorassa 
auringonpaisteessa, koska t llöin tekstiiliosat 
saattavat haalistua.

 Äl  k yt  lastenvaunuja, jos niiden osat ovat 
v ntyneet, kuluneet tai murtuneet. J t  
lastenvaunut korjattavaksi korjauspalveluun tai ota 
yhteytt  Britax-asiakaspalveluun.

4 Vedlikehold

Kontroller og rengjør barnevognen regelmessig.

 Kontroller alle viktige deler regelmessig, se 
spesielt etter deler som er skadet. Pass på at alle 
mekaniske deler funksjonerer perfekt.

 Kontroller regelmessig at alle skruer, nagler og 
bolter er skrudd til og festet.

 Bruk ikke fett eller olje, men en silikonbasert 
spray.

 For tung last, feil sammenslåing eller bruk av 
ikke-godkjent tilbehør kan skade eller ødelegge 
barnevognen. 

 Legg aldri mer enn 6 kg i handlekurven.

 Barnevognen skal kun oppbevares sammenbrettet 
i godt ventilerte områder for å unngå mugg og 
jordslag.

 Sett ikke barnevognen i direkte sol, stoffet kan 
blekne.

 Ikke bruk barnevognen hvis deler er bøyd, slitt 
eller ødelagt. Lever barnevognen til reparasjon på 
dertil egnet serviceverkated eller henvend deg til 
Britax kundeservice.

4 

regelbundet.

 Kontrollera regelbundet att alla viktiga delar r 
intakta. Se till att alla mekaniska delar fungerar 
ordentligt.

 Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar, nitar, 
bultar och andra f sten sitter ordentligt.

 Anv nd inte smörjfett eller olja vid smörjningen 
utan anv nd en spray på silikonbasis.

 Om för mycket vikt l ggs på barnvagnen eller om 
den f lls ihop på fel s tt eller om otillåtna tillbehör 
anv nds kan barnvagnen skadas eller förstöras. 

 L gg aldrig mer n 6 kg i köpkorgen.

 Förvara barnvagnen bara uppf lld på ett st lle 
med god ventilation för att undvika mögel.

 St ll inte barnvagnen direkt i solen, då tyget kan 
blekas.

 Anv nd inte barnvagnen om delar r böjda, slitna 
eller trasiga. L mna in barnvagnen på reparation 
till en verkstad eller kontakta Britax Kundservice.
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 Istuinp llysteen ja kuomun voi puhdistaa 
pesusienell  ja haalealla saippuavedell .

 Setetrekket og kalesje kan rengjøres med en 
svamp og varmt såpevann.

 Sitskl dseln och suf  etten kan du rengöra med en 
svamp och en ljummen såplösning.
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5 Takuu

Myönn mme n ille lastenvaunuille 2 vuoden 
takuun, joka koskee valmistus- ja materiaalivirheit . 
Takuuaika alkaa ostop iv st . S ilyt  mahdollisia 
takuuvaatimuksia varten ostotosite.

L het  reklamaatiota varten lastenvaunut takaisin 
yhdess  ostotositteen kanssa. T m  takuu koskee 
vain lastenvaunuja, joita on k sitelty asianmukaisesti 
ja jotka l hetet n takaisin puhtaina ja siistiss  
kunnossa.

• normaalit kulumisj ljet ja liiasta rasituksesta 
johtuvat vauriot.

• vauriot, jotka johtuvat ep asianmukaisesta 
k ytöst .

Onko takuu voimassa vai ei?

 Kaikki k ytt m mme materiaalit t ytt v t 
v rinkestolle UV-s teily  vastaan asetetut korkeat 
vaatimukset. Kaikki kankaat voivat kuitenkin 
haalistua, jos ne altistuvat UV-s teilylle. T llöin 
kyseess  ei ole materiaalivirhe, vaan normaali 
kuluminen, jota takuu ei koske.

5 Garanti

Det er 2 års garanti på fabrikkasjons- og materialfeil. 
Garantien er fra kjøpsdato. Ta vare på kvitteringen 
som kjøpsbevis.

Ved reklamasjon leveres barnevognen sammen med 
kvitterengen. Garantien er begrenset til barnevogner 
som er behandlet på riktig måte og som leveres inn 
i ren tilstand.

• naturlig slitasje og skade på grunn av overdreven 
belastning.

• Skader grunnet uegnet eller feilaktig bruk.

Garanti eller ikke?

 Alle stoffene våre oppfyller de høyste 
kravene i henhold til fargestabilitet og UV-stråling. 
Alle stoffer vil likevel blekne hvis de utsettes for UV-
stråling. Dermed er det ikke en vesentlig materialfeil, 
men normal slitasje som ikke dekkes av garantien.

 Skulle det oppstå funksjonsfeil på 
selespennen er dette ofte på grunn av urenheter, 
børst med myk børste og vask spennen forsiktig til 
alt er fjernet. 

5 Garanti

För denna barnvagn ger vi 2 års garanti på 
fabrikations- eller materialfel. Garantitiden börjar 
på inköpsdagen. Som garantibevis sparar du 
inköpskvittot.

Vid reklamation skickar du tillbaka barnvagnen med 
inköpskvittot. Garantin g ller endast för barnvagnar 
som har behandlats enligt föreskrifterna och som 
skickas in i ett rent och ordentligt skick.

• naturligt slitage och skador som uppstått genom 
överdriven belastning,

• skador som uppstått genom ol mplig eller felaktig 
anv ndning.

Garantifall eller inte?

 Alla våra material uppfyller höga krav med 
avseende på f rgbest ndighet mot UV-strålning. 
Trots detta bleks alla material som uts tts för UV-
strålning. H r handlar det inte om något materialfel, 
utan om normalt slitage som inte omfattas av 
garantin.
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 Jos vyölukossa ilmenee toimintah iriöit , ne 
johtuvat yleens  ep puhtauksista, jotka voi poistaa 
pesem ll .

Ota takuutapauksessa heti yhteytt  
kauppiaaseen. H n opastaa ja auttaa sinua. 
Reklamaatiovaatimuksia k sitelt ess  k ytet n 
tuotekohtaisia v hennyksi . T ss  viitataan yleisiin 
kauppaehtoihin, jotka saat kauppiaaltasi.

Lastenvaunuja on k sitelt v  k yttöohjeen 
mukaisesti. Muistutamme erityisesti siit , ett  vain 
alkuper isvarusteita tai varaosia saa k ytt .

Ved garantifeil, vennligst henvend deg til din 
forhandler. Der vil de gi deg råd og bistand. 
Ved reparasjon av reklamasjoner brukes 
produktspesi  kke avskrivningssatser. Vi henviser til 
vilkår lagt ut hos forhandler.

Barnevognen må kun brukes i henhold til 
monterings- og bruksanvisningen. Vi anbaler 
uttrykkelig kun å benytte originalt tilbehør samt 
originale reservedeler.

 Om b lteslåset skulle få funktionsfel beror detta 
för det mesta på smuts som kan tv ttas bort från 
låset.

Om ett garantifall uppstår ska du v nda dig till din 
fackhandlare. Fackhandlaren ger dig hj lp och råd. 
Vid handl ggningen av reklamationskrav anv nds 
produktspeci  ka avskrivningssatser. Vi h nvisar h r 
till de allm nna aff rsvillkor som handlaren angett.

Barnvagnen måste behandlas enligt instruktionerna 
i bruksanvisningen. Vi understryker att endast 
originaltillbehör resp. -reservdelar får anv ndas.
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regulat.

 Veri ca i n mod regulat toate piesele importante 
dac  prezint  deterior ri. Asigura i-v  de 
func ionarea corespunz toare a componentelor 
mecanice.

 Veri ca i n mod regulat c  toate uruburile, 
niturile, uruburile i alte elemente de xare sunt 
strânse.

 Nu utiliza i vaselin  sau ulei pentru lubri ere – 
utiliza i un spray pe baz  de silicon.

 O greutate prea mare, plierea inadecvat  sau 
utilizarea unor accesorii neomologate pot 
deteriora sau distruge c rucioarele. 

 Nu a eza i niciodat  mai mult de 6 kg n co ul 
pentru cump r turi.

 V  rug m s  p stra i c ruciorul pliat numai ntr-o 
zon  bine ventilat  pentru a preveni formarea 
mucegaiului.

 Nu a eza i c ruciorul ntr-un loc sub ac iunea 
direct  a razelor soarelui, deoarece materialele 
textile se pot decolora.

4 

Ürünün düzenli olarak kontrol edilmesi ve 
temizlenmesi gerekmektedir.

 Önemli parçalarda hasar olup olmad n  düzenli 
olarak kontrol edin. Mekanik yap  parçalar n n 
kusursuz çal t ndan emin olun.

 Düzenli olarak bütün vidalar n, perçinlerin, 
pimlerin ve di er tespitlemelerin yerlerinde düzgün 
oturup oturmad n  kontrol ediniz.

 Ya lama için ya lama gresleri veya ya  
kullanmay n z; bunun yerine silikon bazl  spreyleri 
kullan n z.

 A r  yükleme, kurallara ayk r  ekilde katlama 
veya izin verilmeyen aksesuarlar n kullan m  
bebek arabas na zarar verebilir. 

 Al veri  sepetine asla 6 kg'dan fazla yük 
koymay n z.

 Bebek arabas n  sadece aç k iken ve iyi 
havaland rmal  ortamlarda tutarak kü enmeleri 
önleyiniz.

 Bebek arabas n  direkt güne  nlar na maruz 
b rakmay n z, kuma lar n rengi atabilir.
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 Nu mai utiliza i c ruciorul dac  prezint  p r i 
ndoite, uzate sau rupte. Solicita i repararea 
c ruciorului de un centru de service sau contacta i 
serviciul de asisten  tehnic  a clien ilor Britax.

 Husa scaunului i coviltirul pot   cur ate cu un 
burete i cu ap  cald  cu s pun.

 Parçalar n e rilmesi, a nmas  veya k r lmas  
durumunda bebek araban z  kullanmay n z. Bebek 
araban z  bir tamir servisinde tamir ettiriniz veya 
bir Britax Mü teri Hizmetlerine ba vurunuz.

 Koltuk k l f  ve tenteyi bir sünger ve l k sabunlu su 
ile temizleyebilirsiniz.
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Pentru acest c rucior, oferim o garan ie pentru 
defecte de fabrica ie sau de material de 2 ani. 
Perioada de garan ie ncepe la data achizi ion rii. V  
rug m s  p stra i chitan a ca dovad  a achizi ion rii.

Pentru reclama ii, v  rug m s  returna i c ruciorul 
cu chitan a. Garan ia este limitat  la c rucioare care 
au fost manipulate corect i care sunt returnate n 
stare curat  i adecvat .

• uzura i ruperea natural , precum i deteriorarea 
datorat  solicit rii excesive.

• deterior rile cauzate de utilizarea neadecvat .

 Toate materialele noastre textile 
ntrunesc cele mai nalte cerin e n termeni de 
rezisten  a culorilor la radia iile UV. Totu i, toate 
materialele se decoloreaz  dac  sunt expuse la 
radia iile UV. Nu este un defect de material, ns  
reprezint  uzur  normal  pentru care nu se ofer  
garan ie.

5 Garanti

Bu bebek arabas nda ortaya ç kabilecek üretim ve 
malzeme hatalar  2 y l garanti kapsam  alt ndad r. 
Garanti süresi, sat n alma tarihinde ba lamaktad r. 
Ispat olarak lütfen sat  belgesini saklay n z.

ikayet durumunda bebek arabas n  sat  belgesi 
ile birlikte geri gönderiniz. Garanti hizmeti, kurallara 
uygun ekilde kullan lm , temiz ve iyi durumda geri 
gönderilmi  bebek arabalar  için geçerlidir.

• do al kullan ma dayal  eskime ve fazla 
zorlamadan kaynaklanan hasarlar.

• Amac na uygun olmayan veya kurallara ayk r  
kullan mdan kaynaklanan hasarlar.

 Tüm kuma lar m z rengin UV nlar na 
kar  dayan kl l  hususunda yüksek kaliteye 
sahiptir. Fakat UV nlar na maruz kalan tüm 
kuma lar n rengi solmaktad r. Burada malzeme 
hatas  söz yoktur, tersine normal a nma söz 
konusudur ve garanti kapsam  d ndad r.
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 Dac  apar erori de func ionare a 
cataramei, acestea se datoreaz  adesea murd riei 
care poate   nl turat  prin sp lare.

Pentru serviciu de garan ie, v  rug m s  contacta i 
imediat distribuitorul dumneavoastr . Ve i bene  cia 
de sfaturi i asisten . Când se proceseaz  
reclama ii, se aplic  rate de depreciere speci  ce 
produsului. Pentru aceasta, v  atragem aten ia 
asupra termenilor i condi iilor generale disponibile 
la reprezentan ele autorizate.

C ruciorul trebuie tratat n conformitate cu 
instruc iunile. Atragem aten ia n mod explicit c  
trebuie utilizate exclusiv accesorii sau piese de 
schimb originale.

 Kemer kilidinde fonksiyon ar zas  meydana 
gelmi se, bu ar za genel olarak temizleme i lemiyle 
ortadan kald r labilecek kirlenmelere dayanmaktad r.

Garanti durumunda hemen yetkili sat c n za 
ba vurun. Size yard mc  olacakt r. leme al nan 
ikayet taleplerinde ürüne özel amortisman nispeti 

uygulanmaktad r. Bu hususta, sat c n zda bulunan 
genel ticari ko ullara bak n z.

Bebek arabas  kullan m k lavuzunda aç klanan 
ekilde kullan lmal d r. Sadece orijinal aksesuar n ve/

veya yedek parçalar n kullan lmas  gerekti ini aç kça 
belirtmek isteriz.
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 Reguliariai patikrinkite visas svarbias dalis, ar jos 
nepa eistos. sitikinkite, ar mechaniniai 
komponentai veikia tinkamai.

 Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar visi sraigtai, knied s, 
var tai, kiti tvirtinimo elementai yra gerai priver ti.

 Nesutepkite tepalu ar alyva, skirta tepti – 
naudokite silikono pagrindo pur kikl .

 D l per didel s apkrovos, netinkamai sulenkus 
gamin  arba naudojant nepatvirtintus priedus, 
galima sugadinti ve im l . 

  preki  krep el  niekuomet ned kite daugiau nei 6 
kg

 Sulenkt  ve im l  laikykite tik gerai v dinamoje 
vietoje, kad i vengtum te pel si .

 Ve im l  laikykite atokiau nuo tiesiogini  saul s 
spinduli , kadangi tekstiliniai audiniai gali i blukti.

 Jei ve im lio dalys sulinkusios, nusid v jo ar yra 
sul usios, juo nebesinaudokite. Pasir pinkite, 
kad ve im l  suremontuot  remonto tarnyba arba 
susisiekite su „Britax“ klient  aptarnavimo tarnyba.

4 

.

 Regul ri p rbaudiet visas svar g s da as, lai 
konstat tu, vai t s nav boj tas. P rliecinieties, 
vai meh nisk s deta as darbojas pareizi.

 Regul ri p rbaudiet, vai visas skr ves, kniedes, 
aizb d i un citi stiprin jumi ir nostiprin ti.

 Neizmantojiet sm rvielu vai e as iezie anai, 
izmantojiet uz silikona b z tu aerosolu.

 P r k smaga slodze, nepareiza saloc ana vai 
neapstiprin tu piederumu izmanto ana var 
saboj t vai salauzt b rna rati us. 

 Iepirk an s groz  nekad neievietojiet vair k par 6 
kg

 L dzu, glab jiet b rna rati us saloc t  veid  labi 
v din t  viet , lai nov rstu pel juma ra anos.

 Nenovietojiet b rna rati us tie os saules staros, 
audums var izbal t.

 Neturpiniet izmantot b rna rati us, ja da as ir 
saliektas, nolietoju s vai boj tas. B rna rati us 
dr kst remont t tikai remontdarbu pakalpojumu 
sniedz js, vai sazinieties ar Britax klientu 
apkalpo anas servisu.

4 Hooldusjuhend

Toodet tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida ja 
puhastada.

 Kontrollige regulaarselt, kas kõik olulised osad on 
kahjustusteta. Veenduge, et mehaanilised osad 
töötaksid õigesti.

 Kontrollige pidevalt, kas kõik kruvid, needid, 
poldid ja muud kinnitusvahendid on pingul.

 Ärge kasutage m rimiseks m ret või õli, 
kasutage silikoonipõhist pihust.

 Liiga raske koorem, vale kokkupanek või 
sobimatute lisatarvikute kasutamine võib k ru 
kahjustada. 

 Ärge pange ostukotti rohkem kui 6 kg.

 Hallituse v ltimiseks hoidke kokkupandud k ru 
ainult h sti õhutatud kohas.

 K ru paigutamisel otsese p ikesevalguse k tte 
võivad kangad pleekida.

 Ärge kasutage k ru, kui osad on paindunud, 
kulunud või purunenud. Laske k ru parandada 
remonditöökojas või võtke ühendust Britaxi 
klienditeenindusega.
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Hooldusjuhend

 Istmekatet ja kaarvarju võib pesta nuustiku ja 
sooja seebiveega.

 S dek a apsegu un p rsegu var t r t ar s kli un 
siltu ziepj deni.

 S dyn s apdangal  ir gaubt  galima valyti 
kempine, sudr kinta iltu muiluotu vandeniu.
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5 Garantija

Šiam ve im liui suteikiame 2 met  garantij  d l 
gamybos ar med iag  defekt . Garantijos laikotarpis 
prasideda sigijimo dien . Saugokite kvit  kaip 
pirkinio rodym .

Jei turite skund , ve im l  gr inkite kartu su kvitu. 
Garantija yra taikoma tik ve im liams, kurie buvo 
tinkamai naudojami ir gr inti var s bei tinkamos 
b kl s.

• nat ralaus nusid v jimo d l per didelio poveikio;

• pa eidim  d l netinkamo ar netaisyklingo 
naudojimo.

Taikoma garantija ar ne?

 visi m s  audiniai atitinka auk iausius 
reikalavimus d l spalv  atsparumo UV spinduliuotei. 
Ta iau visi audiniai blunka, kai juos veikia UV 
spinduliuot . Tai n ra med iagos defektas – tai 
prastas nusid v jimas, kuriam garantija n ra 
suteikiama.

 jei kilo koki  nors problem  d l sagties, 
da niausiai j  kyla d l ne varum , kuriuos galima 
i plauti.

5 Garantija

Šiem b rna rati iem m s nodro in m ra o anas 
vai materi lu defektu garantiju divu gadu garum . 
Garantijas periods s kas no ieg des datuma. L dzu, 
saglab jiet pirkuma eku k  pirkuma pier d jumu.

S dz bu gad jum  atdodiet b rna rati us kop  ar 
pirkuma eku. Garantija ir sp k  b rna rati iem, 
kas ir pien c gi lietoti un tiek atdoti t r  un pien c g  
st vokl .

• dabisku nolietojumu, sapl sumiem un boj jumiem, 
kas radu ies p rm r gas lieto anas rezult t ;

• boj jumiem, kas radu ies nepiem rotas vai 
nepareizas lieto anas rezult t .

 Visi m su audumi atbilst visaugst kaj m 
pras b m kr su iztur bai pret UV starojumu. 
Tom r visas vielas izbal , ja t s ir pak autas UV 
starojumam. Tas nav materi la defekts, bet gan 
norm la nolieto an s un pl ana, par kuru netiek 
izsniegta garantija.

 Ja rodas k das probl mas ar spr dzi, tad 
tas bie i notiek net rumu d , ko var izskalot.

5 Garantii

Sellel k rul on tootmis- või materjalivigade korral 
kaheaastane garantii. Garantiiperiood algab 
ostukuup eval. Hoidke ostukviitung alati alles.

Kaebuste korral tagastage k ru koos ostukviitungiga. 
Garantii kehtib ainult k rudele, mida on õigesti 
k sitsetud ja tagastatud puhta ja komplektsena.

• loomulik kulumine ja kahjustused, mis on tingitud 
liigse jõu rakendamisest;

• valest või ebasobivast kasutamisest tingitud 
kahjustused.

Garantii või mitte?

Kangad Kõik meie kangad vastavad kõrgeimatele 
nõuetele, mis on seotud v rvikindlusega UV-kiirte 
suhtes. Kõik v rvained tuhmuvad UV-kiirte toimel. 
See ei ole materjaliviga, vaid tavalise kasutamisega 
seotud kulumine, millele garantii ei kehti.

 Kui rihmareguleerijaga tekivad 
probleemid, on need sageli tingitud mustusest, mille 
saab ra pesta.
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Garantiiaegseks hoolduseks võtke kohe ühendust 
oma edasimüüjaga. Teile antakse nõu ja abi. Nõuete 
l bitöötamisel kehtivad tootekohased hinnalanguse 
m rad. Soovitame tutvuda üldtingimustega, mis on 
saadaval edasimüüja juures.

K ru tuleb kasutada juhendi kohaselt. Rõhutame, et 
kasutada võib ainult originaaltarvikuid või varuosi.

Lai sa emtu garantijas apkalpo anu, l dzu, 
nekav joties sazinieties ar izplat t ju. Jums tiks 
sniegts padoms un pal dz ba. Apstr d jot pras bas, 
tiek piem roti produktam rakstur gie nolietojuma 
koe  cienti. Lai ieg tu o inform ciju, skatiet 
visp r jos noteikumus un nosac jumus, kas pieejami 
mazumtirdzniec bas viet s.

B rna rati i ir j lieto atbilsto i nor d jumiem. 
M s skaidri nor d m, ka ieteicams izmantot tikai 
ori in los piederumus vai da as.

Nor dami gauti garantin  prie i r , nedelsdami 
susisiekite su savo prekybos atstovu. Jis jums 
suteiks patarim  ir pagalb . Tenkinant pretenzijas 
yra taikomi kiekvienam gaminiui atskirai nustatyti 
nusid v jimo koe  cientai. Ši informacija yra 
pateikta bendrosiose s lygose ir nuostatose, kurios 
nurodytos prekybos atstovyb je.

ve im l  b tina naudoti pagal instrukcijas. Mes 
ai kiai nurodome, kad galima naudoti tik originalius 
priedus ar atsargines dalis.
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 Redovno proveravajte da li su se pojavila 
o te enja na svim va nim delovima. Pobrinite se 
da mehani ke komponente pravilno funkcioni u.

 Redovno proveravajte da li su svi rafovi, nitne, 
zavrtnji i ostali pri vr iva i zategnuti.

 Nemojte koristiti mazivo ili ulje za podmazivanje 
kolica – koristite sprej na bazi silikona.

 Previ e te ak teret, nepravilno sklapanje ili 
upotreba neodobrenih dodataka mo e da o teti ili 
upropasti kolica. 

 Nikada nemojte vi e od 6 kg te ine da stavljate u 
korpu za kupovinu.

 Sklopljena kolica dr ite isklju ivo u dobro 
provetrenim prostorijama kako bi se spre ila 
pojava bu i.

 Dr ite kolica dalje od direktne sun eve svetlosti, 
tekstil mo e da izbledi.

 Ne koristite kolica ukoliko su delovi iskrivljeni, 
pohabani ili polomljeni. Kolica popravljajte u 
servisu za popravku ili kontaktirajte Britax 
korisni ki servis.
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 Bewahren Sie den Kinderwagen nur aufgeklappt 
in gut gelüfteter Umgebung auf, damit es nicht zu 
Schimmelbildung kommt.
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'     Britax.
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 Navlaka i prekriva  za sedi te se mogu istiti 
sun erom natopljenim u mlakom rastvoru 
sapunice.
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5 Garancija

Za ova kolica dajemo garanciju na fabri ke 
ili tehni ke kvarove u trajanju od 2 godine. 
Garantni period po inje od datuma kupovine. 
Sa uvajte ra un kao dokaz o kupovini.

U slu aju reklamacije, vratite kolica uz ra un. 
Garancija va i za kolica sa kojima se ispravno 
postupalo i koja se vra aju u istom i ispravnom 
stanju.

• prirodno habanje i cepanje, i o te enja izazvana 
preteranim optere enjem;

• o te enja nastala usled neprikladne ili nepravilne 
upotrebe.

Garancija ili ne?

 Svi na i materijali ispunjavaju najvi e 
standarde koji se ti u otpornosti boja na UV 
zra enje. Me utim, sve supstance blede kada su 
izlo ene UV zra enju. Ovo nije gre ka u materijalu, 
ve  normalno habanje za koje ne dajemo garanciju.
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 Ukoliko imate problema sa kop om, est 
uzrok ovome je prljav tina koja mo e da se opere.

Za servisiranje pod garancijom odmah pozovite 
lokalno predstavni tvo. Dobi ete savet i pomo . 
Prilikom obrade pritu bi, primenjuju se posebne 
stope otpisa za svaki proizvod. Iz tog razloga, 
pogledajte op te odredbe i uslove istaknute u 
lokalnom predstavni tvu.

Sa kolicima se mora postupati u skladu sa 
uputstvima. Izri ito navodimo da se mo e koristiti 
samo originalna dodatna oprema ili rezervni delovi.
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